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          Appendix K           
Officer Candidate Name Index 

 
CAS    – Died or killed in action during Vietnam War  
DOW – Died of wounds sustained in the Vietnam War 
MOH – Medal of Honor Recipient 

 

Last Name First Name & MI Class 
Number 

Company Course Cycle Dates Status 

Aageson David D. 23-66 F2 6 May 1966-4 Aug 1966 
 

Abercrombie David M. 24-67 B2 14 Mar 1967-18 Aug 1967 
 

Abernathy Daniel Owen, 1LT. 14-67 H1 14 Nov 1966-5 May 1967 CAS 
Abrams John N. 5-67 F2 12 Aug 1966-3 Feb 1967 

 

Acker Richard L. 22-66 F1 28 Apr 1966-4 Oct 1966 
 

Acome Carl S. 15-66 B2 20 Jan 1966-19 Apr 1966 
 

Adair Michael F. 18-66 C1 10 Mar 1966-13 Aug 1966 
 

Adams Barcus B. 21-66 E2 21 Apr 1966-14 Jul 1966 
 

Adams Gordon G. 25-67 D2 24 Mar 1967-31 Aug 1967 
 

Adams Homer G. 32-67 B1 23 Jun 1967-5 Dec 1967 
 

Adams Jerry Dean, 1LT. 18-66 C1 10 Mar 1966-13 Aug 1966 CAS 
Adams Michael P. 4-67 E2 5 Aug 1966-27 Jan 1967 

 

Adams Richard J. 9-67 D2 20 Sep 1966-15 Mar 1967 
 

Adams Robert B., Jr. 5-68 B2 1 Sep 1967- 23 Feb 1968 
 

Adams William J., Jr. 13-67 G2 1 Nov 1966-21 Apr 1967 
 

Adamski Robert E. 3-67 E1 29 Jul 1966-20 Jan 1967 
 

Agers Andrew J. 22-67 A2 24 Feb 1967-1 Aug 1967 
 

Aggergaard Joel P. 24-67 B2 14 Mar 1967-18 Aug 1967 
 

Ahouse William Curry, 1LT. 5-67 F2 12 Aug 1966-3 Feb 1967 CAS 
Ainslie William D. 3-67 E1 29 Jul 1966-20 Jan 1967 

 

Akers Willard L., Jr. 23-66 F2 6 May 1966-4 Aug 1966 
 

Akin Charles T. 19-67 E1 27 Jan 1967-7 Jul 1967 
 

Akin John R. 23-67 C1 6 Mar 67-10 Aug 1967 
 

Albano Michael G. 15-67 D1 23 Nov 1966-12 May 1967 
 

Albrecht Thomas J., Jr. 13-67 G2 1 Nov 1966-21 Apr 1967 
 

Albright Robert L. 19-67 E1 27 Jan 1967-7 Jul 1967 
 

Alden John J. 1-67 C2 11 Jul 1966-17 Dec 1966 
 

Aldrich John W. 12-67 F1 21 Oct 1966-14 Apr 1967 
 

Alessandro Peter P. 9-67 D2 20 Sep 1966-15 Mar 1967 
 

Alexander Frankie L. 17-66 D2 28 Feb 1966-26 May 1966 
 

Alfini James J. 3-67 E1 29 Jul 1966-20 Jan 1967 
 

Alford Huie R. 21-67 F2 10 Feb 1967-21 Jul 1967 
 

Allen Alex A., Jr. 10-67 A1 30 Sep 1966-24 Mar 1967 
 

Allen George R. 9-67 D2 20 Sep 1966-15 Mar 1967 
 

Allen Rodney G. 20-66 E1 7 Apr 1966-8 Jul 1966 
 

Allen Sidney H. 19-66 C2 24 Mar 1966-22 Jun 1966 
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Last Name First Name & MI Class 
Number 

Company Course Cycle Dates Status 
Alley David C. 4-68 A2/D2 18 Aug 1967-15 Feb 1968 

 

Alley Lee B. 18-66 C1 10 Mar 1966-13 Aug 1966 
 

Allison Uale G. 27-67 G1 21 Apr 1967-29 Sep 1967 
 

Alloway Bryan D. 3-68 F2 4 Aug 1967-1 Feb 1968 
 

Alspach Richard C. 25-67 D2 24 Mar 1967-31 Aug 1967 
 

Alvarado Salomon 5-67 F2 12 Aug 1966-3 Feb 1967 
 

Alvey Lawrence K. 16-67 H2 6 Dec 1966-24 May 1967 
 

Alvis William C., Jr. 22-66 F1 28 Apr 1966-4 Oct 1966 
 

Ambriz Juan 21-66 E2 21 Apr 1966-14 Jul 1966 
 

Amici Julius J. 25-67 D2 24 Mar 1967-31 Aug 1967  

Amick Thomas L. 20-67 E2 3 Feb 1967-14 Jul 1967 
 

Amon Robert R., Jr. 3-68 F2 4 Aug 1967-1 Feb 1968 
 

Amos Booker T. 17-66 D2 28 Feb 1966-26 May 1966 
 

Andersen Timothy W. 16-66 D1 10 Feb 1966-12 May 1966 
 

Anderson Bruce C. 28-67 F1 5 May 1967-13 Oct 1967 
 

Anderson Donald L. 11-67 G1 11 Oct 1966-31 Mar 1967 
 

Anderson Donald R. 3-67 E1 29 Jul 1966-20 Jan 1967 
 

Anderson Glenn E. 10-67 A1 30 Sep 1966-24 Mar 1967 
 

Anderson Larry 29-67 G2 19 May 1967-27 Oct 1967 
 

Anderson Morris J. 20-66 E1 7 Apr 1966-8 Jul 1966 
 

Anderson Phillip A. 27-66 A1 17 Jun 1966-15 Sep 1966 
 

Anderson Terry 17-66 D2 28 Feb 1966-26 May 1966 
 

Anderson Trent C. 23-66 F2 6 May 1966-4 Aug 1966 
 

Anderson Walter S. 17-66 D2 28 Feb 1966-26 May 1966 
 

Anderton Joseph W. 2-68 E2 21 Jul 1967-18 Jan 1968 
 

Anderton Thomas 27-67 G1 21 Apr 1967-29 Sep 1967 
 

Andrews Richard H. 30-67 D1 22 May 1967-2 Nov 1967 
 

Angell Gary M. 19-66 C2 24 Mar 1966-22 Jun 1966 
 

Angus Charles E. 14-67 H1 14 Nov 1966-5 May 1967 
 

Anstey Sanford 5-68 B2 1 Sep 1967-23 Feb 1968 
 

Anthony John B. 5-68 B2 1 Sep 1967-23 Feb 1968 
 

Antolovich Richard G. 19-67 E1 27 Jan 1967-7 Jul 1967 
 

Antonich Robert S. 7-67 C1 2 Sep 1966-24 Feb 1967 
 

Apel Albert L. 31-67 C2 9 Jun 1967-17 Nov 1967 
 

Arbogast William G. 20-67 E2 3 Feb 1967-14 Jul 1967 
 

Archer Gary R. 26-66 D1 10 Jun 1966-8 Sep 1966 
 

Argyle DeVerl 14-66 B1 12 Jan 1966-22 Jun 1966 
 

Armbruster Edward A. 10-67 A1 30 Sep 1966-24 Mar 1967 
 

Armentrout David P. 5-67 F2 12 Aug 1966-3 Feb 1967 
 

Armour Robert G. 16-67 H2 6 Dec 1966-24 May 1967 
 

Armstrong Jerry N. 12-67 F1 21 Oct 1966-14 Apr 1967 
 

Armstrong Michael D. 3-68 F2 4 Aug 1967-1 Feb 1968 
 

Armstrong Paul I. 20-67 E2 3 Feb 1967-14 Jul 1967 
 

Armstrong Richard L. 27-66 A1 17 Jun 1966-15 Sep 1966 
 

Arneson Paul O. 25-67 D2 24 Mar 1967-31 Aug 1967 
 

Arnold Mark L. 2-68 E2 21 Jul 1967-18 Jan 1968 
 

Aronoff Joel M. 4-68 A2/D2* 18 Aug 1967-15 Feb 1968 
 

Arther Robert A. 11-67 G1 11 Oct 1966-31 Mar 1967 
 

Ash Clifford R. 5-67 F2 12 Aug 1966-3 Feb 1967  
Ashburn Jerry Allen, 1LT. 31-67 C2 9 Jun 1967-17 Nov 1967 CAS 

 
* Class 4-68 started OCS as Company A2, was relocated to and re-designated Company D2 as part of the closing 
of Armor OCS. 



  
 

235 
 

Last Name First Name & MI Class 
Number 

Company Course Cycle Dates Status 
Ashcraft Henry L. 16-66 D1 10 Feb 1966-12 May 1966  
Asher George J. 9-66 A1 9 Dec 1965-24 May 1966  
Ashton Rob R. 24-66 B2 20 May 1966-18 Aug 1966  
Askildsen Harry F. 2-67 B1 19 Jul 1966-10 Jan 1967  
Asmus John L. 5-67 F2 12 Aug 1966-3 Feb 1967  
Astin Robert D. 19-66 C2 24 Mar 1966-22 Jun 1966 

 

Atherton Dennis G. 27-67 G1 21 Apr 1967-29 Sep 1967 
 

Atkins Edsel R. 12-66 A2 4 Jan 1966–5 Apr 1966 
 

Atkins Thomas V. 25-67 D2 24 Mar 1967-31 Aug 1967 
 

Atkisson Leo J. 17-67 C2 8 Jan 1967-16 Jun 1967 
 

Aubry Robert D. 13-67 G2 1 Nov 1966-21 Apr 1967  
Auman Paul D. 16-66 D1 10 Feb 1966-12 May 1966 

 

Aungst Luther R., Jr. 12-66 A2 4 Jan 1966–5 Apr 1966 
 

Austing Bernard J. 24-67 B2 14 Mar 1967-18 Aug 1967 
 

Autrey Albert K., Jr. 17-66 D2 28 Feb 1966-26 May 1966 
 

Auwerter John P. 17-67 C2 8 Jan 1967-16 Jun 1967  
Avent Julian G. 5-67 F2 12 Aug 1966-3 Feb 1967 

 

Awtrey John F., Jr. 5-68 B2 1 Sep 1967-23 Feb 1968 
 

Axelsen Max A., Jr. 16-67 H2 6 Dec 1966-24 May 1967 
 

Ayotte Robert L. 4-68 A2/D2 18 Aug 1967-15 Feb 1968 
 

Azevedo James P. 19-67 E1 27 Jan 1967-7 Jul 1967 
 

Aziz Edward R., Jr. 26-66 D1 10 Jun 1966-8 Sep 1966 
 

Azzara Dominick 27-67 G1 21 Apr 1967-29 Sep 1967 
 

Babb Jeffrey S. 2-68 E2 21 Jul 1967-18 Jan 1968 
 

Babb Sherman H. 17-66 D2 28 Feb 1966-26 May 1966 
 

Bach Robert S. 20-66 E1 7 Apr 1966-8 Jul 1966 
 

Badia Danny L. 30-67 D1 22 May 1967-2 Nov 1967 
 

Baggott Donald L. 15-67 D1 23 Nov 1966-12 May 1967 
 

Bagnall Eugene H. 18-66 C1 10 Mar 1966-13 Aug 1966 
 

Bahl Robert C. 19-66 C2 24 Mar 1966-22 Jun 1966 
 

Bailey Arthur W. 5-67 F2 12 Aug 1966-3 Feb 1967  
Bailey George V. 2-68 E2 21 Jul 1967-18 Jan 1968  
Bailey James C., Jr. 4-68 A2/D2 18 Aug 1967-15 Feb 1968  
Bailey Terry W. 31-67 C2 9 Jun 1967-17 Nov 1967  
Baird James C. 13-67 G2 1 Nov 1966-21 Apr 1967  
Baird James E. 7-67 C1 2 Sep 1966-24 Feb 1967  
Bak Thomas L. 2-68 E2 21 Jul 1967-18 Jan 1968  
Baker Charles L. 5-67 F2 12 Aug 1966-3 Feb 1967  
Baker Bobby C. 5-68 B2 1 Sep 1967-23 Feb 1968  
Baker James S., Jr. 23-67 C1 6 Mar 67-10 Aug 1967  
Baker Michael F. 12-67 F1 21 Oct 1966-14 Apr 1967  
Baker Paul J. 4-67 E2 5 Aug 1966-27 Jan 1967  
Baker Steven L. 9-67 D2 20 Sep 1966-15 Mar 1967  
Baker Thomas W. 16-66 D1 10 Feb 1966-12 May 1966  
Baker William A. 18-66 C1 10 Mar 1966-13 Aug 1966  
Balcom Stanley J. 5-67 F2 12 Aug 1966-3 Feb 1967  
Baldwin Norman Earl, CPT. 18-66 C1 10 Mar 1966-13 Aug 1966 CAS 
Ball James E., Jr. 18-66 C1 10 Mar 1966-13 Aug 1966  
Ball Phillip M. 5-67 F2 12 Aug 1966-3 Feb 1967  
Ball Wayne L. 3-68 F2 4 Aug 1967-1 Feb 1968  
Bancroft John J. 3-67 E1 29 Jul 1966-20 Jan 1967  
Bandy Kenneth W. 14-67 H1 14 Nov 1966-5 May 1967  
Bane William P. 19-67 E1 27 Jan 1967-7 Jul 1967  
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Last Name First Name & MI Class 
Number 

Company Course Cycle Dates Status 
Banks Earl L. Jr. 20-66 E1 7 Apr 1966-8 Jul 1966 

 

Barako John 28-67 F1 5 May 1967-13 Oct 1967  
Barbeau John R. 4-68 A2/D2 18 Aug 1967-15 Feb 1968  
Barber Terry R. 14-67 H1 14 Nov 1966-5 May 1967  
Barclay William B. 2-67 B1 19 Jul 1966-10 Jan 1967  
Bardayan-Chitritt Alberto 6-67 A2 25 Aug 1966-16 Feb 1967  
Bare Jimmy C. 20-66 E1 7 Apr 1966-8 Jul 1966  
Barefoot Allen, Jr. 12-66 A2 4 Jan 1966–5 Apr 1966  
Bargdill Richard L. 24-66 B2 20 May 1966-18 Aug 1966  
Barger Ralph E., Jr. 11-67 G1 11 Oct 1966-31 Mar 1967  
Barker Dana Randolph, 1LT. 29-67 G2 19 May 1967-27 Oct 1967 CAS 
Barker Joseph H. 14-67 H1 14 Nov 1966-5 May 1967  
Barker Phillip J. 17-66 D2 28 Feb 1966-26 May 1966  
Barker Warren D. 18-66 C1 10 Mar 1966-13 Aug 1966  
Barlow David G. 19-66 C2 24 Mar 1966-22 Jun 1966  
Barlow Ronald H. 18-66 C1 10 Mar 1966-13 Aug 1966  
Barnable Ronald L. 16-67 H2 6 Dec 1966-24 May 1967  
Barnas Ronald R. 10-67 A1 30 Sep 1966-24 Mar 1967  
Barnes Clair H. 7-67 C1 2 Sep 1966-24 Feb 1967  
Barnes Donald G. 19-66 C2 24 Mar 1966-22 Jun 1966  
Barnes Gary W. 22-67 A2 24 Feb 1967-1 Aug 1967  
Barnes Larry E. 10-67 A1 30 Sep 1966-24 Mar 1967  
Barnes Michael W. 23-67 C1 6 Mar 67-10 Aug 1967  
Barnett Robert C. 5-68 B2 1 Sep 1967- 23 Feb 1968  
Barney George M. 25-67 D2 24 Mar 1967-31 Aug 1967  
Barney James B. 16-66 D1 10 Feb 1966-12 May 1966  
Barnhorst William H. 1-68 E1 10 Jul 1967–15 Dec 1967  
Barrick Max B., Jr. 27-67 G1 21 Apr 1967-29 Sep 1967  
Barry Robert A., Jr. 3-68 F2 4 Aug 1967-1 Feb 1968  
Barsanti Ralph E. 6-67 A2 25 Aug 1966-16 Feb 1967  
Barsanti William G. 18-66 C1 10 Mar 1966-13 Aug 1966  
Barsoom Stephan H. 21-67 F2 10 Feb 1967-21 Jul 1967 

 

Barta Andrew W. 3-67 E1 29 Jul 1966-20 Jan 1967  

Bartholomew Robert I. 28-67 F1 5 May 1967-13 Oct 1967 
 

Bartholomew Robert, III 8-67 B2 12 Sep 1966-3 Mar 1967 
 

Bartnicki Michael W. 21-66 E2 21 Apr 1966-14 Jul 1966 
 

Barton Chester P., Jr. 3-67 E1 29 Jul 1966-20 Jan 1967 
 

Barton Eugene J., Jr. 14-66 B1 12 Jan 1966-22 Jun 1966 
 

Bartos Timothy P. 29-67 G2 19 May 1967-27 Oct 1967 
 

Bass Pat F., Jr. 1-67 C2 11 Jul 1966-17 Dec 1966 
 

Bassett John R. 30-67 D1 22 May 1967-2 Nov 1967 
 

Bassios Francis P. 30-67 D1 22 May 1967-2 Nov 1967 
 

Batbie John J., Jr. 22-67 A2 24 Feb 1967-1 Aug 1967 
 

Bate Stephen D. 4-67 E2 5 Aug 1966-27 Jan 1967 
 

Bates Robert L. 28-67 F1 5 May 1967-13 Oct 1967 
 

Bates Thomas M. 23-66 F2 6 May 1966-4 Aug 1966  
Bates William A., III 9-67 D2 20 Sep 1966-15 Mar 1967  
Bathon Stephen R. 15-66 B2 20 Jan 1966-19 Apr 1966  
Batistoni Joseph M. 16-67 H2 6 Dec 1966-24 May 1967  
Batson Jerry W. 27-66 A1 17 Jun 1966-15 Sep 1966  
Batson Larry C. 3-67 E1 29 Jul 1966-20 Jan 1967  
Batting Douglas A. 17-67 C2 8 Jan 1967-16 Jun 1967  
Batton James H. 24-67 B2 14 Mar 1967-18 Aug 1967  
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Last Name First Name & MI Class 
Number 

Company Course Cycle Dates Status 
Bauder Nelson R. 4-67 E2 5 Aug 1966-27 Jan 1967  
Bauer Vernon A. 9-67 D2 20 Sep 1966-15 Mar 1967 

 

Bazemore Dallas, Jr. 16-66 D1 10 Feb 1966-12 May 1966 
 

Bazzell James R. 17-66 D2 28 Feb 1966-26 May 1966 
 

Bean Michael J. 15-67 D1 23 Nov 1966-12 May 1967 
 

Beane Eugene C. 7-67 C1 2 Sep 1966-24 Feb 1967 
 

Beard John W., II 25-67 D2 24 Mar 1967-31 Aug 1967  

Beardsley Richard E. 10-67 A1 30 Sep 1966-24 Mar 1967 
 

Bearor Robert P. 17-66 D2 28 Feb 1966-26 May 1966 
 

Beason Bobby R. 23-66 F2 6 May 1966-4 Aug 1966 
 

Beaton Kevin J. 14-67 H1 14 Nov 1966-5 May 1967 
 

Beatton Kit W. 8-67 B2 12 Sep 1966-3 Mar 1967 
 

Beaty Leslie H. 29-67 G2 19 May 1967-27 Oct 1967 
 

Beaumont Michael J. 28-67 F1 5 May 1967-13 Oct 1967 
 

Beavers William J. 24-66 B2 20 May 1966-18 Aug 1966 
 

Bechtel Richard P., Jr. 12-67 F1 21 Oct 1966-14 Apr 1967 
 

Beck Richard L. 5-67 F2 12 Aug 1966-3 Feb 1967 
 

Beckman Joseph J., Jr. 11-67 G1 11 Oct 1966-31 Mar 1967 
 

Becque John H., Jr. 20-66 E1 7 Apr 1966-8 Jul 1966 
 

Beeler Donald H. 7-67 C1 2 Sep 1966-24 Feb 1967 
 

Begley Samuel E. 18-66 C1 10 Mar 1966-13 Aug 1966 
 

Begovich Frank R. 1-67 C2 11 Jul 1966-17 Dec 1966 
 

Behrens James E. 26-66 D1 10 Jun 1966-8 Sep 1966 
 

Belanger Frank R., Jr. 23-66 F2 6 May 1966-4 Aug 1966 
 

Belcher Andy C. 26-67 A1 5 Apr 1967-13 Sep 1967 
 

Belco Theodore G. 9-67 D2 20 Sep 1966-15 Mar 1967 
 

Belczyk Paul J. 24-67 B2 14 Mar 1967-18 Aug 1967 
 

Belkle Vincent E. 21-66 E2 21 Apr 1966-14 Jul 1966 
 

Bell Dean F. D. 2-68 E2 21 Jul 1967-18 Jan 1968 
 

Bell Douglas T. 27-66 A1 17 Jun 1966-15 Sep 1966 
 

Bell Robert K. 27-67 G1 21 Apr 1967-29 Sep 1967 
 

Bellfy William J., Jr. 16-67 H2 6 Dec 1966-24 May 1967 
 

Belli John P. 27-66 A1 17 Jun 1966-15 Sep 1966 
 

Belter Donald M. 25-66 D2 27 May 1966-1 Nov 1966 
 

Bemis Melvin L. 28-67 F1 5 May 1967-13 Oct 1967 
 

Benbow Winston B. 3-67 E1 29 Jul 1966-20 Jan 1967 
 

Bender Robert W. 14-66 B1 12 Jan 1966-22 Jun 1966 
 

Benedict Herbert W. 17-67 C2 8 Jan 1967-16 Jun 1967 
 

Benincasa Vincent J. 23-67 C1 6 Mar 67-10 Aug 1967 
 

Benjamin Harold A. 14-66 B1 12 Jan 1966-22 Jun 1966 
 

Bennett Anthony Lee, 2LT. 24-67 B2 14 Mar 1967-18 Aug 1967 CAS 
Bennett Donald F. 6-67 A2 25 Aug 1966-16 Feb 1967 

 

Bennett George C. 15-67 D1 23 Nov 1966-12 May 1967 
 

Bennett Nelson C. 19-66 C2 24 Mar 1966-22 Jun 1966 
 

Benniger James E., Jr. 23-66 F2 6 May 1966-4 Aug 1966  
Benning Douglas S. 26-67 A1 5 Apr 1967-13 Sep 1967  
Benson Charles A. 16-66 D1 10 Feb 1966-12 May 1966  
Benson Michael A. 25-66 D2 27 May 1966-1 Nov 1966  
Benson Terry R. 27-66 A1 17 Jun 1966-15 Sep 1966  
Benton Frank R. 1-67 C2 11 Jul 1966-17 Dec 1966  
Benton Johnny William, 1LT. 27-67 G1 21 Apr 1967-29 Sep 1967 CAS 
Benton Kenneth L. 16-67 H2 6 Dec 1966-24 May 1967  
Bepler Peter T. 28-67 F1 5 May 1967-13 Oct 1967  
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Last Name First Name & MI Class 
Number 

Company Course Cycle Dates Status 
Berg Allan 14-66 B1 12 Jan 1966-22 Jun 1966  
Berg Jonathan A. 26-66 D1 10 Jun 1966-8 Sep 1966  
Bergman David E. 5-67 F2 12 Aug 1966-3 Feb 1967  
Bergman Edward C., Jr. 17-66 D2 28 Feb 1966-26 May 1966  
Bergsagel Errol R. 9-67 D2 20 Sep 1966-15 Mar 1967  
Berk Gary G. 26-66 D1 10 Jun 1966-8 Sep 1966  
Berkley George D., Jr. 9-66 A1 9 Dec 1965-24 May 1966  
Bern Harold L., Jr. 15-67 D1 23 Nov 1966-12 May 1967 

 

Bernard George M. 30-67 D1 22 May 1967-2 Nov 1967 
 

Berns John L. 22-67 A2 24 Feb 1967-1 Aug 1967 
 

Berra Michael W. 8-67 B2 12 Sep 1966-3 Mar 1967 
 

Berretta Vincent A. 19-66 C2 24 Mar 1966-22 Jun 1966 
 

Berry Howard R., Jr. 19-67 E1 27 Jan 1967-7 Jul 1967 
 

Berry James L. 26-67 A1 5 Apr 1967-13 Sep 1967 
 

Berry James W. 18-66 C1 10 Mar 1966-13 Aug 1966 
 

Berry John J. 7-67 C1 2 Sep 1966-24 Feb 1967 
 

Berry Ronald G. 18-66 C1 10 Mar 1966-13 Aug 1966 
 

Besikof James F. 26-66 D1 10 Jun 1966-8 Sep 1966 
 

Best Paul R. 25-67 D2 24 Mar 1967-31 Aug 1967 
 

Bett Donald W. 17-67 C2 8 Jan 1967-16 Jun 1967 
 

Betts Leslie D. 1-67 C2 11 Jul 1966-17 Dec 1966 
 

Betzwieser Louis J. 27-66 A1 17 Jun 1966-15 Sep 1966 
 

Bianchi Michael G. 16-66 D1 10 Feb 1966-12 May 1966 
 

Bianco Charles 20-67 E2 3 Feb 1967-14 Jul 1967 
 

Bielinski Charles R. 24-67 B2 14 Mar 1967-18 Aug 1967 
 

Bierut William M. 23-66 F2 6 May 1966-4 Aug 1966 
 

Bigelow Richard A. 29-67 G2 19 May 1967-27 Oct 1967 
 

Bigler Michael P. 1-68 E1 10 Jul 1967-15 Dec 1967 
 

Bigott James R. 13-67 G2 1 Nov 1966-21 Apr 1967 
 

Bileris Vladas J. 18-67 B2 15 Jan 1967-23 Jun 1967 
 

Bills Marvin R. 21-67 F2 10 Feb 1967-21 Jul 1967 
 

Birchum Carl, Jr. 16-66 D1 10 Feb 1966-12 May 1966 
 

Birri William R. 3-67 E1 29 Jul 1966-20 Jan 1967 
 

Bishop Christopher 13-67 G2 1 Nov 1966-21 Apr 1967 
 

Bishop Edmond C. 14-67 H1 14 Nov 1966-5 May 1967 
 

Bishop Grover C. 6-67 A2 25 Aug 1966-16 Feb 1967 
 

Bishop Terry W. 3-67 E1 29 Jul 1966-20 Jan 1967 
 

Black Karl B. 6-67 A2 25 Aug 1966-16 Feb 1967 
 

Black Ronald L. 30-67 D1 22 May 1967-2 Nov 1967 
 

Black William A. 3-67 E1 29 Jul 1966-20 Jan 1967 
 

Blackburn Ronald E. 6-67 A2 25 Aug 1966-16 Feb 1967  

Blackmon Robert O. 26-66 D1 10 Jun 1966-8 Sep 1966 
 

Blackson John R., III 26-67 A1 5 Apr 1967-13 Sep 1967 
 

Blain Alexander 26-67 A1 5 April 1967-13 Sep 1967  
Blanchard James E. 18-66 C1 10 Mar 1966-13 Aug 1966 

 

Blank Richard P. 26-67 A1 5 Apr 1967-13 Sep 1967 
 

Blankenship James E. 20-67 E2 3 Feb 1967-14 Jul 1967 
 

Blanton Johnny M. 15-67 D1 23 Nov 1966-12 May 1967 
 

Blasche Theodore R. 6-67 A2 25 Aug 1966-16 Feb 1967 
 

Blazier Herbert A. 4-68 A2/D2 18 Aug 1967-15 Feb 1968 
 

Blean Thomas K. 9-67 D2 20 Sep 1966-15 Mar 1967 
 

Bleier Frederick P. 5-68 B2 1 Sep 1967- 23 Feb 1968 
 

Bleizeffer Bernard J. 1-68 E1 10 Jul 1967-15 Dec 1967 
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Number 

Company Course Cycle Dates Status 
Bliley Joseph W., III 18-66 C1 10 Mar 1966-13 Aug 1966 

 

Bludworth Robert S. 28-67 F1 5 May 1967-13 Oct 1967 
 

Boardman Kendrick C. 26-66 D1 10 Jun 1966-8 Sep 1966 
 

Boardman Stephan J. 15-67 D1 23 Nov 1966-12 May 1967 
 

Boburka Robert D. 27-67 G1 21 Apr 1967-29 Sep 1967  
Boccuto Gerald T. 3-67 E1 29 Jul 1966-20 Jan 1967 

 

Bockius George W., Jr. 25-67 D2 24 Mar 1967-31 Aug 1967 
 

Boczar John W. 22-66 F1 28 Apr 1966-4 Oct 1966 
 

Boddie Kim 19-66 C2 24 Mar 1966-22 Jun 1966 
 

Boehmer Joseph R. 14-67 H1 14 Nov 1966-5 May 1967 
 

Boensch Paul A., Jr. 28-67 F1 5 May 1967-13 Oct 1967  
Bofenkamp William E. 1-68 E1 10 Jul 1967-15 Dec 1967  
Bogart Ernest F., Jr. 9-66 A1 9 Dec 1965-24 May 1966  
Boggess William P. 1-67 C2 11 Jul 1966-17 Dec 1966  
Bohannon Gary N. 15-67 D1 23 Nov 1966-12 May 1967  
Bohrer John R. 3-67 E1 29 Jul 1966-20 Jan 1967  
Boice Russell T. 27-66 A1 17 Jun 1966-15 Sep 1966  
Bold Carl R. 1-68 E1 10 Jul 1967-15 Dec 1967  
Bolger Edward F. 27-66 A1 17 Jun 1966-15 Sep 1966  
Boling Thomas L. 6-67 A2 25 Aug 1966-16 Feb 1967  
Bolton Gordon E. 24-66 B2 20 May 1966-18 Aug 1966  
Bolton James L., Jr. 2-67 B1 19 Jul 1966-10 Jan 1967  
Boner George R. 17-66 D2 28 Feb 1966-26 May 1966  
Bonnell William G. 16-66 D1 10 Feb 1966-12 May 1966 

 

Bonner Edward P., Jr. 14-67 H1 14 Nov 1966-5 May 1967 
 

Bonthuis Michael W. 17-67 C2 8 Jan 1967-16 Jun 1967 
 

Booher Charles F. 1-68 E1 10 Jul 1967-15 Dec 1967 
 

Booker Richard 20-66 E1 7 Apr 1966-8 Jul 1966 
 

Bookheimer Darrell D. 25-66 D2 27 May 1966-1 Nov 1966 
 

Booth William E., IV 23-66 F2 6 May 1966-4 Aug 1966 
 

Boren John R. 26-66 D1 10 Jun 1966-8 Sep 1966 
 

Bornhauser Thomas 26-67 A1 5 Apr 1967-13 Sep 1967  
Bornhorst Thomas H. 18-67 B2 15 Jan 1967-23 Jun 1967 

 

Boss Peter M. 24-66 B2 20 May 1966-18 Aug 1966 
 

Boss Wayne V. 1-67 C2 11 Jul 1966-17 Dec 1966 
 

Bostick William A. 16-66 D1 10 Feb 1966-12 May 1966 
 

Boswell James H., Jr. 15-67 D1 23 Nov 1966-12 May 1967 
 

Bosworth Dennis W. 17-66 D2 28 Feb 1966-26 May 1966 
 

Botnen Robert H. 11-67 G1 11 Oct 1966-31 Mar 1967 
 

Boucher John G. 24-66 B2 20 May 1966-18 Aug 1966  
Boucher Robert Charles, CPT. 22-66 F1 28 Apr 1966-4 Oct 1966 CAS 
Boulet George B. 13-67 G2 1 Nov 1966-21 Apr 1967 

 

Bounds William J. 18-67 B2 15 Jan 1967-23 Jun 1967 
 

Bourdo Henry N. 20-66 E1 7 Apr 1966-8 Jul 1966 
 

Bourlier Tommy D. 9-66 A1 9 Dec 1965-24 May 1966 
 

Bowen Joseph S. 27-67 G1 21 Apr 1967-29 Sep 1967 
 

Bowen Walter B., Jr. 31-67 C2 9 Jun 1967-17 Nov 1967 
 

Bowers Larry M. 17-66 D2 28 Feb 1966-26 May 1966 
 

Bowers Robert A., Jr. 7-67 C1 2 Sep 1966-24 Feb 1967 
 

Bowker Leslie S., Jr. 18-66 C1 10 Mar 1966-13 Aug 1966 
 

Bowlby William C. W. 16-67 H2 6 Dec 1966-24 May 1967 
 

Bowles  Don R. 5-67 F2 12 Aug 1966-3 Feb 1967 
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Number 

Company Course Cycle Dates Status 
Bowles Edward S. 20-66 E1 7 Apr 1966-8 Jul 1966 

 

Bowles John R. 4-68 A2/D2 18 Aug 1967-15 Feb 1968 
 

Bowles Paul E., Jr. 18-67 B2 15 Jan 1967-23 Jun 1967 
 

Bowley William J., Jr. 9-67 D2 20 Sep 1966-15 Mar 1967 
 

Bowman David K. 16-66 D1 10 Feb 1966-12 May 1966  
Bowser Larry H. 15-66 B2 20 Jan 1966-19 Apr 1966  
Boxer Joel M. 12-67 F1 21 Oct 1966-14 Apr 1967  
Boyd Frederick S. 20-66 E1 7 Apr 1966-8 Jul 1966  
Boyd Gary L. 19-67 E1 27 Jan 1967-7 Jul 1967  
Boyd Paul E. 15-66 B2 20 Jan 1966-19 Apr 1966  
Boyd Thomas W. 19-66 C2 24 Mar 1966-22 Jun 1966 

 

Boyd William G. 4-67 E2 5 Aug 1966-27 Jan 1967 
 

Boyer Harry R. 16-66 D1 10 Feb 1966-12 May 1966 
 

Boyers Jon A. 1-67 C2 11 Jul 1966-17 Dec 1966 
 

Boyle David A. 2-68 E2 21 Jul 1967-18 Jan 1968 
 

Boys Paul 25-66 D2 27 May 1966-1 Nov 1966 
 

Brackman Dennis A. 23-66 F2 6 May 1966-4 Aug 1966 
 

Bradbury Charles M. 9-67 D2 20 Sep 1966-15 Mar 1967 
 

Braddock Curtis H. 11-67 G1 11 Oct 1966-31 Mar 1967 
 

Bradish Warren A. 23-66 F2 6 May 1966-4 Aug 1966 
 

Bradley Thomas B. 5-68 B2 1 Sep 1967-23 Feb 1968 
 

Bradley William W. 32-67 B1 23 Jun 1967-5 Dec 1967 
 

Brady John P. 24-66 B2 20 May 1966-18 Aug 1966 
 

Bramble Robert L. 10-67 A1 30 Sep 1966-24 Mar 1967 
 

Branch Ronald H., Jr. 14-67 H1 14 Nov 1966-5 May 1967 
 

Brannen Markalee D. 13-67 G2 1 Nov 1966-21 Apr 1967 
 

Brass Alvin L., Jr. 12-67 F1 21 Oct 1966-14 Apr 1967 
 

Braswell Thomas R. 9-67 D2 20 Sep 1966-15 Mar 1967 
 

Breeden Kenneth R. 14-66 B1 12 Jan 1966-22 Jun 1966 
 

Brehm William C. 20-66 E1 7 Apr 1966-8 Jul 1966 
 

Brennan Michael E. 27-67 G1 21 Apr 1967-29 Sep 1967 
 

Brennen Terry E. 5-67 F2 12 Aug 1966-3 Feb 1967 
 

Brenner Jimmie J. 20-67 E2 3 Feb 1967-14 Jul 1967 
 

Breski Joseph, Jr., 1LT. 31-67 C2 9 Jun 1967-17 Nov 1967 CAS 
Brewer Charles C., Jr. 26-66 D1 10 Jun 1966-8 Sep 1966 

 

Brewer Donald L. 12-66 A2 4 Jan 1966–5 Apr 1966  
Brewer John D. 9-67 D2 20 Sep 1966-15 Mar 1967 

 

Brickey Walker R. 21-67 F2 10 Feb 1967-21 Jul 1967 
 

Briggs Duane A. 10-67 A1 30 Sep 1966-24 Mar 1967  
Briggs Ronald Daniel, CPT. 20-67 E2 3 Feb 1967-14 Jul 1967 CAS 
Bringer Robert L. 4-67 E2 5 Aug 1966-27 Jan 1967  
Brink David E. 17-66 D2 28 Feb 1966-26 May 1966  
Brink Lesley J. 3-67 E1 29 Jul 1966-20 Jan 1967  
Brinkman David J. 5-68 B2 1 Sep 1967-23 Feb 1968  
Brittain William B. 21-67 F2 10 Feb 1967-21 Jul 1967  
Brock Hugh W. 32-67 B1 23 Jun 1967-5 Dec 1967  
Brock Jesse H. 9-66 A1 9 Dec 1965-24 May 1966  
Brockinton William E. 17-67 C2 8 Jan 1967-16 Jun 1967  
Broderick Daniel P. 20-66 E1 7 Apr 1966-8 Jul 1966  
Broich James T. 25-66 D2 27 May 1966-1 Nov 1966  
Brooke Paul P., Jr. 12-67 F1 21 Oct 1966-14 Apr 1967  
Brooke Randolph O. 14-67 H1 14 Nov 1966-5 May 1967  
Brookhart Jack H. 31-67 C2 9 Jun 1967-17 Nov 1967  
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Brooks Arnold H. 32-67 B1 23 Jun 1967-5 Dec 1967  
Brooks Calvin F. 2-68 E2 21 Jul 1967-18 Jan 1968  
Brooks John M., Jr. 6-67 A2 25 Aug 1966-16 Feb 1967  
Brooks John R. 14-67 H1 14 Nov 1966-5 May 1967  
Brooks Norman 20-66 E1 7 Apr 1966-8 Jul 1966  
Brooks Richard J. 29-67 G2 19 May 1967-27 Oct 1967  
Brookshire John R. 18-66 C1 10 Mar 1966-13 Aug 1966  
Broome Clifford F. 4-67 E2 5 Aug 1966-27 Jan 1967  
Broser Hansjoerg 28-67 F1 5 May 1967-13 Oct 1967  
Brossard Richard I. 19-66 C2 24 Mar 1966-22 Jun 1966  
Brossia Thomas D. 12-67 F1 21 Oct 1966-14 Apr 1967  
Broughton Robert L. 8-67 B2 12 Sep 1966-3 Mar 1967  
Brown Jerry T. 3-67 E1 29 Jul 1966-20 Jan 1967  
Brown Bruce Wadleigh, 1LT. 2-67 B1 19 Jul 1966-10 Jan 1967 CAS 
Brown Charles D. 7-67 C1 2 Sep 1966-24 Feb 1967  
Brown Charlie L.  20-67 E2 3 Feb 1967-14 Jul 1967  
Brown Clifton L. 25-67 D2 24 Mar 1967-31 Aug 1967  
Brown Frank M. 18-67 B2 15 Jan 1967-23 Jun 1967  
Brown Harold L. 17-66 D2 28 Feb 1966-26 May 1966  
Brown James E. 2-68 E2 21 Jul 1967-18 Jan 1968  
Brown James W., Jr. 24-66 B2 20 May 1966-18 Aug 1966  
Brown Larry G. 15-66 B2 20 Jan 1966-19 Apr 1966  
Brown Lindsay W., Jr. 17-67 C2 8 Jan 1967-16 Jun 1967  
Brown Lowry W. 24-66 B2 20 May 1966-18 Aug 1966  
Brown Nelson S. 18-66 C1 10 Mar 1966-13 Aug 1966  
Brown Paul E. 23-67 C1 6 Mar 67-10 Aug 1967  
Brown Richard L. 7-67 C1 2 Sep 1966-24 Feb 1967  
Brown Rodney B. 15-67 D1 23 Nov 1966-12 May 1967  
Brown Sidney F., Jr. 18-67 B2 15 Jan 1967-23 Jun 1967  
Brownell Steven M. 8-67 B2 12 Sep 1966-3 Mar 1967  
Browning David N. 14-67 H1 14 Nov 1966-5 May 1967  
Brozek Kenneth H. 31-67 C2 9 Jun 1967-17 Nov 1967  
Brubaker Paul L. 18-66 C1 10 Mar 1966-13 Aug 1966  
Bruce Richard 15-67 D1 23 Nov 1966-12 May 1967  
Bruening Harold G. 18-67 B2 15 Jan 1967-23 Jun 1967  
Brumberg Leigh A. 1-67 C2 11 Jul 1966-17 Dec 1966  
Bruneau Norman P. 26-66 D1 10 Jun 1966-8 Sep 1966  
Bruno Robert A. 4-68 A2/D2 18 Aug 1967-15 Feb 1968  
Bruns Arthur A., Jr. 26-66 D1 10 Jun 1966-8 Sep 1966  
Brush Kenneth L. 32-67 B1 23 Jun 1967-5 Dec 1967  
Bruton Edward L. 29-67 G2 19 May 1967-27 Oct 1967  
Bryant Donald E., Jr. 23-67 C1 6 Mar 67-10 Aug 1967  
Bryant John E. 15-66 B2 20 Jan 1966-19 Apr 1966  
Bryant John J. 2-67 B1 12 Jan 1966-22 Jun 1966  
Bryant Steven E. 30-67 D1 22 May 1967-2 Nov 1967  
Bryson Gary L. 29-67 G2 19 May 1967-27 Oct 1967  
Bubriski John P. 18-66 C1 10 Mar 1966-13 Aug 1966  
Buchanan James C. 21-67 F2 10 Feb 1967-21 Jul 1967  
Buchholz Clayton G. 32-67 B1 23 Jun 1967-5 Dec 1967  
Buckman John W. 26-66 D1 10 Jun 1966-8 Sep 1966  
Buckman Joseph R., Jr. 4-67 E2 5 Aug 1966-27 Jan 1967  
Buckmaster Robert B. 22-67 A2 24 Feb 1967-1 Aug 1967  
Buehrig Grant S. 7-67 C1 2 Sep 1966-24 Feb 1967 
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Buholtz Tony Lee, 1LT. 27-67 G1 21 Apr 1967-29 Sep 1967 CAS 
Bukiewicz Jerome H. 22-67 A2 24 Feb 1967-1 Aug 1967 

 

Bull Donald L., Jr. 14-67 H1 14 Nov 1966-5 May 1967 
 

Bumpus Phillip W. 18-67 B2 15 Jan 1967-23 Jun 1967 
 

Bundy Almon S., Jr. 4-67 E2 5 Aug 1966-27 Jan 1967 
 

Bundy Eric N. 25-66 D2 27 May 1966-1 Nov 1966 
 

Bunn Timothy D. 5-68 B2 1 Sep 1967-23 Feb 1968 
 

Burch Cordell H. 22-67 A2 24 Feb 1967-1 Aug 1967 
 

Burchfield Joe Stuart, CPT. 9-67 D2 20 Sep 1966-15 Mar 1967 CAS 
Burdick Robert A. 24-66 B2 20 May 1966-18 Aug 1966 

 

Burford Benjamin F. C. 17-66 D2 28 Feb 1966-26 May 1966 
 

Burg Robert H. 12-67 F1 21 Oct 1966-14 Apr 1967 
 

Burgess Robert G. 9-66 A1 9 Dec 1965-24 May 1966  

Burgulis George T. 16-67 H2 6 Dec 1966-24 May 1967 
 

Burk John J., Jr. 9-67 D2 20 Sep 1966-15 Mar 1967 
 

Burke Charles M. 19-67 E1 27 Jan 1967-7 Jul 1967 
 

Burke Thomas J., Jr. 31-67 C2 9 Jun 1967-17 Nov 1967 
 

Burket George E. 30-67 D1 22 May 1967-2 Nov 1967 
 

Burkhalter James E. 4-67 E2 5 Aug 1966-27 Jan 1967 
 

Burks Arthur A. 22-66 F1 28 Apr 1966-4 Oct 1966 
 

Burlison Peter J. 21-67 F2 10 Feb 1967-21 Jul 1967 
 

Burlison William R. 14-67 H1 14 Nov 1966-5 May 1967 
 

Burmeister Duane R. 25-66 D2 27 May 1966-1 Nov 1966 
 

Burmester Douglas D. 1-68 E1 10 Jul 1967-15 Dec 1967 
 

Burnett Charles E. 1-67 C2 11 Jul 1966-17 Dec 1966 
 

Burnette Christopher M. 5-68 B2 1 Sep 1967- 23 Feb 1968 
 

Burnette James F. 16-67 H2 6 Dec 1966-24 May 1967 
 

Burnick Robert T. 5-68 B2 1 Sep 1967- 23 Feb 1968 
 

Burnor Henry A. 20-66 E1 7 Apr 1966-8 Jul 1966 
 

Burns Francis J. 14-66 B1 12 Jan 1966-22 Jun 1966 
 

Burns Samuel W. 20-67 E2 3 Feb 1967-14 Jul 1967 
 

Burns Steven L. 2-67 B1 19 Jul 1966-10 Jan 1967 
 

Burns Ted M. 3-68 F2 4 Aug 1967-1 Feb 1968 
 

Burr Thomas D. 20-67 E2 3 Feb 1967-14 Jul 1967 
 

Burton Earl E., Jr. 26-67 A1 5 Apr 1967-13 Sep 1967  
Burton Edward B. 3-67 E1 29 Jul 1966-20 Jan 1967  
Bury James S. 27-66 A1 17 Jun 1966-15 Sep 1966  
Buschkill Louis C. 26-67 A1 5 Apr 1967-13 Sep 1967  
Bush Gary H. 11-67 G1 11 Oct 1966-31 Mar 1967  
Bush James D. 15-66 B2 20 Jan 1966-19 Apr 1966  
Bushard Lee E. 8-67 B2 12 Sep 1966-3 Mar 1967  
Bushey Ronald E. 3-67 E1 29 Jul 1966-20 Jan 1967  
Bushnell Timothy P. 26-66 D1 10 Jun 1966-8 Sep 1966  
Bute Steven V. 4-68 A2/D2 18 Aug 1967-15 Feb 1968  
Butler Douglas E. 23-67 C1 6 Mar 67-10 Aug 1967  
Butler Martin T. 19-66 C2 24 Mar 1966-22 Jun 1966  
Butler Patrick A. 30-67 D1 22 May 1967-2 Nov 1967  
Butler Roger 14-66 B1 12 Jan 1966-22 Jun 1966  
Butler Thomas Lynn, 1LT. 6-67 A2 25 Aug 1966-16 Feb 1967 CAS 
Byers Justin N. 27-67 G1 21 Apr 1967-29 Sep 1967  
Byler Charles 26-67 A1 5 Apr 1967-13 Sep 1967  
Byrd Lonnie D., III 9-66 A1 9 Dec 1965-24 May 1966  
Byrne Robert A. 28-67 F1 5 May 1967-13 Oct 1967  
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Byrnes Paul J., Jr. 5-67 F2 12 Aug 1966-3 Feb 1967  
Cable Donald V. 25-66 D2 27 May 1966-1 Nov 1966  
Cabot Thomas A. 24-66 B2 20 May 1966-18 Aug 1966  
Cabral Joel A. 23-66 F2 6 May 1966-4 Aug 1966  
Cadman Robert E. 20-66 E1 7 Apr 1966-8 Jul 1966  
Cady Theodore L. 27-66 A1 17 Jun 1966-15 Sep 1966  
Caesar Delmar J. 16-66 D1 10 Feb 1966-12 May 1966  
Caesar James M. 11-67 G1 11 Oct 1966-31 Mar 1967  
Cagle Charles S., Jr. 19-67 E1 27 Jan 1967-7 Jul 1967  
Cain Paul D., Jr. 29-67 G2 19 May 1967-27 Oct 1967  
Caldwell Gary L. 21-66 E2 21 Apr 1966-14 Jul 1966  
Calhoun Joe N. 5-68 B2 1 Sep 1967- 23 Feb 1968  
Calhoun John C. 17-67 C2 8 Jan 1967-16 Jun 1967  
Calhoun Thomas J. 16-67 H2 6 Dec 1966-24 May 1967  
Callahan John W., III 16-67 H2 6 Dec 1966-24 May 1967  
Callahan Raymond Walter, Jr., CPT. 6-67 A2 25 Aug 1966-16 Feb 1967 CAS 
Calloway Hardy Eugene, 1LT. 1-68 E1 10 Jul 1967-15 Dec 1967 CAS 
Calloway Thomas C. 23-67 C1 6 Mar 67-10 Aug 1967  
Calton Bobby D. 8-67 B2 12 Sep 1966-3 Mar 1967  
Camelio Julius P. 22-67 A2 24 Feb 1967-1 Aug 1967  
Camp 
Campanaro 

Damon C. 
Donald K. 

8-67 
8-67 

B2 
C1 

12 Sep 1966-3 Mar 1967 
12 Sep 1966 -3 Mar 1967 

 

Campbell Alan R. 3-67 E1 29 Jul 1966-20 Jan 1967  
Campbell Dennis E. 12-66 A2 4 Jan 1966–5 Apr 1966  
Campbell John N. 3-67 E1 29 Jul 1966-20 Jan 1967  
Campbell Robert H., II 14-67 H1 14 Nov 1966-5 May 1967  
Canham David T., III 2-68 E2 21 Jul 1967-18 Jan 1968  
Cannici John S. 27-66 A1 17 Jun 1966-15 Sep 1966  
Cannon Raymond J. 30-67 D1 22 May 1967-2 Nov 1967  
Cannon Wesley D. 30-67 D1 22 May 1967-2 Nov 1967  
Cantrell Charles B. 5-67 F2 12 Aug 1966-3 Feb 1967  
Cantrell Larry R. 30-67 D1 22 May 1967-2 Nov 1967  
Cantrell Raymond G. 12-66 A2 4 Jan 1966–5 Apr 1966  
Cantwell Vincent E. 3-68 F2 4 Aug 1967-1 Feb 1968  
Capelli Gerard F. 17-66 D2 28 Feb 1966-26 May 1966  
Carey Donald A. 4-67 E2 5 Aug 1966-27 Jan 1967  
Carlomagno Dino L. 16-67 H2 6 Dec 1966-24 May 1967  
Carlson Richard M. 21-67 F2 10 Feb 1967-21 Jul 1967 

 

Carlson Steven B. 26-66 D1 10 Jun 1966-8 Sep 1966 
 

Carmack Edward L. 20-66 E1 7 Apr 1966-8 Jul 1966 
 

Carmichael Ronald L. 7-67 C1 2 Sep 1966-24 Feb 1967 
 

Carnegie Gavin M. 6-67 A2 25 Aug 1966-16 Feb 1967 
 

Carnes Lawrence R., Jr. 31-67 C2 9 Jun 1967-17 Nov 1967 
 

Carney James D. 1-68 E1 10 Jul 1967-15 Dec 1967 
 

Carney Jan R. 4-67 E2 5 Aug 1966-27 Jan 1967 
 

Carney Thomas M. 26-66 D1 10 Jun 1966-8 Sep 1966 
 

Carpenter David M. 18-67 B2 15 Jan 1967-23 Jun 1967 
 

Carr Stewart D. 5-67 F2 12 Aug 1966-3 Feb 1967 
 

Carr Thomas E. 27-67 G1 21 Apr 1967-29 Sep 1967 
 

Carr William M., Jr. 30-67 D1 22 May 1967-2 Nov 1967 
 

Carrague Joseph J. 5-67 F2 12 Aug 1966-3 Feb 1967 
 

Carroll Kraig L. 4-67 E2 5 Aug 1966-27 Jan 1967 
 

Carter Jerry K., Jr. 18-66 C1 10 Mar 1966-13 Aug 1966  
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Last Name 
Carter 

First Name & MI 
John M. 

Class 
Number 

17-67 

Company 

C2 
Course Cycle Dates 

8 Jan 1967 – 16 Jun 1967 Status 

Cartwright Tommy G. 7-67 C1 2 Sep 1966-24 Feb 1967 
 

Casavant Donald V. 28-67 F1 5 May 1967-13 Oct 1967 
 

Case Ronald A. 26-66 D1 10 Jun 1966-8 Sep 1966  
Casillo James K. 3-67 E1 29 Jul 1966-20 Jan 1967  
Cason Kenneth Z. 19-66 C2 24 Mar 1966-22 Jun 1966  
Casper Charles S. 18-67 B2 15 Jan 1967-23 Jun 1967  
Castillo Patricio B. 16-66 D1 10 Feb 1966-12 May 1966  
Castle Larry M. 25-67 D2 24 Mar 1967-31 Aug 1967  
Caswell Fred R. 21-67 F2 10 Feb 1967-21 Jul 1967  
Catalano Thomas S. 18-66 C1 10 Mar 1966-13 Aug 1966  
Cate Douglas W. 32-67 B1 23 Jun 1967-5 Dec 1967  
Cathcart John W. 9-66 A1 9 Dec 1965-24 May 1966  
Cather Johnny C. 16-66 D1 10 Feb 1966-12 May 1966  
Caton Douglas E. 22-67 A2 24 Feb 1967-1 Aug 1967  
Caton Robert L. 23-67 C1 6 Mar 67-10 Aug 1967  
Cattanach Michael E. 21-67 F2 10 Feb 1967-21 Jul 1967  
Causey James P., Jr. 31-67 C2 9 Jun 1967-17 Nov 1967  
Cavanagh Ronald L. 21-66 E2 21 Apr 1966-14 Jul 1966  
Cavender Michael B. 26-66 D1 10 Jun 1966-8 Sep 1966  
Cenzalli Ronald 17-67 C2 8 Jan 1967-16 Jun 1967  
Ceres Thomas Allen, 1LT. 25-67 D2 24 Mar 1967-31 Aug 1967 CAS 
Cerino Ralph J., Jr. 27-67 G1 21 Apr 1967-29 Sep 1967  
Chadwick Kenneth J. 19-67 E1 27 Jan 1967-7 Jul 1967  
Chadwick Robert E. 6-67 A2 25 Aug 1966-16 Feb 1967  
Challberg Curtis Paul, 1LT. 2-68 E2 21 Jul 1967-18 Jan 1968 CAS 
Chalupny Richard J. 26-66 D1 10 Jun 1966-8 Sep 1966  
Chambers David A. 5-68 B2 1 Sep 1967-23 Feb 1968  
Chambers George T. 17-66 D2 28 Feb 1966-26 May 1966  
Chambless Joe H. 3-67 E1 29 Jul 1966-20 Jan 1967  
Chaney Jimmie D. 5-67 F2 12 Aug 1966-3 Feb 1967  
Chansler Jerry 18-67 B2 15 Jan 1967-23 Jun 1967  
Chapman Billy G. 2-67 B1 19 Jul 1966-10 Jan 1967  
Chapman Ronald B. 6-67 A2 25 Aug 1966-16 Feb 1967  
Chapman Steven W. 31-67 C2 9 Jun 1967-17 Nov 1967  
Chapman William A. 12-67 F1 21 Oct 1966-14 Apr 1967  
Chapman William D. 3-67 E1 29 Jul 1966-20 Jan 1967  
Chasse Paul A. 30-67 D1 22 May 1967-2 Nov 1967 

 

Chasteen Richard D. 9-67 D2 20 Sep 1966-15 Mar 1967 
 

Cheek Michael G. 11-67 G1 11 Oct 1966-31 Mar 1967 
 

Cheek Ronald G. 25-67 D2 24 Mar 1967-31 Aug 1967 
 

Cheiky James A. 6-67 A2 25 Aug 1966-16 Feb 1967 
 

Cheney Daniel Bernard, 1LT. 29-67 G2 19 May 1967-27 Oct 1967 CAS 
Cheney Peter A. 18-66 C1 10 Mar 1966-13 Aug 1966 

 

Chenoweth Carl D. 7-67 C1 2 Sep 1966-24 Feb 1967 
 

Cherry Dennis J. 7-67 C1 2 Sep 1966-24 Feb 1967 
 

Chesneau Howard L. 23-67 C1 6 Mar 67-10 Aug 1967 
 

Chilcote Wayne L. 9-67 D2 20 Sep 1966-15 Mar 1967 
 

Childress Bryon W. 30-67 D1 22 May 1967-2 Nov 1967 
 

Childs John W. 17-66 D2 28 Feb 1966-26 May 1966 
 

Childs Kenneth T. 14-67 H1 14 Nov 1966-5 May 1967 
 

Chiles Daniel D., Jr. 32-67 B1 23 Jun 1967-5 Dec 1967 
 

Chiles Robert C. 5-68 B2 1 Sep 1967- 23 Feb 1968 
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Chinn Michael J. 25-67 D2 24 Mar 1967-31 Aug 1967  
Chisolm Raymond F. 27-67 G1 21 Apr 1967-29 Sep 1967  
Chittenden Ronald R. 5-68 B2 1 Sep 1967-23 Feb 1968 

 

Chiz Barnet 18-67 B2 15 Jan 1967-23 Jun 1967 
 

Chmielowski Edward 4-68 A2/D2 18 Aug 1967-15 Feb 1968  
Chrien Gary A. 21-67 F2 10 Feb 1967-21 Jul 1967  
Christ Walter A., Jr. 26-66 D1 10 Jun 1966-8 Sep 1966  
Christensen Leo D. 10-67 A1 30 Sep 1966-24 Mar 1967  
Christensen Marvin J. 7-67 C1 2 Sep 1966-24 Feb 1967  
Christian Michael T. 25-67 D2 24 Mar 1967-31 Aug 1967  
Christiano Michael F. 20-66 E1 7 Apr 1966-8 Jul 1966  
Chrosniak Kenneth D. 21-66 E2 21 Apr 1966-14 Jul 1966  
Church Richard H. 21-67 F2 10 Feb 1967-21 Jul 1967  
Church Willard R. 22-67 A2 24 Feb 1967-1 Aug 1967  
Ciecierski John A. 24-66 B2 20 May 1966-18 Aug 1966  
Cieszinski Richard J. 4-67 E2 5 Aug 1966-27 Jan 1967  
Cirincione William G. 1-67 C2 11 Jul 1966-17 Dec 1966  
Clabaugh 
Clancy 

James E. 
Daniel A. 

1-67 
32-67 

C2 
B1 

11 Jul 1966-17 Dec 1966 
23 Jun 1967-5 Dec 1967 

 

Clapp Ely B., II 9-66 A1 9 Dec 1965-24 May 1966  
Clark David N. 17-66 D2 28 Feb 1966-26 May 1966  
Clark James E., Jr. 19-66 C2 24 Mar 1966-22 Jun 1966  
Clark Mark A. 14-67 H1 14 Nov 1966-5 May 1967  
Clark Ruben B. 12-67 F1 21 Oct 1966-14 Apr 1967  
Clark Thomas W., Jr. 18-67 B2 15 Jan 1967-23 Jun 1967  
Clark William G., III 13-67 G2 1 Nov 1966-21 Apr 1967  
Clark William M. 22-66 F1 28 Apr 1966-4 Oct 1966  
Clark William R. 19-66 C2 24 Mar 1966-22 Jun 1966  
Clarke Richard G., Jr. 4-68 A2/D2 18 Aug 1967-15 Feb 1968  
Clary James E. 9-67 D2 20 Sep 1966-15 Mar 1967  
Claussen Lynn E. 12-67 F1 21 Oct 1966-14 Apr 1967  
Claypool Clifford E. 21-66 E2 21 Apr 1966-14 Jul 1966  
Cleary John A. 15-66 B2 20 Jan 1966-19 Apr 1966  
Clemens Clifford L. 19-66 C2 24 Mar 1966-22 Jun 1966  
Clement Edgar D., Jr. 11-67 G1 11 Oct 1966-31 Mar 1967  
Cleveland Richard Grover, 1LT. 25-67 D2 24 Mar 1967-31 Aug 1967 CAS 
Clifford Christopher S. 25-66 D2 27 May 1966-1 Nov 1966 

 

Cloyes Frank C. 4-67 E2 5 Aug 1966-27 Jan 1967 
 

Coates Charles L. 15-67 D1 23 Nov 1966-12 May 1967 
 

Coates Daniel G. 12-67 F1 21 Oct 1966-14 Apr 1967 
 

Cobb Stephen H. 20-67 E2 3 Feb 1967-14 Jul 1967 
 

Cochran Donald L. 9-67 D2 20 Sep 1966-15 Mar 1967  

Cochran John R., Jr. 1-67 C2 11 Jul 1966-17 Dec 1966 
 

Cochran Richard O. 15-66 B2 20 Jan 1966-19 Apr 1966 
 

Coe Randall W. 26-66 D1 10 Jun 1966-8 Sep 1966  
Coffey Larry T. 25-66 D2 27 May 1966-1 Nov 1966  
Coffey William H. 3-67 E1 29 Jul 1966-20 Jan 1967  
Coffin David R. 9-67 D2 20 Sep 1966-15 Mar 1967  
Cogozzo Michael P. 28-67 F1 5 May 1967-13 Oct 1967  
Cohen Paul S. 17-66 D2 28 Feb 1966-26 May 1966  
Cohen Robert D. 3-68 F2 4 Aug 1967-1 Feb 1968  
Cohoon Ellis W. 9-66 A1 9 Dec 1965-24 May 1966  
Cole Arthur L. 9-67 D2 20 Sep 1966-15 Mar 1967  
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Cole Gerard T. 21-67 F2 10 Feb 1967-21 Jul 1967  
Cole Jimmie D. 22-67 A2 24 Feb 1967-1 Aug 1967  
Cole Paul E. 16-66 D1 10 Feb 1966-12 May 1966  
Cole Richard Wilson, 1LT. 22-67 A2 24 Feb 1967-1 Aug 1967 CAS 
Coleman George L., Jr. 27-67 G1 21 Apr 1967-29 Sep 1967  
Coleman John P. 14-66 B1 12 Jan 1966-22 Jun 1966  
Coleman Kelly J. 6-67 A2 25 Aug 1966-16 Feb 1967  
Coleman Richard A. 29-67 G2 19 May 1967-27 Oct 1967  
Coleman Richard W. 24-67 B2 14 Mar 1967-18 Aug 1967  
Collenborne Kenneth C. 14-66 B1 12 Jan 1966-22 Jun 1966  
Collins Hamilton P. 28-67 F1 5 May 1967-13 Oct 1967  
Collins James, Jr. 31-67 C2 9 Jun 1967-17 Nov 1967  
Collins Thomas C. 11-67 G1 11 Oct 1966-31 Mar 1967  
Collins Thomas M. 25-66 D2 27 May 1966-1 Nov 1966  
Collins Timothy F. 19-67 E1 27 Jan 1967-7 Jul 1967  
Collister Richard L. 3-67 E1 29 Jul 1966-20 Jan 1967  
Collom Marion J. 12-66 A2 4 Jan 1966 – 5 Apr 1966  
Colvin Dennis R. 18-67 B2 15 Jan 1967-23 Jun 1967  
Compton Charles L. 5-67 F2 12 Aug 1966-3 Feb 1967  
Condon Edward T., III 12-67 F1 21 Oct 1966-14 Apr 1967  
Conley Stephen D. 20-67 E2 3 Feb 1967-14 Jul 1967  
Connelly Mark A. 5-68 B2 1 Sep 1967- 23 Feb 1968  
Conner Dale J. 27-67 G1 21 Apr 1967-29 Sep 1967  
Conner Norris C. 16-66 D1 10 Feb 1966-12 May 1966  
Connery William J., II 25-66 D2 27 May 1966-1 Nov 1966  
Connolly Joseph T., Jr. 21-67 F2 10 Feb 1967-21 Jul 1967  
Conrad Olen E., Jr. 14-66 B1 12 Jan 1966-22 Jun 1966  
Conrad Stanley A. 7-67 C1 2 Sep 1966-24 Feb 1967  
Contreras Lucio 17-66 D2 28 Feb 1966-26 May 1966  
Conway Michael A. 11-67 G1 11 Oct 1966-31 Mar 1967  
Cook Douglas E. 25-67 D2 24 Mar 1967-31 Aug 1967  
Cook George B. 27-66 A1 17 Jun 1966-15 Sep 1966  
Cook George D. 32-67 B1 23 Jun 1967-5 Dec 1967  
Cook Richard V. 21-67 F2 10 Feb 1967-21 Jul 1967  
Cook Theodore J., Jr. 7-67 C1 2 Sep 1966-24 Feb 1967  
Cook Thomas E. 9-66 A1 9 Dec 1965-24 May 1966  
Cooke James M., Jr. 22-66 F1 28 Apr 1966-4 Oct 1966  
Cooke William M. 15-67 D1 23 Nov 1966-12 May 1967  
Cooksey Michael B. 5-68 B2 1 Sep 1967-23 Feb 1968  
Cooley Thomas E. 30-67 D1 22 May 1967-2 Nov 1967  
Coolidge Phillip B. 9-66 A1 9 Dec 1965-24 May 1966  
Coon Robert C. 2-68 E2 21 Jul 1967-18 Jan 1968 

 

Cooper Brian P. 27-67 G1 21 Apr 1967-29 Sep 1967 
 

Cooper Charles D. 11-67 G1 11 Oct 1966-31 Mar 1967 
 

Cooper Gerald M. 15-67 D1 23 Nov 1966-12 May 1967 
 

Cooper Glenn R. 9-66 A1 9 Dec 1965-24 May 1966  
Cooper Jeffery A. 25-66 D2 27 May 1966-1 Nov 1966  
Cooper Richard W. 21-67 F2 10 Feb 1967-21 Jul 1967  
Cooper Robert E. 31-67 C2 9 Jun 1967-17 Nov 1967  
Cooper Robert L. 22-67 A2 24 Feb 1967-1 Aug 1967  
Coords Dwight A. 27-67 G1 21 Apr 1967-29 Sep 1967  
Coovert Fredrick V. 16-66 D1 10 Feb 1966-12 May 1966  
Copeland Clarence C. 12-66 A2 4 Jan 1966–5 Apr 1966  
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Copeland Thomas A. 26-67 A1 5 Apr 1967 – 13 Sep 1967  
Coppedge Everette P., III 6-67 A2 25 Aug 1966-16 Feb 1967  
Coppernoll David William, CPT. 19-67 E1 27 Jan 1967-7 Jul 1967 CAS 
Coppinger Hugh C. 3-68 F2 4 Aug 1967-1 Feb 1968  
Corbin James N. 30-67 D1 22 May 1967-2 Nov 1967  
Cordes Arben P. 12-66 A2 4 Jan 1966–5 Apr 1966  
Corigliano Vincent C. 4-67 E2 5 Aug 1966-27 Jan 1967  
Correa Edward L. 9-66 A1 9 Dec 1965-24 May 1966  
Correa John A. 3-68 F2 4 Aug 1967-1 Feb 1968  
Correnti Frank J. 27-66 A1 17 Jun 1966-15 Sep 1966  
Corry Joseph W. 5-68 B2 1 Sep 1967-23 Feb 1968  
Corwin Phillip H. 8-67 B2 12 Sep 1966-3 Mar 1967  
Cory Roy E. 21-66 E2 21 Apr 1966-14 Jul 1966  
Cosby Harold C. 17-66 D2 28 Feb 1966-26 May 1966  
Costello Michael E. 1-68 E1 10 Jul 1967-15 Dec 1967  
Cote Bill R. 3-68 F2 4 Aug 1967-1 Feb 1968  
Cottmon Matthew P. 4-68 A2/D2 18 Aug 1967-15 Feb 1968  
Cotton Charles L. 29-67 G2 19 May 1967-27 Oct 1967  
Courtney Roger T. 22-66 F1 28 Apr 1966-4 Oct 1966  
Courtney Stephen W. 11-67 G1 11 Oct 1966-31 Mar 1967  
Covert Christopher G. 30-67 D1 22 May 1967-2 Nov 1967  
Covington Philip R. 12-67 F1 21 Oct 1966-14 Apr 1967  
Cowell Paul A., Jr. 7-67 C1 2 Sep 1966-24 Feb 1967  
Cowley Gary E. 14-67 H1 14 Nov 1966-5 May 1967  
Cox William D. 9-67 D2 20 Sep 1966-15 Mar 1967  
Cox William H., III 17-67 C2 8 Jan 1967-16 Jun 1967  
Cox William R. 8-67 B2 12 Sep 1966-3 Mar 1967  
Cozzalio Alan A. 4-67 E2 5 Aug 1966-27 Jan 1967  
Crabb Carroll G. 3-67 E1 29 Jul 1966-20 Jan 1967  
Crabtree Donald L. 29-67 G2 19 May 1967-27 Oct 1967  
Craig Carlin N. 21-67 F2 10 Feb 1967-21 Jul 1967  
Craig Harvey T. 25-67 D2 24 Mar 1967-31 Aug 1967  
Cramer Garry E. 15-66 B2 20 Jan 1966-19 Apr 1966  
Crane Ernest R. 20-67 E2 3 Feb 1967-14 Jul 1967  
Crane John E. 25-66 D2 27 May 1966-1 Nov 1966  
Cranford Gary F. 2-68 E2 21 Jul 1967-18 Jan 1968  
Crawford Gene O. 23-66 F2 6 May 1966-4 Aug 1966  
Crawford James M. 26-67 A1 5 Apr 1967-13 Sep 1967  
Crawford Robert G. 31-67 C2 9 Jun 1967-17 Nov 1967  
Crawley Ned W. 18-66 C1 10 Mar 1966-13 Aug 1966  
Crawley Stephen C. 22-67 A2 24 Feb 1967-1 Aug 1967  
Creamer Bernard O. 20-67 E2 3 Feb 1967-14 Jul 1967  
Creedle John T. 18-67 B2 15 Jan 1967-23 Jun 1967  
Creel Winston M. 5-68 B2 1 Sep 1967- 23 Feb 1968  
Cremin Cornelius F. 29-67 G2 19 May 1967-27 Oct 1967  
Crenshaw Asa D. 13-67 G2 1 Nov 1966-21 Apr 1967  
Crews Gerald L. 18-66 C1 10 Mar 1966-13 Aug 1966  
Crippen Louis C., Jr. 2-67 B1 19 Jul 1966-10 Jan 1967  
Crisman Sewell W., III 28-67 F1 5 May 1967-13 Oct 1967  
Crockett Rudolph, Jr. 21-66 E2 21 Apr 1966-14 Jul 1966  
Croft William J. 14-67 H1 14 Nov 1966-5 May 1967  
Croley Richard A. 18-67 B2 15 Jan 1967-23 Jun 1967  
Cromwell Richard F. 19-67 E1 27 Jan 1967-7 Jul 1967  
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Last Name First Name & MI 
Class 
Number Company Course Cycle Dates Status 

Crook Roger G. 16-67 H2 6 Dec 1966 – 24 May 1967  
Cropsey John D. 1-67 C2 11 Jul 1966-17 Dec 1966  
Crosby Charles G. 18-66 C1 10 Mar 1966-13 Aug 1966  
Cross David L. 4-67 E2 5 Aug 1966-27 Jan 1967  
Cross Richard T. 19-67 E1 27 Jan 1967-7 Jul 1967  
Crothers Dannie G. 19-67 E1 27 Jan 1967-7 Jul 1967  
Crotwell Richard G. 19-66 C2 24 Mar 1966-22 Jun 1966  
Crouch Ronald A. 23-66 F2 6 May 1966-4 Aug 1966  
Crowder Harold R., Jr. 19-66 C2 24 Mar 1966-22 Jun 1966  
Crowder Walter, Jr. 22-67 A2 24 Feb 1967-1 Aug 1967  
Crowe Horace R., Jr. 9-66 A1 9 Dec 1965-24 May 1966  
Crowell Robert L. 3-68 F2 4 Aug 1967-1 Feb 1968  
Crowley Charles C. 17-67 C2 8 Jan 1967-16 Jun 1967  
Crowley James Allen, II, 1LT. 24-67 B2 14 Mar 1967-18 Aug 1967 CAS 
Crowley John B. 3-68 F2 4 Aug 1967-1 Feb 1968  
Crowley Joseph J. 3-67 E1 29 Jul 1966-20 Jan 1967  
Cruce Douglas O. 6-67 A2 25 Aug 1966-16 Feb 1967  
Crump Charles F., Jr. 1-67 C2 11 Jul 1966-17 Dec 1966  
Crutchfield Ronald W. 17-66 D2 28 Feb 1966-26 May 1966  
Cruz Brijido R. 25-66 D2 27 May 1966-1 Nov 1966  
Csepiga Steven J. 25-66 D2 27 May 1966-1 Nov 1966  
Cuddy Melvin S. 17-66 D2 28 Feb 1966-26 May 1966  
Cuevas Rolando A., Jr. 29-67 G2 19 May 1967-27 Oct 1967  
Culbertson Don L. 19-66 C2 24 Mar 1966-22 Jun 1966  
Culbertson Gene K. 27-67 G1 21 Apr 1967-29 Sep 1967  
Cullens William A., III 1-67 C2 11 Jul 1966-17 Dec 1966  
Cully James F. 14-66 B1 12 Jan 1966-22 Jun 1966  
Cummings Francis W., Jr. 3-67 E1 29 Jul 1966-20 Jan 1967  
Cummings Robert L., Jr. 24-67 B2 14 Mar 1967-18 Aug 1967  
Cunningham Lee W. 26-67 A1 5 Apr 1967-13 Sep 1967  
Cunningham Robert E. 20-67 E2 3 Feb 1967-14 Jul 1967  
Curlanis Victor G. 5-67 F2 12 Aug 1966-3 Feb 1967  
Curran John A. 24-66 B2 20 May 1966-18 Aug 1966  
Curran John Dehaas, CPT. 23-67 C1 6 Mar 67-10 Aug 1967 CAS 
Curran Steven P. 26-66 D1 10 Jun 1966-8 Sep 1966  
Curran William J. 9-67 D2 20 Sep 1966-15 Mar 1967  
Cushing Franklin B. 14-66 B1 12 Jan 1966-22 Jun 1966  
Cushing-Murray Geoffrey 7-67 C1 2 Sep 1966-24 Feb 1967  
Cushman Stephen L. 12-67 F1 21 Oct 1966-14 Apr 1967  
Custance Joseph C. 7-67 C1 2 Sep 1966-24 Feb 1967  
Custer Mark H., III 25-67 D2 24 Mar 1967-31 Aug 1967  
Cutchins James A., Jr. 31-67 C2 9 Jun 1967-17 Nov 1967  
Cuthbert Robert A. 8-67 B2 12 Sep 1966-3 Mar 1967  
Cvitkovich Carl A. 26-67 A1 5 Apr 1967-13 Sep 1967  
Cwick Daniel R. 32-67 B1 23 Jun 1967-5 Dec 1967  
Czajak Edward F. 20-67 E2 3 Feb 1967-14 Jul 1967  
Czernewski Gerald A. 4-68 A2/D2 18 Aug 1967-15 Feb 1968  
Dabkowski Ronald F. 16-67 H2 6 Dec 1966-24 May 1967  
Daidakis Anthanasios 15-67 D1 23 Nov 1966-12 May 1967  
Daiss William K. 17-66 D2 28 Feb 1966-26 May 1966  
Dalgarn William K. 24-67 B2 14 Mar 1967-18 Aug 1967  
Dallessandro Joseph 9-66 A1 9 Dec 1965-24 May 1966  
Dalton Glenn A. 25-67 D2 24 Mar 1967-31 Aug 1967  
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Class 
Number Company Course Cycle Dates Status 

Dalton Michael J. III 3-67 E1 29 Jul 1966 – 20 Jan 1967  
DaLuisio Eugene V. 16-66 D1 10 Feb 1966-12 May 1966  
Daly Douglas J., Jr. 4-67 E2 5 Aug 1966-27 Jan 1967  
Danby Arthur W., Jr. 3-67 E1 29 Jul 1966-20 Jan 1967  
Dance Robert Lynn, 1LT. 4-68 A2/D2 18 Aug 1967-15 Feb 1968 CAS 
Daniel Bradley C. 10-67 A1 30 Sep 1966-24 Mar 1967  
Daniel Douglas B. 20-66 E1 7 Apr 1966-8 Jul 1966  
Daniel Jack L., Jr. 18-66 C1 10 Mar 1966-13 Aug 1966  
Daniel Kenneth E. 7-67 C1 2 Sep 1966-24 Feb 1967 

 

Daniel Thomas E. 3-68 F2 4 Aug 1967-1 Feb 1968 
 

Daniels John W., Jr. 7-67 C1 2 Sep 1966-24 Feb 1967 
 

Daniels Scott F. 7-67 C1 2 Sep 1966-24 Feb 1967 
 

Daniocek John E. 23-66 F2 6 May 1966-4 Aug 1966 
 

Danson James K. 25-67 D2 24 Mar 1967-31 Aug 1967 
 

Darling Richard L. 20-66 E1 7 Apr 1966-8 Jul 1966 
 

Darnell Louis J. 10-67 A1 30 Sep 1966-24 Mar 1967 
 

Darragh Shaun M. 12-67 F1 21 Oct 1966-14 Apr 1967 
 

Darrah Timothy S. 1-68 E1 10 Jul 1967-15 Dec 1967 
 

Darsie Burns 22-67 A2 24 Feb 1967-1 Aug 1967 
 

Dasher Jimmy H. 20-66 E1 7 Apr 1966-8 Jul 1966 
 

Dauenhauer Daniel T. 2-68 E2 21 Jul 1967-18 Jan 1968 
 

Daugherty David M. 25-66 D2 27 May 1966-1 Nov 1966 
 

DaVega Sumter M. 24-67 B2 14 Mar 1967-18 Aug 1967  
Davenport George G., Jr. 18-67 B2 15 Jan 1967-23 Jun 1967  
Davidson Allen E. 4-67 E2 5 Aug 1966-27 Jan 1967  
Davidson Dale A. 16-67 H2 6 Dec 1966–24 May 1967  
Davidson Donald O. 18-67 B2 15 Jan 1967-23 Jun 1967  
Davidson James E. 6-67 A2 25 Aug 1966-16 Feb 1967  
Davidson James H., Jr. 27-67 G1 21 Apr 1967-29 Sep 1967  
Davies James M. 7-67 C1 2 Sep 1966-24 Feb 1967  
DaVino Anthony J. 28-67 F1 5 May 1967-13 Oct 1967  
Davis Alfred J. 16-67 H2 6 Dec 1966-24 May 1967  
Davis Barry H. 18-67 B2 15 Jan 1967-23 Jun 1967  
Davis Chad H. 11-67 G1 11 Oct 1966-31 Mar 1967  
Davis Charles H. 18-66 C1 10 Mar 1966-13 Aug 1966  
Davis Dalton E. 12-66 A2 4 Jan 1966–5 Apr 1966  
Davis Dana K. 16-67 H2 6 Dec 1966-24 May 1967  
Davis David O. 26-67 A1 5 Apr 1967-13 Sep 1967  
Davis Dennis L. 17-67 C2 8 Jan 1967-16 Jun 1967  
Davis Donald L. 26-66 D1 10 Jun 1966-8 Sep 1966  
Davis Donald L. 11-67 G1 11 Oct 1966-31 Mar 1967  
Davis Earl W. 31-67 C2 9 Jun 1967-17 Nov 1967  
Davis Edward G. 18-67 B2 15 Jan 1967-23 Jun 1967  
Davis Emerson M., Jr. 32-67 B1 23 Jun 1967-5 Dec 1967  
Davis Frank L. 2-68 E2 21 Jul 1967-18 Jan 1968  
Davis Gregory L. 21-67 F2 10 Feb 1967-21 Jul 1967  
Davis Horace R. 16-67 H2 6 Dec 1966-24 May 1967  
Davis Ira R. 27-66 A1 17 Jun 1966-15 Sep 1966  
Davis James C. 10-67 A1 30 Sep 1966-24 Mar 1967  
Davis John M. 5-68 B2 1 Sep 1967- 23 Feb 1968  
Davis John M., Jr. 26-67 A1 5 Apr 1967-13 Sep 1967  
Davis John R. 2-68 E2 21 Jul 1967-18 Jan 1968  
Davis John W. 17-67 C2 8 Jan 1967-16 Jun 1967  
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Last Name Firs Name & MI Class 
Number 

Company  Course Cycle Dates Status 

Davis Joseph M. 22-66 F1 28 Apr 1966-4 Oct 1966  
Davis Joshua B. 17-66 D2 28 Feb 1966-26 May 1966  
Davis Kenneth R. 29-67 G2 19 May 1967-27 Oct 1967  
Davis Mark G. 26-66 D1 10 Jun 1966-8 Sep 1966  
Davis Ralph C., II 6-67 A2 25 Aug 1966-16 Feb 1967  
Davis Richard R. 21-67 F2 10 Feb 1967-21 Jul 1967  
Davis Ronald E. 26-67 A1 5 Apr 1967-13 Sep 1967  
Davis Terry S. 9-67 D2 20 Sep 1966-15 Mar 1967  
Davis William A. 5-67 F2 12 Aug 1966-3 Feb 1967  
Dawson Frank R. 26-67 A1 5 Apr 1967-13 Sep 1967  
Dawson Kurt W. 16-66 D1 10 Feb 1966-12 May 1966  
Dawson William H. 30-67 D1 22 May 1967-2 Nov 1967  
Day Frankie W. 22-66 F1 28 Apr 1966-4 Oct 1966  
Day Jerry J. 21-66 E2 21 Apr 1966-14 Jul 1966  
Day Laurence D. 1-67 C2 11 Jul 1966-17 Dec 1966  
Day Michael J. 8-67 B2 12 Sep 1966-3 Mar 1967  
De Nio Ralph H. 4-68 A2/D2 18 Aug 1967-15 Feb 1968  
De Russy Rene E., III 21-66 E2 21 Apr 1966-14 Jul 1966  
Deal Clifford L., Jr. 3-67 E1 29 Jul 1966-20 Jan 1967  
Deal Roger D. 18-66 C1 10 Mar 1966-13 Aug 1966  
Dean Bern L., Jr. 12-67 F1 21 Oct 1966-14 Apr 1967  
Dean Brian A. 20-66 E1 7 Apr 1966-8 Jul 1966  
Dean Michael W. 15-67 D1 23 Nov 1966-12 May 1967  
Dean Thomas F. 19-67 E1 27 Jan 1967-7 Jul 1967  
Deans Keith W. 3-68 F2 4 Aug 1967-1 Feb 1968  
DeArmond Paul D. 19-66 C2 24 Mar 1966-22 Jun 1966  
DeCastro Richard A. 24-66 B2 20 May 1966-18 Aug 1966  
Decker Gary L. 4-67 E2 5 Aug 1966-27 Jan 1967  
Decker Warren C. 20-66 E1 7 Apr 1966-8 Jul 1966  
Deely William T., Jr. 24-67 B2 14 Mar 1967-18 Aug 1967  
DeFabio Robert F. 19-66 C2 24 Mar 1966-22 Jun 1966  
Deffenbaugh James L. 2-68 E2 21 Jul 1967-18 Jan 1968  
Defoe William R. 4-68 A2/D2 18 Aug 1967-15 Feb 1968  
DeHoll Michael L. 26-66 D1 10 Jun 1966-8 Sep 1966  
DeJaager Fredrick F. 23-67 C1 6 Mar 67-10 Aug 1967  
Delaplane Thomas M. 5-68 B2 1 Sep 1967-23 Feb 1968  
DeLay James L. 22-66 F1 28 Apr 1966-4 Oct 1966  
Delbart Tony R. 27-67 G1 21 Apr 1967-29 Sep 1967  
Delehanty Edward A. 13-67 G2 1 Nov 1966-21 Apr 1967  
DeLeury Larry G. 30-67 D1 22 May 1967-2 Nov 1967  
Delgado Frederick N. 7-67 C1 2 Sep 1966-24 Feb 1967 

 

Dell Kenneth L. 23-66 F2 6 May 1966-4 Aug 1966 
 

Dellva Wilfred L. 5-68 B2 1 Sep 1967- 23 Feb 1968  
Delong Richard H. 31-67 C2 9 Jun 1967-17 Nov 1967  
Deluca Robert S. 24-66 B2 20 May 1966-18 Aug 1966  
Delucchi Anthony J. 19-67 E1 27 Jan 1967-7 Jul 1967  
DeMarco Anthony 23-67 C1 6 Mar 67-10 Aug 1967  
Dembowski Thomas J. 9-66 A1 9 Dec 1965-24 May 1966  
Demery Ronald D. 16-66 D1 10 Feb 1966-12 May 1966  
Dempsey Joseph A., Jr. 29-67 G2 19 May 1967-27 Oct 1967  
Dennig John L. 31-67 C2 9 Jun 1967-17 Nov 1967  
Denning Edward M. 5-68 B2 1 Sep 1967- 23 Feb 1968  
Dennison Byron J. 13-67 G2 1 Nov 1966-21 Apr 1967  
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Last Name First Name & MI Class  
Number 
 

 

Company Course Cycle Dates 
 

Course Cycle Dates 
 

Course Cycle Dates
 

Company 
 

Dent Willis J. 16-66 D1 10 Feb 1966-12 May 1966  
Denton 
De Pierris (Sugg-
Pierry) 

Stephen B. 
Fernando R. 

2-68 
28-67 

E2 
F1 

21 Jul 1967-18 Jan 1968 
5 May 1967 – 13 Oct 1967 

 

Desiderio Timothy J. 23-67 C1 6 Mar 67-10 Aug 1967  
Desilets William A. 25-67 D2 24 Mar 1967-31 Aug 1967  
DeSmet Robert E. B. 30-67 D1 22 May 1967-2 Nov 1967  
DeSmet Robert F. 27-66 A1 17 Jun 1966-15 Sep 1966  
Desmond James B. 7-67 C1 2 Sep 1966-24 Feb 1967  
Desmond Paul J., Jr. 25-67 D2 24 Mar 1967-31 Aug 1967  
DeSomer John E. 30-67 D1 22 May 1967-2 Nov 1967  
Detchon Charles D. 5-68 B2 1 Sep 1967-23 Feb 1968 

 

Devall James C. 27-67 G1 21 Apr 1967-29 Sep 1967 
 

Dever Mark J. 24-67 B2 14 Mar 1967-18 Aug 1967 
 

Devito James L. 17-67 C2 8 Jan 1967-16 Jun 1967 
 

DeVoto August G. 18-66 C1 10 Mar 1966-13 Aug 1966 
 

Dewey David O. 4-67 E2 5 Aug 1966-27 Jan 1967 
 

Dewey Keith A. 19-67 E1 27 Jan 1967-7 Jul 1967 
 

Dewing Alton H., Jr. 15-66 B2 20 Jan 1966-19 Apr 1966 
 

DeWitt George G., Jr. 17-66 D2 28 Feb 1966-26 May 1966 
 

Dial David M. 7-67 C1 2 Sep 1966-24 Feb 1967  

Dianich Richard H. 9-67 D2 20 Sep 1966-15 Mar 1967 
 

Dickerson Harvey S. 27-66 A1 17 Jun 1966-15 Sep 1966 
 

Dickerson James C. 21-66 E2 21 Apr 1966-14 Jul 1966 
 

Dickerson  Ray D. 12-66 A2 4 Jan 1966–5 Apr 1966  
Dickson Jeffrey L. 13-67 G2 1 Nov 1966-21 Apr 1967  
Dickson Lebert T. 16-66 D1 10 Feb 1966-12 May 1966  
Dickson Ronald L. 24-66 B2 20 May 1966-18 Aug 1966  
Diegan Richard A. 15-66 B2 20 Jan 1966-19 Apr 1966  
Diehl Michael 24-67 B2 14 Mar 1967-18 Aug 1967  
Dier Duane R. 26-66 D1 10 Jun 1966-8 Sep 1966  
Diestel Joachim 22-66 F1 28 Apr 1966-4 Oct 1966  
Diggs John D. 18-66 C1 10 Mar 1966-13 Aug 1966  
Dillon Charles A. 29-67 G2 19 May 1967-27 Oct 1967  
Dilts Thomas L. 8-67 B2 12 Sep 1966-3 Mar 1967  
DiMatteo Francis A. 20-67 E2 3 Feb 1967-14 Jul 1967  
DiNardo Robert G. 9-67 D2 20 Sep 1966-15 Mar 1967  
Dinwiddie Robert G. 8-67 B2 12 Sep 1966-3 Mar 1967  
Diraffaele Dennis 12-67 F1 21 Oct 1966-14 Apr 1967  
Dirkse David L. 1-68 E1 10 Jul 1967-15 Dec 1967  
Dirska Henry J. 17-66 D2 28 Feb 1966-26 May 1966  
Disario Michael M. 2-67 B1 19 Jul 1966-10 Jan 1967  
Disney Orris J. 25-66 D2 27 May 1966-1 Nov 1966  
Dixon Gary O. 15-67 D1 23 Nov 1966-12 May 1967  
Dixon Paul M. 14-67 H1 14 Nov 1966-5 May 1967  
Dobbins James R. 2-68 E2 21 Jul 1967-18 Jan 1968  
Dockendorf  Theodore A. 2-67 B1 19 Jul 1966-10 Jan 1967  
Dodson Roland A., Jr. 27-66 A1 17 Jun 1966-15 Sep 1966  
Doering Paul H. 8-67 B2 12 Sep 1966-3 Mar 1967  
Doggett James R. 29-67 G2 19 May 1967-27 Oct 1967  
Doherty Michael C. 16-67 H2 6 Dec 1966-24 May 1967  
Doherty William E. 4-67 E2 5 Aug 1966-27 Jan 1967  
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Last Name First Name & MI Class 
Number 

Company Course Cycle Dates Status 

Dolan Gary L. 19-66 C2 24 Mar 1966-22 Jun 1966  
Dolan Patrick M. 27-66 A1 17 Jun 1966-15 Sep 1966  
Dolk Rodney A. 2-68 E2 21 Jul 1967-18 Jan 1968  
Domin Thomas L. 24-67 B2 14 Mar 1967-18 Aug 1967  
Dominique Robert J. 20-66 E1 7 Apr 1966-8 Jul 1966  
Domke Gary E. 23-66 F2 6 May 1966-4 Aug 1966  
Donaghy Peardon 22-67 A2 24 Feb 1967-1 Aug 1967  
Donahue John F., III 14-66 B1 12 Jan 1966-22 Jun 1966  
Donaldson Patrick J. 6-67 A2 25 Aug 1966-16 Feb 1967  
Donoho Earl R., II 3-68 F2 4 Aug 1967-1 Feb 1968  
Donovan Robert Martin, 1LT. 8-67 B2 12 Sep 1966-3 Mar 1967 CAS 
Donovan William J. 27-67 G1 21 Apr 1967-29 Sep 1967  
Dooley Buryl E. 18-66 C1 10 Mar 1966-13 Aug 1966  
Dosemagen John D. 17-67 C2 8 Jan 1967-16 Jun 1967  
Doten Charles W., Jr. 19-67 E1 27 Jan 1967-7 Jul 1967  
Doty Robert W., Jr. 4-68 A2/D2 18 Aug 1967-15 Feb 1968  
Doty Theodore M. 7-67 C1 2 Sep 1966-24 Feb 1967  
Doubleday Charles W., III 20-67 E2 3 Feb 1967-14 Jul 1967  
Doucette Thomas L. 4-67 E2 5 Aug 1966-27 Jan 1967  
Doud Claude H. 15-67 D1 23 Nov 1966-12 May 1967  
Douglass James B., Jr. 22-66 F1 28 April 1966-4 Oct 1966  
Douglass Robert F. 21-67 F2 10 Feb 1967-21 Jul 1967  
Dow Dale D. 22-66 F1 28 Apr 1966-4 Oct 1966  
Downes Luis N. 26-67 A1 5 Apr 1967-13 Sep 1967  
Downing John W. 7-67 C1 2 Sep 1966-24 Feb 1967  
Downs Shawn H. 17-67 C2 8 Jan 1967-16 Jun 1967  
Doyle Michael A. 12-67 F1 21 Oct 1966-14 Apr 1967  
Doyle Michael D. 15-66 B2 20 Jan 1966-19 Apr 1966  
Doyle Robert C. 11-67 G1 11 Oct 1966-31 Mar 1967  
Doyle Thomas R. 26-67 A1 5 Apr 1967-13 Sep 1967  
Drage Dale M. 22-66 F1 28 Apr 1966-4 Oct 1966  
Drake James M. 25-66 D2 27 May 1966-1 Nov 1966  
Drake James R. 4-68 A2/D2 18 Aug 1967-15 Feb 1968  
Drake Walter A. 14-67 H1 14 Nov 1966-5 May 1967  
Drane James A., Jr. 25-66 D2 27 May 1966-1 Nov 1966  
Drechsel David C. 12-67 F1 21 Oct 1966-14 Apr 1967  
Dreggors Lloyd L. 4-67 E2 5 Aug 1966-27 Jan 1967  
Dreith Brian S. 11-67 G1 11 Oct 1966-31 Mar 1967  
Drew Fred E., Jr. 18-67 B2 15 Jan 1967-23 Jun 1967  
Driscoll Dennis E. 18-66 C1 10 Mar 1966-13 Aug 1966  
Droege Howard H. 30-67 D1 22 May 1967-2 Nov 1967  
Drozda Joseph M. 17-67 C2 8 Jan 1967-16 Jun 1967  
Drummond Harold W., Jr. 3-68 F2 4 Aug 1967-1 Feb 1968  
Drury Richard M. 15-67 D1 23 Nov 1966-12 May 1967  
Dubbs Raymond Arthur, 1LT. 8-67 B2 12 Sep 1966-3 Mar 1967 CAS 
Dubose Theodore M., IV 18-67 B2 15 Jan 1967-23 Jun 1967  
Dubuc Julian B. 17-66 D2 28 Feb 1966-26 May 1966  
Duckworth Robert A. 13-67 G2 1 Nov 1966-21 Apr 1967  
Duda Dennis E. 6-67 A2 25 Aug 1966-16 Feb 1967  
Dugan Isaac W., Jr. 22-66 F1 28 Apr 1966-4 Oct 1966  
Dugan Paul J., Jr. 3-68 F2 4 Aug 1967-1 Feb 1968  
Duke Albert C. 4-68 A2/D2 18 Aug 1967-15 Feb 1968  
Duke John L. 3-67 E1 29 Jul 1966-20 Jan 1967  
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Company Course Cycle Dates Status 

Dummitt Myron K. 14-66 B1 12 Jan 1966-22 Jun 1966  
Duncan Donald W. 23-67 C1 6 Mar 67-10 Aug 1967  
Duncan Scott R. 30-67 D1 22 May 1967-2 Nov 1967  
Dunn Daniel W., Jr. 5-68 B2 1 Sep 1967-23 Feb 1968  
Dunn Joseph B. 20-66 E1 7 Apr 1966-8 Jul 1966  
Dunn Robert G. 20-66 E1 7 Apr 1966-8 Jul 1966  
Dunnihoo Donald E. 16-67 H2 6 Dec 1966-24 May 1967  
Dunroe William D. 25-66 D2 27 May 1966-1 Nov 1966  
Duppstadt Larry D. 18-66 C1 10 Mar 1966-13 Aug 1966  
Duprez Robert C. 15-67 D1 23 Nov 1966-12 May 1967  
Durand Fred A. 5-67 F2 12 Aug 1966-3 Feb 1967  
DuRant Robert N. 22-67 A2 24 Feb 1967-1 Aug 1967  
Durazzo Franklyn P. 15-66 B2 20 Jan 1966-19 Apr 1966  
Durden George W. 4-68 A2/D2 18 Aug 1967-15 Feb 1968  
Duszynski Thomas M. 14-66 B1 12 Jan 1966-22 Jun 1966  
Dutra Ralph D. 27-67 G1 21 Apr 1967-29 Sep 1967  
Duvall Dale W. 26-67 A1 5 Apr 1967-13 Sep 1967  
Dye Harold D. 17-66 D2 28 Feb 1966-26 May 1966  
Dye Kenneth J. 6-67 A2 25 Aug 1966-16 Feb 1967  
Dziedzic Gene, Jr. 27-66 A1 17 Jun 1966-15 Sep 1966  
Eacott Gary F. 29-67 G2 19 May 1967-27 Oct 1967  
Easterling Dale A. 30-67 D1 22 May 1967-2 Nov 1967  
Easterly Charles T. 19-66 C2 24 Mar 1966-22 Jun 1966  
Eastman John A., Jr. 2-68 E2 21 Jul 1967-18 Jan 1968  
Easton James C. 21-67 F2 10 Feb 1967-21 Jul 1967  
Easton John William, 1LT. 21-67 F2 10 Feb 1967-21 Jul 1967 CAS 
Eatherly Jerry W. 4-68 A2/D2 18 Aug 1967-15 Feb 1968  
Ebeling Charles E. 16-67 H2 6 Dec 1966-24 May 1967  
Ebling Donald W. 7-67 C1 2 Sep 1966-24 Feb 1967  
Eckert John A. 3-67 E1 29 Jul 1966-20 Jan 1967  
Eckes Robert M. 7-67 C1 2 Sep 1966-24 Feb 1967  
Economous George J., Jr., 1LT. 10-67 A1 30 Sep 1966-24 Mar 1967 CAS 
Ecrement Terry L. 20-67 E2 3 Feb 1967-14 Jul 1967  
Edel Armond E., Jr. 21-66 E2 21 Apr 1966-14 Jul 1966  
Edge James B. 14-67 H1 14 Nov 1966-5 May 1967  
Edmondson William H. 15-66 B2 20 Jan 1966-19 Apr 1966  
Edwards Gary W. 22-67 A2 24 Feb 1967-1 Aug 1967  
Edwards John R., Jr. 7-67 C1 2 Sep 1966-24 Feb 1967  
Edwards Robert F., Jr. 23-67 C1 6 Mar 67-10 Aug 1967  
Egan Richard F. 32-67 B1 23 Jun 1967-5 Dec 1967  
Egdorf Roger E. 20-66 E1 7 Apr 1966-8 Jul 1966  
Eggleston Melvin D. 22-67 A2 24 Feb 1967-1 Aug 1967  
Ehler Delbert L. 25-66 D2 27 May 1966-1 Nov 1966  
Ehrenberg Stuart H. 28-67 F1 5 May 1967-13 Oct 1967  
Eisemann Carl R. 9-66 A1 9 Dec 1965-24 May 1966  
Eisenbarth Jan D. 12-67 F1 21 Oct 1966-14 Apr 1967  
Eisenberg Charles F. 12-67 F1 21 Oct 1966-14 Apr 1967  
Eisenson Martin R. 11-67 G1 11 Oct 1966-31 Mar 1967  
Eiserer Henry A. 24-67 B2 14 Mar 1967-18 Aug 1967  
Ekmark Douglas W. 3-68 F2 4 Aug 1967-1 Feb 1968  
Eldreth Dean 25-66 D2 27 May 1966-1 Nov 1966  
Eldridge Gary W. 27-67 G1 21 Apr 1967-29 Sep 1967  
Eldridge Robert B. 14-67 H1 14 Nov 1966-5 May 1967  
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Elkins Arthur 25-66 D2 27 May 1966-1 Nov 1966  
Ellington Cecil J. 19-66 C2 24 Mar 1966-22 Jun 1966  
Ellington Thomas L. 21-67 F2 10 Feb 1967-21 Jul 1967  
Elliott Jerry L. 25-66 D2 27 May 1966-1 Nov 1966  
Ellis Gary G. 1-68 E1 10 Jul 1967-15 Dec 1967  
Ellis James T. 12-67 F1 21 Oct 1966-14 Apr 1967  
Ellis John W., III 26-66 D1 10 Jun 1966-8 Sep 1966  
Ellis Matthew 16-66 D1 10 Feb 1966-12 May 1966  
Ellis Patrick A. 5-67 F2 12 Aug 1966-3 Feb 1967  
Ellis Seymour 24-66 B2 20 May 1966-18 Aug 1966  
Ellithorpe Donald J. 31-67 C2 9 Jun 1967-17 Nov 1967  
Elmendorf Richard G. 1-68 E1 10 Jul 1967-15 Dec 1967  
Ely Bryce E. 8-67 B2 12 Sep 1966-3 Mar 1967  
Ely Edward H. 12-66 A2 4 Jan 1966–5 Apr 1966  
Embers Kenneth D., Jr. 26-67 A1 5 Apr 1967-13 Sep 1967  
Embury Lee D. 23-66 F2 6 May 1966-4 Aug 1966  
Emery Richard C. 7-67 C1 2 Sep 1966-24 Feb 1967  
Emory Morris S., Jr. 29-67 G2 19 May 1967-27 Oct 1967  
England Ronald D. 20-66 E1 7 Apr 1966-8 Jul 1966  
Engle Charles A. 18-67 B2 15 Jan 1967-23 Jun 1967  
Engle William J., Jr. 21-67 F2 10 Feb 1967-21 Jul 1967  
English Richard G. 16-66 D1 10 Feb 1966-12 May 1966  
Enis Arlie R. 17-67 C2 8 Jan 1967-16 Jun 1967  
Ensign William R. 21-67 F2 10 Feb 1967-21 Jul 1967  
Enyart Robert N. 22-66 F1 28 Apr 1966-4 Oct 1966  
Erby Tommy L. 14-66 B1 12 Jan 1966-22 Jun 1966  
Erickson Allen R. 20-67 E2 3 Feb 1967-14 Jul 1967  
Erickson Kurt E. 11-67 G1 11 Oct 1966-31 Mar 1967  
Ervin David L. 22-67 A2 24 Feb 1967-1 Aug 1967  
Ervin Dennis H. 10-67 A1 30 Sep 1966-24 Mar 1967  
Ervin Ronald W. 8-67 B2 12 Sep 1966-3 Mar 1967  
Eschen Andrew J. 31-67 C2 9 Jun 1967-17 Nov 1967  
Estep Norman D. 29-67 G2 19 May 1967-27 Oct 1967  
Estes John F., III. 3-67 E1 29 Jul 1966-20 Jan 1967  
Etherson Robert F. 26-66 D1 10 Jun 1966-8 Sep 1966  
Eubank Robert J. 16-66 D1 10 Feb 1966-12 May 1966  
Evans Billy W. 13-67 G2 1 Nov 1966-21 Apr 1967  
Evans James L. 21-67 F2 10 Feb 1967-21 Jul 1967  
Evans Joel A. 19-67 E1 27 Jan 1967-7 Jul 1967  
Evans John D., Jr. 10-67 A1 30 Sep 1966-24 Mar 1967  
Evans Paul M. 21-66 E2 21 Apr 1966-14 Jul 1966  
Evans William R. 23-66 F2 6 May 1966-4 Aug 1966  
Everett Donald T. 18-66 C1 10 Mar 1966-13 Aug 1966  
Everett Herbert T. 17-67 C2 8 Jan 1967-16 Jun 1967  
Everhart Thomas G. 23-66 F2 6 May 1966-4 Aug 1966  
Eversole John V. 20-67 E2 3 Feb 1967-14 Jul 1967  
Everson Randolph L. 7-67 C1 2 Sep 1966-24 Feb 1967  
Everson Thomas M. 25-66 D2 27 May 1966-1 Nov 1966  
Evjen Leslie H. 25-66 D2 27 May 1966-1 Nov 1966  
Ewbank George A. 13-67 G2 1 Nov 1966-21 Apr 1967  
Ewing Gary M. 19-66 C2 24 Mar 1966-22 Jun 1966  
Fabry Thomas C. 9-67 D2 20 Sep 1966-15 Mar 1967  
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Faetz Paul J. 20-67 E2 3 Feb 1967-14 Jul 1967  
Fahrney Robert E. 11-67 G1 11 Oct 1966-31 Mar 1967  
Fairbairn Wayne W., Jr. 29-67 G2 19 May 1967-27 Oct 1967  
Fairchild John R. 13-67 G2 1 Nov 1966-21 Apr 1967  
Faires Robert G. 7-67 C1 2 Sep 1966-24 Feb 1967  
Faith Gary W. 2-68 E2 21 Jul 1967-18 Jan 1968  
Falcon John D. 19-66 C2 24 Mar 1966-22 Jun 1966  
Fales Larry R. 15-66 B2 20 Jan 1966-19 Apr 1966  
Falk David E. 3-67 E1 29 Jul 1966-20 Jan 1967  
Fallon Gerald P. 24-67 B2 14 Mar 1967-18 Aug 1967  
Faltisco Glen J. 22-66 F1 28 Apr 1966-4 Oct 1966  
Farina Horacio P. 20-67 E2 3 Feb 1967-14 Jul 1967  
Faris James W., V 25-67 D2 24 Mar 1967-31 Aug 1967  
Faris Ralph M. 19-66 C2 24 Mar 1966-22 Jun 1966  
Farkas Alexander J. 27-66 A1 17 Jun 1966-15 Sep 1966  
Farless Darold W., Jr. 22-66 F1 28 Apr 1966-4 Oct 1966  
Farley Lewis E. 27-66 A1 17 Jun 1966-15 Sep 1966  
Farm Peter T. 27-67 G1 21 Apr 1967-29 Sep 1967  
Farmer Andrew G. 5-68 B2 1 Sep 1967-23 Feb 1968  
Farmer Dean Farris., Jr. 9-66 A1 9 Dec 1965-24 May 1966  
Farmer Joe W. 20-66 E1 7 Apr 1966-8 Jul 1966  
Farmer William W. 18-67 B2 15 Jan 1967-23 Jun 1967  
Farrell Lawrence C. 15-67 D1 23 Nov 1966-12 May 1967  
Farrell Thomas J. 10-67 A1 30 Sep 1966-24 Mar 1967  
Farrell William J., Jr. 25-67 D2 24 Mar 1967-31 Aug 1967  
Farrington Garry J. 29-67 G2 19 May 1967-27 Oct 1967  
Fasoldt Alan M. 5-68 B2 1 Sep 1967- 23 Feb 1968  
Fawcett Frederick G. 31-67 C2 9 Jun 1967-17 Nov 1967  
Fehl Fredrick J. 26-66 D1 10 Jun 1966-8 Sep 1966  
Fehler John H. 24-66 B2 20 May 1966-18 Aug 1966  
Feinsinger Daniel J. 25-67 D2 24 Mar 1967-31 Aug 1967  
Feller David Kent, 1LT. 7-67 C1 2 Sep 1966-24 Feb 1967 CAS 
Fellhauer Carl M. 15-67 D1 23 Nov 1966-12 May 1967  
Fellows Robert L. 22-67 A2 24 Feb 1967-1 Aug 1967  
Femia Joseph S., Jr. 22-66 F1 28 Apr 1966-4 Oct 1966  
Fennell Alton M. 2-67 B1 19 Jul 1966-10 Jan 1967  
Fenner Roland W. 23-67 C1 6 Mar 67-10 Aug 1967  
Fenske Michael J. 14-67 H1 14 Nov 1966-5 May 1967  
Ferguson Charles S. 23-67 C1 6 Mar 67-10 Aug 1967  
Ferguson Gilbert J. 19-66 C2 24 Mar 1966-22 Jun 1966  
Ferguson William F. 14-67 H1 14 Nov 1966-5 May 1967  
Ferrara Ralph J. 14-67 H1 14 Nov 1966-5 May 1967  
Ferrero Vincent A., Jr. 17-66 D2 28 Feb 1966-26 May 1966  
Ferriss Sidney S. 19-67 E1 27 Jan 1967-7 Jul 1967  
Fetner Chester W. 7-67 C1 2 Sep 1966-24 Feb 1967  
Fichtner James M. 16-66 D1 10 Feb 1966-12 May 1966  
Fick Daniel J. 12-67 F1 21 Oct 1966-14 Apr 1967  
Field John E. 7-67 C1 2 Sep 1966-24 Feb 1967  
Fielder William A. 12-67 F1 21 Oct 1966-14 Apr 1967  
Fields Clifford L. 14-66 B1 12 Jan 1966-22 Jun 1966  
Fields Donald I. 7-67 C1 2 Sep 1966-24 Feb 1967  
Fields Randall L. 13-67 G2 1 Nov 1966-21 Apr 1967  
Fields Robert J. 16-67 H2 6 Dec 1966-24 May 1967  
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Figueiredo Peter 6-67 A2 25 Aug 1966-16 Feb 1967  
Figula George A. 5-67 F2 12 Aug 1966-3 Feb 1967  
Fillinger Thomas J. 29-67 G2 19 May 1967-27 Oct 1967  
Fillman William D., Jr. 8-67 B2 12 Sep 1966-3 Mar 1967  
Fillmore Benjamin M. 24-66 B2 20 May 1966-18 Aug 1966  
Finch Douglas G. 21-67 F2 10 Feb 1967-21 Jul 1967  
Finch Phillip W. 26-66 D1 10 Jun 1966-8 Sep 1966  
Fine Peter A. 20-67 E2 3 Feb 1967-14 Jul 1967  
Finegan James P. 20-66 E1 7 Apr 1966-8 Jul 1966  
Fingerhut Robert P. 3-67 E1 29 Jul 1966-20 Jan 1967  
Fink Michael L. 1-67 C2 11 Jul 1966-17 Dec 1966  
Finkel James E. 12-67 F1 21 Oct 1966-14 Apr 1967  
Finn Lawrence H. 27-66 A1 17 Jun 1966-15 Sep 1966  
Finnigan Scott J. 25-67 D2 24 Mar 1967-31 Aug 1967  
Fish Ray M. 29-67 G2 19 May 1967-27 Oct 1967  
Fisher Adrian G. 19-67 E1 27 Jan 1967-7 Jul 1967  
Fisher Alan W. 17-67 C2 8 Jan 1967-16 Jun 1967  
Fisher Donald R. 27-67 G1 21 Apr 1967-29 Sep 1967  
Fisher Donnie R. 9-67 D2 20 Sep 1966-15 Mar 1967  
Fisher Ivory J. 16-66 D1 10 Feb 1966-12 May 1966  
Fisher John M. 26-66 D1 10 Jun 1966-8 Sep 1966  
Fisher Michael F. 30-67 D1 22 May 1967-2 Nov 1967  
Fisher Richard E. 7-67 C1 2 Sep 1966-24 Feb 1967  
Fisher William P. 14-66 B1 12 Jan 1966-22 Jun 1966  
Fishman Paul H. 32-67 B1 23 Jun 1967-5 Dec 1967  
Fitch Gerald D. 8-67 B2 12 Sep 1966-3 Mar 1967  
Fitch Harry K., III 5-68 B2 1 Sep 1967-23 Feb 1968  
Fite William F., Jr. 32-67 B1 23 Jun 1967-5 Dec 1967  
Fitzgerald Kenneth R. 5-67 F2 12 Aug 1966-3 Feb 1967  
Fitzgerald Ralph D., III 20-67 E2 3 Feb 1967-14 Jul 1967  
Fitzpatrick David A., Jr. 14-67 H1 14 Nov 1966-5 May 1967  
Fitzpatrick Joseph W., Jr. 14-66 B1 12 Jan 1966-22 Jun 1966  
Fitzsimmons Daniel E. 5-67 F2 12 Aug 1966-3 Feb 1967  
Flagg Donald L. 25-66 D2 27 May 1966-1 Nov 1966  
Flanagan John D. 15-67 D1 23 Nov 1966-12 May 1967  
Flanagan John R., Jr. 12-67 F1 21 Oct 1966-14 Apr 1967  
Flaten Gary C. 13-67 G2 1 Nov 1966-21 Apr 1967  
Flattery Richard Thomas, Jr., 1LT. 8-67 B2 12 Sep 1966-3 Mar 1967 CAS 
Fleck Rodney A. 10-67 A1 30 Sep 1966-24 Mar 1967  
Flenniken Douglas M. 30-67 D1 22 May 1967-2 Nov 1967  
Fletcher Dennis  R. 23-67 C1 6 Mar 67-10 Aug 1967  
Fleury Robert J. 15-67 D1 23 Nov 1966-12 May 1967  
Fling James C. 15-67 D1 23 Nov 1966-12 May 1967  
Flint David M. 5-68 B2 1 Sep 1967-23 Feb 1968  
Flint Leverett P. 30-67 D1 22 May 1967-2 Nov 1967  
Flippin Perry W. 12-67 F1 21 Oct 1966-14 Apr 1967  
Flo David L. 21-66 E2 21 Apr 1966-14 Jul 1966  
Flodin Andres E. 27-66 A1 17 Jun 1966-15 Sep 1966  
Flores Ben H. 10-67 A1 30 Sep 1966-24 Mar 1967  
Flores Humberto L. 26-67 A1 5 Apr 1967-13 Sep 1967  
Flowers Lawrence Buford, 1LT. 21-66 E2 21 Apr 1966-14 Jul 1966 CAS 
Floyd Jerry L. 19-66 C2 24 Mar 1966-22 Jun 1966  
Floyd John F. 17-67 C2 8 Jan 1967-16 Jun 1967  
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Floyd John T. 24-66 B2 20 May 1966-18 Aug 1966  
Flurry James Durward, 1LT. 30-67 D1 22 May 1967-2 Nov 1967 CAS 
Fly Cecil W., Jr. 26-66 D1 10 Jun 1966-8 Sep 1966  
Fogleman Richard L. 14-67 H1 14 Nov 1966-5 May 1967  
Fogleson William R. 19-67 E1 27 Jan 1967-7 Jul 1967  
Folger Donald F. 26-66 D1 10 Jun 1966-8 Sep 1966  
Folkers Steven L. 4-67 E2 5 Aug 1966-27 Jan 1967  
Ford Clyde E. 15-66 B2 20 Jan 1966-19 Apr 1966  
Ford Daniel J. 20-66 E1 7 Apr 1966-8 Jul 1966  
Ford Robert L., II 20-66 E1 7 Apr 1966-8 Jul 1966  
Ford Roger L. 12-67 F1 21 Oct 1966-14 Apr 1967  
Ford Thomas P. 19-66 C2 24 Mar 1966-22 Jun 1966  
Forehand Tracy W. 15-66 B2 20 Jan 1966-19 Apr 1966  
Forman Robert A. 1-68 E1 10 Jul 1967-15 Dec 1967  
Forster Karl M. 3-67 E1 29 Jul 1966-20 Jan 1967  
Fort James L. 22-67 A2 24 Feb 1967-1 Aug 1967  
Fort Richard A., Jr. 32-67 B1 23 Jun 1967-5 Dec 1967  
Foster Charles M. 1-68 E1 10 Jul 1967-15 Dec 1967  
Foster Jean Clifton, CPT. 23-66 F2 6 May 1966-4 Aug 1966 CAS 
Foster Michael V. 1-67 C2 11 Jul 1966-17 Dec 1966  
Foster William G. 22-67 A2 24 Feb 1967-1 Aug 1967  
Fowler Charles D. 19-66 C2 24 Mar 1966-22 Jun 1966  
Fowler David F., Jr. 18-66 C1 10 Mar 1966-13 Aug 1966  
Fowler Paul F. 32-67 B1 23 Jun 1967-5 Dec 1967  
Fowler Raymond H. 21-66 E2 21 Apr 1966-14 Jul 1966  
Fox William G., Jr. 11-67 G1 11 Oct 1966-31 Mar 1967  
Frady Ronald R. 9-67 D2 20 Sep 1966-15 Mar 1967  
Francis Paul A. 32-67 B1 23 Jun 1967-5 Dec 1967  
Francis Sammy W. 13-67 G2 1 Nov 1966-21 Apr 1967  
Frank John M. 7-67 C1 2 Sep 1966-24 Feb 1967  
Frank Ronald J. 20-67 E2 3 Feb 1967-14 Jul 1967  
Frankiewicz Richard J. 22-66 F1 28 Apr 1966-4 Oct 1966  
Franklin David H. 1-67 C2 11 Jul 1966-17 Dec 1966  
Fraser Charles M. 7-67 C1 2 Sep 1966-24 Feb 1967  
Frazier Frank N. 20-67 E2 3 Feb 1967-14 Jul 1967  
Frazier Glenn L. 1-68 E1 10 Jul 1967-15 Dec 1967  
Frazier Kennard D. 14-67 H1 14 Nov 1966-5 May 1967  
Fredenburg James K. 2-67 B1 19 Jul 1966-10 Jan 1967  
Frederick Richard A. 4-68 A2/D2 18 Aug 1967-15 Feb 1968  
Freedman Michael D. 17-66 D2 28 Feb 1966-26 May 1966  
Freeland James L., Jr. 24-67 B2 14 Mar 1967-18 Aug 1967  
Freeman Jerome W. 15-67 D1 23 Nov 1966-12 May 1967  
Freeman Paul J. 29-67 G2 19 May 1967-27 Oct 1967  
Freese Ralph I. 19-67 E1 27 Jan 1967-7 Jul 1967  
Freidenberg Robert A. 25-66 D2 27 May 1966-1 Nov 1966  
French Norman S. 15-66 B2 20 Jan 1966-19 Apr 1966  
French Robert R. 11-67 G1 11 Oct 1966-31 Mar 1967  
Frey Richard G. 21-67 F2 10 Feb 1967-21 Jul 1967  
Freyvogel Dennis M. 20-66 E1 7 Apr 1966-8 Jul 1966  
Friar Johnny H. 16-66 D1 10 Feb 1966-12 May 1966  
Friedman Stephen M. 24-67 B2 14 Mar 1967-18 Aug 1967  
Fritz                          Harold A. 10-67 A1 30 Sep 1966-24 Mar 1967 MOH 
Frizzell Charles L. 9-66 A1 9 Dec 1965-24 May 1966  
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Froemming David F. 27-67 G1 21 Apr 1967-29 Sep 1967  
Fry Bruce A. 21-66 E2 21 Apr 1966-14 Jul 1966  
Fry Raymond P. 1-68 E1 10 Jul 1967-15 Dec 1967  
Frye Sheldon R., Jr. 17-67 C2 8 Jan 1967-16 Jun 1967  
Fulks Charles B. 13-67 G2 1 Nov 1966-21 Apr 1967  
Fuller Joe D. 27-66 A1 17 Jun 1966-15 Sep 1966  
Fuller Marvin E. 7-67 C1 2 Sep 1966-24 Feb 1967  
Fuller Robert G. 31-67 C2 9 Jun 1967-17 Nov 1967  
Fulton David L. 25-67 D2 24 Mar 1967-31 Aug 1967  
Funk Leonard L. 3-68 F2 4 Aug 1967-1 Feb 1968  
Funke Jerrold M. 2-67 B1 19 Jul 1966-10 Jan 1967  
Fuqua James W. 27-67 G1 21 Apr 1967-29 Sep 1967  
Furnace Gary E. 23-66 F2 6 May 1966-4 Aug 1966  
Furtwangler William A. C. 25-66 D2 27 May 1966-1 Nov 1966  
Gablehouse James W. 19-67 E1 27 Jan 1967-7 Jul 1967  
Gabrian Frank A. 16-66 D1 10 Feb 1966-12 May 1966  
Gady Richard H. 16-67 H2 6 Dec 1966-24 May 1967  
Gage William P., Jr. 30-67 D1 22 May 1967- 2 Nov 1967  
Gainey Graham B., Jr. 4-68 A2/D2 18 Aug 1967-15 Feb 1968  
Gajdzik William J. 26-66 D1 10 Jun 1966-8 Sep 1966  
Gale Steven S. 16-66 D1 10 Feb 1966-12 May 1966  
Gallagher Kenneth W. 7-67 C1 2 Sep 1966-24 Feb 1967  
Gallant Stephen N. 27-66 A1 17 Jun 1966-15 Sep 1966  
Gallatin Larry E. 10-67 A1 30 Sep 1966-24 Mar 1967  
Gallo Peter Joseph, 1LT. 3-67 E1 29 Jul 1966-20 Jan 1967 CAS 
Galloway Meredith S. 7-67 C1 2 Sep 1966-24 Feb 1967  
Galowitch Gregory J. 2-68 E2 21 Jul 1967-18 Jan 1968  
Ganas Ernest P. S. 15-66 B2 20 Jan 1966-19 Apr 1966  
Gantt John F., III 7-67 C1 2 Sep 1966-24 Feb 1967  
Garefino Charles C. 32-67 B1 23 Jun 1967-5 Dec 1967  
Garell Paul R. 9-67 D2 20 Sep 1966-15 Mar 1967  
Garin Dennis E. 12-67 F1 21 Oct 1966-14 Apr 1967  
Garlick Richard E., Jr. 26-67 A1 5 Apr 1967-13 Sep 1967  
Garr Lee D. 20-66 E1 7 Apr 1966-8 Jul 1966  
Garrett Johnnie E. 32-67 B1 23 Jun 1967-5 Dec 1967  
Garrett Terry L. 18-66 C1 10 Mar 1966-13 Aug1966  
Garvin Craig R. 30-67 D1 22 May 1967- 2 Nov 1967  
Garvin William L., Jr. 7-67 C1 2 Sep 1966-24 Feb 1967  
Gary James R. 5-67 F2 12 Aug 1966-3 Feb 1967  
Gates Carl R. 29-67 G2 19 May 1967-27 Oct 1967  
Gayle John D., Jr. 19-67 E1 27 Jan 1967-7 Jul 1967  
Gaynor Jeffrey R. 15-67 D1 23 Nov 1966-12 May 1967  
Gebler Joel R. 30-67 D1 22 May 1967- 2 Nov 1967  
Gee Jesse W., Jr. 6-67 A2 25 Aug 1966-16 Feb 1967  
Geer Jeffrey R. 9-67 D2 20 Sep 1966-15 Mar 1967  
Geil Scott E. 11-67 G1 11 Oct 1966-31 Mar 1967  
Gemeinhardt Francis G. 19-67 E1 27 Jan 1967-7 Jul 1967  
Gendron Kenneth T. 4-68 A2/D2 18 Aug 1967-15 Feb 1968  
Genenz Robert P. 25-67 D2 24 Mar 1967-31 Aug 1967  
Gentile Joseph A., Jr. 22-66 F1 28 Apr 1966-4 Oct 1966  
George Robert P. 5-68 B2 1 Sep 1967-23 Feb 1968  
George William L. 21-67 F2 10 Feb 1967-21 Jul 1967  
Gerhart Mack S. 5-68 B2 1 Sep 1967-23 Feb 1968  
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Gerischer Barry P. 29-67 G2 19 May 1967-27 Oct 1967  
Getz Marshall S. 4-68 A2/D2 18 Aug 1967-15 Feb 1968  
Giambra Robert J. 15-67 D1 23 Nov 1966-12 May 1967  
Gibbins Kenneth A., Jr. 9-66 A1 9 Dec 1965-24 May 1966  
Gibbons Gary M. 1-67 C2 11 Jul 1966-17 Dec 1966  
Gibbons James C., Jr. 26-66 D1 10 Jun 1966-8Sep 1966  
Gibbs William W. 1-68 E1 10 Jul 1967-15 Dec 1967  
Gibson Arlo R., Jr. 5-68 B2 1 Sep 1967-23 Feb 1968  
Gibson Clinton S., Jr. 16-66 D1 10 Feb 1966-12 May 1966  
Gibson James P. 19-66 C2 24 Mar 1966-22 Jun 1966  
Gibson John A. 2-68 E2 21 Jul 1967-18 Jan 1968  
Gibson John R. 27-66 A1 17 Jun 1966-15 Sep 1966  
Gibson Robert K. 30-67 D1 22 May 1967- 2 Nov 1967  
Gibson Theodore W. 30-67 D1 22 May 1967- 2 Nov 1967  
Gieneart Ronald J. 26-66 D1 10 Jun 1966-8Sep 1966  
Giggy Gordon K. 5-67 F2 12 Aug 1966-3 Feb 1967  
Gildea Charles J. 23-66 F2 6 May 1966-4 Aug 1966   
Giles Richard W. 17-66 D2 28 Feb 1966-26 May 1966  
Giles William R. 27-67 G1 21 Apr 1967-29 Sep 1967  
Gill Charles R.  22-67 A2 24 Feb 1967-1 Aug 1967  
Giller Dennis R. 18-67 B2 15 Jan 1967-23 Jun 1967  
Gillespie John M. 5-68 B2 1 Sep 1967-23 Feb 1968  
Gillespie Ray W. 26-66 D1 10 Jun 1966-8Sep 1966  
Gillespie Robert James., Jr., 1LT. 22-67 A2 24 Feb 1967-1 Aug 1967 CAS 
Gillette Thomas E. 24-66 B2 20 May 1966-18 Aug 1966  
Gillette William J. 31-67 C2 9 Jun 1967-17 Nov 1967  
Gillum Russell L. 11-67 G1 11 Oct 1966-31 Mar 1967  
Gilmore Gary P. 26-67 A1 5 Apr 1967-13 Sep 1967  
Gilmore James R. 22-67 A2 24 Feb 1967-1 Aug 1967  
Gilmore Tony J. 21-66 E2 21 Apr 1966-14 Jul 1966  
Gilroy Robert A. 14-66 B1 12 Jan 1966-22 Jun 1966  
Gimm Hans B. 15-67 D1 23 Nov 1966-12 May 1967  
Gipson Archie, Jr. 15-66 B2 20 Jan 1966-19 Apr 1966  
Giusti Anthony 3-67 E1 29 Jul 1966-20 Jan 1967  
Gladney 
Glaeser 

James L. 
Michael E. 

2-68 
8-67 

E2 
B2 

21 Jul 1967-18 Jan 1968 
12 Sep 1966 – 3 Mar 1967 

 

Glancy Eugene E. 6-67 A2 25 Aug 1966-16 Feb 1967  
Glassburn Richard B. 15-67 D1 23 Nov 1966-12 May 1967  
Gledhill Thomas H. 7-67 C1 2 Sep 1966-24 Feb 1967  
Glista James R. 18-67 B2 15 Jan 1967-23 Jun 1967  
Glogower Alfred 4-68 A2/D2 18 Aug 1967-15 Feb 1968  
Glover Charles G. 6-67 A2 25 Aug 1966-16 Feb 1967  
Godwin Johnie Reese Jr., 1LT. 19-67 E1 27 Jan 1967-7 Jul 1967 CAS 
Goertzen Gary L. 21-67 F2 10 Feb 1967-21 Jul 1967  
Goetzke Loren L. 22-66 F1 28 Apr 1966-4 Oct 1966  
Goforth James T. 2-68 E2 21 Jul 1967-18 Jan 1968  
Goins Carl 16-66 D1 10 Feb 1966-12 May 1966  
Goins Daniel W. 1-68 E1 10 Jul 1967-15 Dec 1967  
Goins Greggory L. 2-68 E2 21 Jul 1967-18 Jan 1968  
Golden James W., Jr. 15-66 B2 20 Jan 1966-19 Apr 1966  
Goldsmith Bruce J. 15-67 D1 23 Nov 1966-12 May 1967  
Goldsmith William P. 23-66 F2 6 May 1966-4 Aug 1966  
Gollattscheck Mark L., Jr. 17-66 D2 28 Feb 1966-26 May 1966  
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Gomez Tony G., Jr. 9-66 A1 9 Dec 1965-24 May 1966  
Gomoll George W. 27-67 G1 21 Apr 1967-29 Sep 1967  
Gonzales Benigno F. 8-67 B2 12 Sep 1966-3 Mar 1967  
Gooch James G. V. 13-67 G2 1 Nov 1966-21 Apr 1967  
Goodloe Richard B. 3-68 F2 4 Aug 1967-1 Feb 1968  
Goodrich Roger L., Jr. 6-67 A2 25 Aug 1966-16 Feb 1967  
Gorder Carl P. 25-66 D2 27 May 1966-1 Nov 1966  
Gordon David 21-66 E2 21 Apr 1966-14 Jul 1966  
Gordon Ronald L. 19-66 C2 24 Mar 1966-22 Jun 1966  
Goreth Gary P. 2-68 E2 21 Jul 1967-18 Jan 1968  
Gorland Ronald K. 18-67 B2 15 Jan 1967-23 Jun 1967  
Gorman Clifford W. 15-66 B2 20 Jan 1966-19 Apr 1966  
Gortner Douglas R. 32-67 B1 23 Jun 1967-5 Dec 1967  
Gosline Charles M. 16-67 H2 6 Dec 1966-24 May 1967  
Gossage Steven W. 10-67 A1 30 Sep 1966-24 Mar 1967  
Gossett David I. 7-67 C1 2 Sep 1966-24 Feb 1967  
Gott John W. 9-67 D2 20 Sep 1966-15 Mar 1967  
Gottlieb Jerome 5-68 B2 1 Sep 1967-23 Feb 1968  
Gouch Michael L. 10-67 A1 30 Sep 1966-24 Mar 1967  
Gould Henry J. 23-67 C1 6 Mar 1967-10 Aug 1967  
Goulet Raymond J. 24-66 B2 20 May 1966-18 Aug 1966  
Graber Lawrence G., Jr. 26-67 A1 5 Apr 1967-13 Sep 1967  
Graf Richard P. 22-67 A2 24 Feb 1967-1 Aug 1967  
Graham Dennis A. 7-67 C1 2 Sep 1966-24 Feb 1967  
Graham Gordon M. 25-66 D2 27 May 1966-1 Nov 1966  
Graham Richard F. 2-67 B1 19 Jul 1966-10 Jan 1967  
Graham Richard L. 22-66 F1 28 Apr 1966-4 Oct 1966  
Graham Richard T. 14-66 B1 12 Jan 1966-22 Jun 1966  
Gram Richard E. 19-67 E1 27 Jan 1967-7 Jul 1967  
Granat Alan M. 31-67 C2 9 Jun 1967-17 Nov 1967  
Granath Glenn M., Jr. 14-67 H1 14 Nov 1966-5 May 1967  
Granger Joseph C. 24-67 B2 14 Mar 1967-18 Aug 1967  
Grant Jolyon 17-67 C2 8 Jan 1967-26 Jun 1967  
Grant Land 28-67 F1 5 May 1967-13 Oct 1967  
Grant Spencer B., Jr. 16-67 H2 6 Dec 1966-24 May 1967  
Grasso Robert 29-67 G2 19 May 1967-27 Oct 1967  
Grauff John C. 13-67 G2 1 Nov 1966-21 Apr 1967  
Graves Byron J. 26-66 D1 10 Jun 1966-8Sep 1966  
Graves Glenn K. 1-67 C2 11 Jul 1966-17 Dec 1966  
Graves Henry T., Jr. 21-67 F2 10 Feb 1967-21 Jul 1967  
Graves John B. 27-66 A1 17 Jun 1966-15 Sep 1966  
Graves Kenneth L. 1-68 E1 10 Jul 1967-15 Dec 1967  
Graves Samuel R. 1-68 E1 10 Jul 1967-15 Dec 1967  
Graves William R. 12-67 F1 21 Oct 1966-14 Apr 1967  
Gravette Roy H. 2-68 E2 21 Jul 1967-18 Jan 1968  
Gray Edward Z., Jr. 3-68 F2 4 Aug 1967-1 Feb 1968  
Gray John T. 5-68 B2 1 Sep 1967-23 Feb 1968  
Gray Randall T. 22-67 A2 24 Feb 1967-1 Aug 1967  
Green Albert R. 27-67 G1 21 Apr 1967-29 Sep 1967  
Green Duncan C. 22-67 A2 24 Feb 1967-1 Aug 1967  
Green Franklin R. 18-66 C1 10 Mar 1966-13 Aug 1966  
Green Lonnie B. 11-67 G1 11 Oct 1966-31 Mar 1967  
Green Richard W. 25-66 D2 27 May 1966-1 Nov 1966  
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Green William H., Jr. 27-67 G1 21 Apr 1967-29 Sep 1967  
Greenberg Arthur S. 24-66 B2 20 May 1966-18 Aug 1966  
Greene John K., Jr. 17-67 C2 8 Jan 1967-26 Jun 1967  
Greene John T. 25-66 D2 27 May 1966-1 Nov 1966  
Greene Lawrence Douglass, 1LT. 18-66 C1 10 Mar 1966-13 Aug 1966 CAS 
Greenlee John A. 16-67 H2 6 Dec 1966-24 May 1967  
Greenroad Melvin A. 23-67 C1 6 Mar 1967-10 Aug 1967  
Greer Earl D. 2-67 B1 19 Jul 1966-10 Jan 1967  
Greer William F. 6-67 A2 25 Aug 1966-16 Feb 1967  
Gregg Richard 11-67 G1 11 Oct 1966-31 Mar 1967  
Gregory Gary L. 17-66 D2 28 Feb 1966-26 May 1966  
Gregory William K., Jr. 31-67 C2 9 Jun 1967-17 Nov 1967  
Gregory William W. 21-67 F2 10 Feb 1967-21 Jul 1967  
Gremes Hugh T. 10-67 A1 30 Sep 1966-24 Mar 1967  
Griffin Clyde N. 11-67 G1 11 Oct 1966-31 Mar 1967  
Griffin Fred B. 4-68 A2/D2 18 Aug 1967-15 Feb 1968  
Griffin James D. 16-66 D1 10 Feb 1966-12 May 1966  
Griffin Richard L. 28-67 F1 5 May 1967-13 Oct 1967  
Griffin Ted O. 23-66 F2 6 May 1966-4 Aug 1966  
Griffith Gus A. 20-66 E1 7 Apr 1966-8 Jul 1966  
Griffith Richard M. 15-66 B2 20 Jan 1966-19 Apr 1966  
Griffith Steven R. 20-66 E1 7 Apr 1966-8 Jul 1966  
Grigsby Daniel J. 28-67 F1 5 May 1967-13 Oct 1967  
Grilli John M. 20-66 E1 7 Apr 1966-8 Jul 1966  
Grindstaff Paul E. 9-66 A1 9 Dec 1965-24 May 1966  
Griner Billy G. 11-67 G1 11 Oct 1966-31 Mar 1967  
Grisim Jeffrey M. 12-67 F1 21 Oct 1966-14 Apr 1967  
Grissom Marvin D. 21-66 E2 21 Apr 1966-14 Jul 1966  
Grohman Howard J., Jr. 11-67 G1 11 Oct 1966-31 Mar 1967  
Groneweg Gary C. 26-66 D1 10 Jun 1966-8Sep 1966  
Groth Roger N. 25-67 D2 24 Mar 1967-31 Aug 1967  
Groves Edward D. 28-67 F1 5 May 1967-13 Oct 1967  
Grubb Coley L. 9-66 A1 9 Dec 1965-24 May 1966  
Gruber Paul J. 17-67 C2 8 Jan 1967-26 Jun 1967  
Gruetzemacher Edward C., III 3-68 F2 4 Aug 1967-1 Feb 1968  
Gruszka James J. 9-67 D2 20 Sep 1966-15 Mar 1967  
Guenley William F. 3-68 F2 4 Aug 1967-1 Feb 1968  
Guest Gary J. 19-66 C2 24 Mar 1966-22 Jun 1966  
Guguiere Charles H. 19-67 E1 27 Jan 1967-7 Jul 1967  
Guida Daniel J. 3-67 E1 29 Jul 1966-20 Jan 1967  
Guillermo Fred H. 24-66 B2 20 May 1966-18 Aug 1966  
Guittard John R. 19-67 E1 27 Jan 1967-7 Jul 1967  
Guliano Vincent P. 9-66 A1 9 Dec 1965-24 May 1966  
Gumm Frederick J. 27-66 A1 17 Jun 1966-15 Sep 1966  
Gunderson Roger 30-67 D1 22 May 1967- 2 Nov 1967  
Gunnels Gary L. 27-67 G1 21 Apr 1967-29 Sep 1967  
Gunning Robert W. 16-66 D1 10 Feb 1966-12 May 1966  
Gustin David E. 10-67 A1 30 Sep 1966-24 Mar 1967  
Guthridge John Howard, CPT. 6-67 A2 25 Aug 1966-16 Feb 1967 CAS 
Gutowski David A. 16-67 H2 6 Dec 1966-24 May 1967  
Guy James M. 24-66 B2 20 May 1966-18 Aug 1966  
Guynes Dean H. 9-66 A1 9 Dec 1965-24 May 1966  
Gwin Aaron 20-66 E1 7 Apr 1966-8 Jul 1966  
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Haas William R. 24-67 B2 14 Mar 1967-18 Aug 1967  
Hachtel James E. 24-67 B2 14 Mar 1967-18 Aug 1967  
Hackett Harry C. 13-67 G2 1 Nov 1966-21 Apr 1967  
Hackett James W. 9-67 D2 20 Sep 1966-15 Mar 1967  
Hadden Michael E. 3-68 F2 4 Aug 1967-1 Feb 1968  
Haga Lowell L. 9-67 D2 20 Sep 1966-15 Mar 1967  
Hagan Dennis E. 32-67 B1 23 Jun 1967-5 Dec 1967  
Hagan John L. 21-66 E2 21 Apr 1966-14 Jul 1966  
Hahn Dennis J. 12-67 F1 21 Oct 1966-14 Apr 1967  
Hahn Frederick W. 14-67 H1 14 Nov 1966-5 May 1967  
Haifley William B. 15-67 D1 23 Nov 1966-12 May 1967  
Haile Robert G., Jr. 19-67 E1 27 Jan 1967-7 Jul 1967  
Hair Nathan F., Jr. 18-66 C1 10 Mar 1966-13 Aug 1966  
Hairston Richard M., Jr. 18-66 C1 10 Mar 1966-13 Aug 1966  
Hakel James G. 29-67 G2 19 May 1967-27 Oct 1967  
Halby Mike G., Jr. 8-67 B2 12 Sep 1966-3 Mar 1967  
Hale Frank B., Jr. 21-66 E2 21 Apr 1966-14 Jul 1966  
Hale Phillip R. 28-67 F1 5 May 1967-13 Oct 1967  
Haley Mathew F. 18-67 B2 15 Jan 1967-23 Jun 1967  
Hall David L. 25-66 D2 27 May 1966-1 Nov 1966  
Hall David R. 3-67 E1 29 Jul 1966-20 Jan 1967  
Hall Donald R., Sr. 20-67 E2 3 Feb 1967-14 July 1967  
Hall Gene P. 5-67 F2 12 Aug 1966-3 Feb 1967  
Hall Guy D. 23-67 C1 6 Mar 1967-10 Aug 1967  
Hall Henry T., Jr. 24-66 B2 20 May 1966-18 Aug 1966  
Hall James W. 12-66 A2 4 Jan 1966–5 Apr 1966  
Hall James W. 22-66 F1 28 Apr 1966-4 Oct 1966  
Hall James W. 18-67 B2 15 Jan 1967-23 Jun 1967  
Hall John E. 16-67 H2 6 Dec 1966-24 May 1967  
Hall Nelson R. 9-66 A1 9 Dec 1965-24 May 1966  
Hall Norman D. 24-67 B2 14 Mar 1967-18 Aug 1967  
Hall Richard L. 9-67 D2 20 Sep 1966-15 Mar 1967  
Halligan Joseph T. 32-67 B1 23 Jun 1967-5 Dec 1967  
Halpin Frank W., Jr. 6-67 A2 25 Aug 1966-16 Feb 1967  
Hambleton Jack W. 24-66 B2 20 May 1966-18 Aug 1966  
Hamby James E. 30-67 D1 22 May 1967- 2 Nov 1967  
Hamilton Andrew R., Jr. 15-67 D1 23 Nov 1966-12 May 1967  
Hamilton Ervin H. 15-66 B2 20 Jan 1966-19 Apr 1966  
Hamilton 
Hamilton 

James E. 
Jesse 

21-66 
9-66 

E2 
A1 

21 Apr 1966-14 Jul 1966 
9 Dec 1965 – 24 May 1966 

 

Hamilton Jesse J.  15-66 B2 20 Jan 1966-19 Apr 1966  
Hamlin Richie L. 8-67 B2 12 Sep 1966-3 Mar 1967  
Hammond Douglas P. 2-67 B1 19 Jul 1966-10 Jan 1967  
Hammonds Charles E. 31-67 C2 9 Jun 1967-17 Nov 1967  
Hammons Jerry L. 25-66 D2 27 May 1966-1 Nov 1966  
Hamon Bruce E. 21-67 F2 10 Feb 1967-21 Jul 1967  
Hamor Richard N., Jr. 19-67 E1 27 Jan 1967-7 Jul 1967  
Hampton Donald M. 7-67 C1 2 Sep 1966-24 Feb 1967  
Hampton James D. 32-67 B1 23 Jun 1967-5 Dec 1967  
Hampton Joseph L., Jr. 1-67 C2 11 Jul 1966-17 Dec 1966  
Hanberg Jerome L. 26-67 A1 5 Apr 1967-13 Sep 1967  
Hancock Gregory C. 20-66 E1 7 Apr 1966-8 Jul 1966  
Hancock Joe I., Jr. 23-66 F2 6 May 1966-4 Aug 1966  
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Haney Philip  25-67 D2 24 Mar 1967-31 Aug 1967  
Haney Walter J. 10-67 A1 30 Sep 1966-24 Mar 1967  
Hank Robert K. 26-67 A1 5 Apr 1967-13 Sep 1967  
Hanselmann Charles F. 21-66 E2 21 Apr 1966-14 Jul 1966  
Hansen John Currie, 1LT. 1-68 E1 10 Jul 1967-15 Dec 1967 CAS 
Hansen Peter Mykal, 1LT. 22-66 F1 28 Apr 1966-4 Oct 1966 CAS 
Hansen Richard J. 32-67 B1 23 Jun 1967-5 Dec 1967  
Hansom Wayne R. 10-67 A1 30 Sep 1966-24 Mar 1967  
Hanson Alan C. 21-67 F2 10 Feb 1967-21 Jul 1967  
Hanson Earl T., Jr. 30-67 D1 22 May 1967- 2 Nov 1967  
Hanson Edward A. 5-68 B2 1 Sep 1967-23 Feb 1968  
Haralson James G., Jr. 13-67 G2 1 Nov 1966-21 Apr 1967  
Harbour John E. 15-67 D1 23 Nov 1966-12 May 1967  
Hardie DeRoy J. 9-67 D2 20 Sep 1966-15 Mar 1967  
Hardt Allen J. 28-67 F1 5 May 1967-13 Oct 1967  
Hargens Lloyd B. 10-67 A1 30 Sep 1966-24 Mar 1967  
Harless James E. 32-67 B1 23 Jun 1967-5 Dec 1967  
Harman Walter A., III 16-67 H2 6 Dec 1966-24 May 1967  
Harmon Lee A. 14-67 H1 14 Nov 1966-5 May 1967  
Harper Melvin G. 29-67 G2 19 May 1967-27 Oct 1967  
Harper Robert Edward, CPT. 6-67 A2 25 Aug 1966-16 Feb 1967 CAS 
Harrell Charles D. 6-67 A2 25 Aug 1966-16 Feb 1967  
Harrell Robert A. 1-68 E1 10 Jul 1967-15 Dec 1967  
Harrer Thomas L. 11-67 G1 11 Oct 1966-31 Mar 1967  
Harrington Martin J. 16-67 H2 6 Dec 1966-24 May 1967  
Harrington Richard B. 14-67 H1 14 Nov 1966-5 May 1967  
Harrington William C. 28-67 F1 5 May 1967-13 Oct 1967  
Harris Fred S. 25-66 D2 27 May 1966-1 Nov 1966  
Harris Jeffrey T. 12-67 F1 21 Oct 1966-14 Apr 1967  
Harris John C. 30-67 D1 22 May 1967- 2 Nov 1967  
Harris Laurence G. 27-66 A1 17 Jun 1966-15 Sep 1966  
Harris Luther P. 12-67 F1 21 Oct 1966-14 Apr 1967  
Harris Melvin C. 10-67 A1 30 Sep 1966-24 Mar 1967  
Harris Robert O. 3-67 E1 29 Jul 1966-20 Jan 1967  
Harris William S. 32-67 B1 23 Jun 1967-5 Dec 1967  
Harrison Gregory G. 16-67 H2 6 Dec 1966-24 May 1967  
Harrison Joe B. 15-67 D1 23 Nov 1966-12 May 1967  
Harrison Patrick E. 30-67 D1 22 May 1967- 2 Nov 1967  
Harsh Wendell W., Jr. 26-67 A1 5 Apr 1967-13 Sep 1967  
Hart Danny W. 2-68 E2 21 Jul 1967-18 Jan 1968  
Hart Gary B. 1-67 C2 11 Jul 1966-17 Dec 1966  
Hart Johnny L. 14-67 H1 14 Nov 1966-5 May 1967  
Hart Lawrence H. 5-68 B2 1 Sep 1967-23 Feb 1968  
Hart Wilson B. 17-67 C2 8 Jan 1967-26 Jun 1967  
Hartin William W., Jr. 12-67 F1 21 Oct 1966-14 Apr 1967  
Hartman Duane E. 14-66 B1 12 Jan 1966-22 Jun 1966  
Hartzell Glenn W. 11-67 G1 11 Oct 1966-31 Mar 1967  
Harvey Darrell F. 15-67 D1 23 Nov 1966-12 May 1967  
Harvey Wesley J. 27-66 A1 17 Jun 1966-15 Sep 1966  
Haskell George S. 30-67 D1 22 May 1967- 2 Nov 1967  
Haskins Lyle K. 23-66 F2 6 May 1966-4 Aug 1966  
Haslett Thomas G. 2-68 E2 21 Jul 1967-18 Jan 1968  
Hass Gerald W. 19-66 C2 24 Mar 1966-22 Jun 1966  
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Hass Payton A. 22-66 F1 28 Apr 1966-4 Oct 1966  
Hassinger Richard M. 20-66 E1 7 Apr 1966-8 Jul 1966  
Hasskamp Paul R. 12-67 F1 21 Oct 1966-14 Apr 1967  
Hasty Richard C. 2-67 B1 19 Jul 1966-10 Jan 1967  
Hatcher Thomas E. 24-67 B2 14 Mar 1967-18 Aug 1967  
Haugen Warren P. 25-67 D2 24 Mar 1967-31 Aug 1967   
Haught James P. 30-67 D1 22 May 1967- 2 Nov 1967  
Hauser Vincent Vanastyne, 1LT. 14-66 B1 12 Jan 1966-22 Jun 1966 CAS 
Hausler Billy W. 21-67 F2 10 Feb 1967-21 Jul 1967  
Haveron James A. 19-66 C2 24 Mar 1966-22 Jun 1966  
Hawkins Arthur 22-67 A2 24 Feb 1967-1 Aug 1967  
Hawkins Donald R. 2-67 B1 19 Jul 1966-10 Jan 1967  
Hawkins James W., Jr. 21-66 E2 21 Apr 1966-14 Jul 1966  
Hawley Robert A. 18-66 C1 10 Mar 1966-13 Aug 1966  
Hayenga Wayne A. 3-67 E1 29 Jul 1966-20 Jan 1967  
Hayes Lacy T. 27-67 G1 21 Apr 1967-29 Sep 1967  
Hayes Thomas G. 7-67 C1 2 Sep 1966-24 Feb 1967  
Hayes Timothy J. 4-67 E2 5 Aug 1966-27 Jan 1967  
Haywood Lawrence W. 7-67 C1 2 Sep 1966-24 Feb 1967  
Hazelbaker Clayton R. 20-66 E1 7 Apr 1966-8 Jul 1966  
Healer Charles L. 26-67 A1 5 Apr 1967-13 Sep 1967  
Heartquist Richard E. 22-67 A2 24 Feb 1967-1 Aug 1967  
Heath William B. 2-67 B1 19 Jul 1966-10 Jan 1967  
Heatherington George C. 22-66 F1 28 Apr 1966-4 Oct 1966  
Hebert Michael A. 22-66 F1 28 Apr 1966-4 Oct 1966  
Hedgepeth Gilbert E., Jr. 24-66 B2 20 May 1966-18 Aug 1966  
Heggs Richard M. 27-67 G1 21 Apr 1967-29 Sep 1967  
Heimsness Julian V. 27-66 A1 17 Jun 1966-15 Sep 1966  
Heine Frederick R. 20-67 E2 3 Feb 1967-14 July 1967  
Heinen James T. 14-67 H1 14 Nov 1966-5 May 1967  
Helgeson Lanny M. 21-66 E2 21 Apr 1966-14 Jul 1966  
Hellman Jay M. 26-66 D1 10 Jun 1966-8Sep 1966  
Helm Douglas E. 24-66 B2 20 May 1966-18 Aug 1966  
Helms Lawrence W. 3-67 E1 29 Jul 1966-20 Jan 1967  
Helring James J. 19-67 E1 27 Jan 1967-7 Jul 1967  
Helton Eddie D. 24-67 B2 14 Mar 1967-18 Aug 1967  
Helwig James T. 28-67 F1 5 May 1967-13 Oct 1967  
Hembree William E. 22-67 A2 24 Feb 1967-1 Aug 1967  
Hempel Robert A. 14-67 H1 14 Nov 1966-5 May 1967  
Hemsey Neil J. 24-66 B2 20 May 1966-18 Aug 1966  
Henbest David M. 27-67 G1 21 Apr 1967-29 Sep 1967  
Henderson Richard G. 5-68 B2 1 Sep 1967-23 Feb 1968  
Henderson Stephen D. 20-67 E2 3 Feb 1967-14 July 1967  
Hendricks Rodney E. 8-67 B2 12 Sep 1966-3 Mar 1967  
Hendricksen Howard M. 32-67 B1 23 Jun 1967-5 Dec 1967  
Hendrickson Richard A. 23-66 F2 6 May 1966-4 Aug 1966  
Hendrix David M. 22-66 F1 28 Apr 1966-4 Oct 1966  
Henehan Peter D. 24-67 B2 14 Mar 1967-18 Aug 1967  
Heneveld George A. 18-67 B2 15 Jan 1967-23 Jun 1967  
Henley Dan J. 9-67 D2 20 Sep 1966-15 Mar 1967  
Hennan Phillip A. 19-66 C2 24 Mar 1966-22 Jun 1966  
Hennessy David M. 22-66 F1 28 Apr 1966-4 Oct 1966  
Hensley James A. 17-66 D2 28 Feb 1966-26 May 1966  
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Hensley James W. 22-67 A2 24 Feb 1967-1 Aug 1967  
Herak Nick J. 1-68 E1 10 Jul 1967-15 Dec 1967  
Herbert James C. 10-67 A1 30 Sep 1966-24 Mar 1967  
Herbin Bryan E. 32-67 B1 23 Jun 1967-5 Dec 1967  
Hermanson Gordon E. 27-66 A1 17 Jun 1966-15 Sep 1966  
Herrmann William G., II 1-67 C2 11 Jul 1966-17 Dec 1966  
Herron Floyd C. 17-66 D2 28 Feb 1966-26 May 1966  
Herron Michael L. 1-68 E1 10 Jul 1967-15 Dec 1967  
Hess James M. 1-67 C2 11 Jul 1966-17 Dec 1966  
Hess Richard S. 23-67 C1 6 Mar 1967-10 Aug 1967  
Hess Robert G. 32-67 B1 23 Jun 1967-5 Dec 1967  
Hesseltine James H. 20-67 E2 3 Feb 1967-14 July 1967  
Hiatt Robert A. 11-67 G1 11 Oct 1966-31 Mar 1967  
Hibl Kenneth A. 31-67 C2 9 Jun 1967-17 Nov 1967  
Hickel Lance K. 24-66 B2 20 May 1966-18 Aug 1966  
Hickly Robert E. 15-66 B2 20 Jan 1966-19 Apr 1966  
Hicks Charles R., Jr. 9-66 A1 9 Dec 1965-24 May 1966  
Hickson Glenn L. 21-66 E2 21 Apr 1966-14 Jul 1966  
Higbee Richard J. 19-66 C2 24 Mar 1966-22 Jun 1966  
High Charles M. 20-67 E2 3 Feb 1967-14 July 1967  
Higman Dennis J. 1-67 C2 11 Jul 1966-17 Dec 1966  
Hill Charles W. 16-67 H2 6 Dec 1966-24 May 1967  
Hill Gary D. 15-66 B2 20 Jan 1966-19 Apr 1966  
Hill Gary H. 22-67 A2 24 Feb 1967-1 Aug 1967  
Hill Richard A. 21-66 E2 21 Apr 1966-14 Jul 1966  
Hill Toye S. 18-66 C1 10 Mar 1966-13 Aug 1966  
Hilliard James L. 1-68 E1 10 Jul 1967-15 Dec 1967  
Hillmer Norval J. 18-67 B2 15 Jan 1967-23 Jun 1967  
Hillstead Richard A. 2-67 B1 19 Jul 1966-10 Jan 1967  
Hines Joe Raymond, 1LT. 13-67 G2 1 Nov 1966-21 Apr 1967 CAS 
Hines Leslie Edmund, III, 1LT. 14-67 H1 14 Nov 1966-5 May 1967 CAS 
Hinkle Gary L. 28-67 F1 5 May 1967-13 Oct 1967  
Hinson Elton E. 17-66 D2 28 Feb 1966-26 May 1966  
Hinton Duncan L. 17-67 C2 8 Jan 1967-26 Jun 1967  
Hinzelman Harry J. 1-67 C2 11 Jul 1966-17 Dec 1966  
Hitchings John K. 1-68 E1 10 Jul 1967-15 Dec 1967  
Hiton Howard P. 19-66 C2 24 Mar 1966-22 Jun 1966  
Hjelkrem Terry J. 24-67 B2 14 Mar 1967-18 Aug 1967  
Hnoupek Adolf W. 23-66 F2 6 May 1966-4 Aug 1966  
Hobby Robert J., Jr. 29-67 G2 19 May 1967-27 Oct 1967  
Hobson Kenneth R. 4-67 E2 5 Aug 1966-27 Jan 1967  
Hochstein James J. 9-66 A1 9 Dec 1965-24 May 1966  
Hodde Edwin R. 18-67 B2 15 Jan 1967-23 Jun 1967  
Hodge Michael W. 22-66 F1 28 Apr 1966-4 Oct 1966  
Hodgeboom James M. 12-67 F1 21 Oct 1966-14 Apr 1967  
Hodges Herbert B. 30-67 D1 22 May 1967- 2 Nov 1967  
Hodgkiss Douglas A. 7-67 C1 2 Sep 1966-24 Feb 1967  
Hodnette John C. 4-68 A2/D2 18 Aug 1967-15 Feb 1968  
Hoekstra Thomas M. 7-67 C1 2 Sep 1966-24 Feb 1967  
Hoesterey Richard K. 3-67 E1 29 Jul 1966-20 Jan 1967  
Hoff Jay E. 3-68 F2 4 Aug 1967-1 Feb 1968  
Hofferber William D. 1-68 E1 10 Jul 1967-15 Dec 1967  
Hoffert William L., Jr. 29-67 G2 19 May 1967-27 Oct 1967  
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Hoffman Donald M. 3-67 E1 29 Jul 1966-20 Jan 1967  
Hoffman William D. 30-67 D1 22 May 1967- 2 Nov 1967  
Hoglund Alfred T. 16-66 D1 10 Feb 1966-12 May 1966  
Holbrook Mark L. 12-67 F1 21 Oct 1966-14 Apr 1967  
Holbrook Paul R., Jr. 8-67 B2 12 Sep 1966-3 Mar 1967  
Holcombe Mark G. 31-67 C2 9 Jun 1967-17 Nov 1967  
Holcombe Ronald L. 16-66 D1 10 Feb 1966-12 May 1966  
Holdcraft Richard L. 14-66 B1 12 Jan 1966-22 Jun 1966  
Holden Richard K. 25-66 D2 27 May 1966-1 Nov 1966  
Holland (McCoy)  Russell E. 14-66 B1 12 Jan 1966-22 Jun 1966  
Hollingsworth Charles V. 12-66 A2 4 Jan 1966–5 Apr 1966  
Hollingsworth Daniel N. 19-66 C2 24 Mar 1966-22 Jun 1966  
Hollis Edward E., Jr. 15-67 D1 23 Nov 1966-12 May 1967  
Holloway Robert E. 24-67 B2 14 Mar 1967-18 Aug 1967  
Holloway Wayne G. 15-66 B2 20 Jan 1966-19 Apr 1966  
Holman Curtis M. 21-66 E2 21 Apr 1966-14 Jul 1966  
Holmes Dennis L. 15-67 D1 23 Nov 1966-12 May 1967  
Holmes Jimmie F. 8-67 B2 12 Sep 1966-3 Mar 1967  
Holsinger Eric L. 14-67 H1 14 Nov 1966-5 May 1967  
Holt Horace L. L. 17-66 D2 28 Feb 1966-26 May 1966  
Holt James H. 12-66 A2 4 Jan 1966–5 Apr 1966  
Holt William H.   25-67 D2 24 Mar 1967-31 Aug 1967  
Holt William R. C. 3-68 F2 4 Aug 1967-1 Feb 1968  
Holverson John E. 17-66 D2 28 Feb 1966-26 May 1966  
Homburg William J. 18-67 B2 15 Jan 1967-23 Jun 1967  
Homer Gregory A. 9-67 D2 20 Sep 1966-15 Mar 1967  
Honeyman Steven B. 1-67 C2 11 Jul 1966-17 Dec 1966  
Hood Norman W. 16-66 D1 10 Feb 1966-12 May 1966  
Hook Dennis P. 22-67 A2 24 Feb 1967-1 Aug 1967  
Hooker Michael G. 27-66 A1 17 Jun 1966-15 Sep 1966  
Hoover Howard S. 13-67 G2 1 Nov 1966-21 Apr 1967  
Hoover Steven P. 9-66 A1 9 Dec 1965-24 May 1966  
Hoover Thomas E. 18-66 C1 10 Mar 1966-13 Aug 1966  
Hope James W. 18-67 B2 15 Jan 1967-23 Jun 1967  
Hoppe Ray G. 3-67 E1 29 Jul 1966-20 Jan 1967  
Hoppe William G. 8-67 B2 12 Sep 1966-3 Mar 1967  
Horas Charles E. 9-66 A1 9 Dec 1965-24 May 1966  
Horn Forrest L. 26-66 D1 10 Jun 1966-8Sep 1966  
Horn Paul D. 26-66 D1 10 Jun 1966-8Sep 1966  
Horner Ralph W. 17-67 C2 8 Jan 1967-26 Jun 1967  
Horr David J. 21-66 E2 21 Apr 1966-14 Jul 1966  
Horton Horace W. 1-67 C2 11 Jul 1966-17 Dec 1966  
Horton Jack 9-66 A1 9 Dec 1965-24 May 1966  
Horton Richard A. 17-66 D2 28 Feb 1966-26 May 1966  
House Robert S. 17-67 C2 8 Jan 1967-26 Jun 1967  
Howard Carl F. 13-67 G2 1 Nov 1966-21 Apr 1967  
Howard Edward D. 22-66 F1 28 Apr 1966-4 Oct 1966  
Howard John S. 11-67 G1 11 Oct 1966-31 Mar 1967  
Howard Robert H. 22-66 F1 28 Apr 1966-4 Oct 1966  
Howe Olan Joseph, CPT 32-67 B1 23 Jun 1967-5 Dec 1967 CAS 
Howell Glen E., Jr. 2-67 B1 19 Jul 1966-10 Jan 1967  
Howell James S. 17-67 C2 8 Jan 1967-26 Jun 1967  
Howell John C. 1-68 E1 10 Jul 1967-15 Dec 1967  
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Howell Robert W. 22-67 A2 24 Feb 1967-1 Aug 1967  
Howerton William, Jr. 16-66 D1 10 Feb 1966-12 May 1966  
Hoyt Raymond E. 22-66 F1 28 Apr 1966-4 Oct 1966  
Hrabko Daniel P. 5-68 B2 1 Sep 1967-23 Feb 1968  
Hubbard John M. 8-67 B2 12 Sep 1966-3 Mar 1967  
Hubbell John, Jr. 12-67 F1 21 Oct 1966-14 Apr 1967  
Huber James D. 16-67 H2 6 Dec 1966-24 May 1967  
Huber Leo John, III, CPT 14-67 H1 14 Nov 1966-5 May 1967 CAS 
Huchun Kim 9-66 A1 9 Dec 1965-24 May 1966  
Huckriede David E. 19-67 E1 27 Jan 1967-7 Jul 1967  
Hudson Bruce G. 28-67 F1 5 May 1967-13 Oct 1967  
Hudson Jimmy R. 17-66 D2 28 Feb 1966-26 May 1966  
Hudson John D. 21-67 F2 10 Feb 1967-21 Jul 1967  
Hudson Stanley D. 9-66 A1 9 Dec 1965-24 May 1966  
Hudson William R. 32-67 B1 23 Jun 1967-5 Dec 1967  
Huff Alfred D. 23-66 F2 6 May 1966-4 Aug 1966  
Huff Bruce Norman, 1LT. 13-67 G2 1 Nov 1966-21 Apr 1967 CAS 
Hughes Harold L. 15-67 D1 23 Nov 1966-12 May 1967  
Hughes Jerry B. 21-66 E2 21 Apr 1966-14 Jul 1966  
Hughes Michael A. 6-67 A2 25 Aug 1966-16 Feb 1967  
Hughes Robert W. 24-66 B2 20 May 1966-18 Aug 1966  
Hughes Russell J. 18-67 B2 15 Jan 1967-23 Jun 1967  
Hults Jeffery Andrew, 1LT. 18-66 C1 10 Mar 1966-13 Aug 1966 CAS 
Hume Howard N., Jr. 26-66 D1 10 Jun 1966-8Sep 1966  
Hummel Roger J. 18-66 C1 10 Mar 1966-13 Aug 1966  
Humphreys Arthur W. 27-67 G1 21 Apr 1967-29 Sep 1967  
Huner James E. 25-66 D2 27 May 1966-1 Nov 1966  
Hungerbuhler John L. 18-66 C1 10 Mar 1966-13 Aug 1966  
Hunt Alan H. 24-66 B2 20 May 1966-18 Aug 1966  
Hunt James R. 5-67 F2 12 Aug 1966-3 Feb 1967  
Hunt Joseph I. 17-67 C2 8 Jan 1967-26 Jun 1967  
Hunt Larry B. 18-66 C1 10 Mar 1966-13 Aug 1966  
Hunt Rector S., III 19-67 E1 27 Jan 1967-7 Jul 1967  
Hunt Stancil D. 9-66 A1 9 Dec 1965-24 May 1966  
Hunt Vance R. 29-67 G2 19 May 1967-27 Oct 1967  
Hunter Daniel E. 12-66 A2 4 Jan 1966 – 5 Apr 1966  
Huntington Donald F. 7-67 C1 2 Sep 1966-24 Feb 1967  
Hupp Fred E., Jr. 32-67 B1 23 Jun 1967-5 Dec 1967  
Husarek Robert A. 16-67 H2 6 Dec 1966-24 May 1967  
Huster Edwin C., Jr. 2-68 E2 21 Jul 1967-18 Jan 1968  
Hutchens Jack M. 18-66 C1 10 Mar 1966-13 Aug 1966  
Hutchins Leland M. 19-66 C2 24 Mar 1966-22 Jun 1966  
Hutchinson Donald R. 13-67 G2 1 Nov 1966-21 Apr 1967  
Hutchison James M. 12-66 A2 4 Jan 1966–5 Apr 1966  
Hutchison Kenneth R. 8-67 B2 12 Sep 1966-3 Mar 1967  
Hyatt Dean R. 14-66 B1 12 Jan 1966-22 Jun 1966  
Hylen Robert S. 5-67 F2 12 Aug 1966-3 Feb 1967  
Hynes Peter J. 12-67 F1 21 Oct 1966-14 Apr 1967  
Ide Guilford S. 18-66 C1 10 Mar 1966-13 Aug 1966  
Igo Wesley D. 12-67 F1 21 Oct 1966-14 Apr 1967  
Igoe Robert S. 4-68 A2/D2 18 Aug 1967-15 Feb 1968  
Ihde Robert C. 8-67 B2 12 Sep 1966-3 Mar 1967  
Ingraham James M. 2-67 B1 19 Jul 1966-10 Jan 1967  
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Inlow Ronald K. 28-67 F1 5 May 1967-13 Oct 1967  
Insprucker Raymond C. 2-67 B1 19 Jul 1966-10 Jan 1967  
Irby Richard L. 20-67 E2 3 Feb 1967-14 July 1967  
Ireland Marshall B. 9-67 D2 20 Sep 1966-15 Mar 1967  
Irvine Bruce R. 12-67 F1 21 Oct 1966-14 Apr 1967  
Irwin Howard 19-66 C2 24 Mar 1966-22 Jun 1966  
Ischer Duane L. 1-67 C2 11 Jul 1966-17 Dec 1966  
Isom David W. 6-67 A2 25 Aug 1966-16 Feb 1967  
Ivey Jerry R. 16-66 D1 10 Feb 1966-12 May 1966  
Ivie Clarence S., Jr. 1-68 E1 10 Jul 1967-15 Dec 1967  
Jackson Darrell 1-67 C2 11 Jul 1966-17 Dec 1966  
Jackson Gerald L. 10-67 A1 30 Sep 1966-24 Mar 1967  
Jackson John A. 27-67 G1 21 Apr 1967-29 Sep 1967  
Jackson John D. 10-67 A1 30 Sep 1966-24 Mar 1967  
Jackson Phillip D. 6-67 A2 25 Aug 1966-16 Feb 1967  
Jackson Quarlie 12-67 F1 21 Oct 1966-14 Apr 1967  
Jackson Ronald L. 3-67 E1 29 Jul 1966-20 Jan 1967  
Jacobs Gary R. 22-66 F1 28 Apr 1966-4 Oct 1966  
Jacobs Gary R. 23-66 F2 6 May 1966-4 Aug 1966  
Jacobs Jeffery C. 8-67 B2 12 Sep 1966-3 Mar 1967  
Jacobs Lawrence E. 22-67 A2 24 Feb 1967-1 Aug 1967  
Jacobsen Kenneth P. 5-67 F2 12 Aug 1966-3 Feb 1967  
Jagielski James J. 23-66 F2 6 May 1966-4 Aug 1966  
Jaite Richard W. 23-66 F2 6 May 1966-4 Aug 1966  
Jambor James J. 27-66 A1 17 Jun 1966-15 Sep 1966  
James Arthur F. 30-67 D1 22 May 1967- 2 Nov 1967  
James David K. 28-67 F1 5 May 1967-13 Oct 1967  
James Douglas C. 3-68 F2 4 Aug 1967-1 Feb 1968  
James Robert G. 19-67 E1 27 Jan 1967-7 Jul 1967  
James William E. 27-66 A1 17 Jun 1966-15 Sep 1966  
Jamison Dibbrill V. 26-66 D1 10 Jun 1966-8 Sep 1966  
Jamison Roderick C. 29-67 G2 19 May 1967-27 Oct 1967  
Jannotta Kenneth L. 27-67 G1 21 Apr 1967-29 Sep 1967  
Janosko Robert W. 26-67 A1 5 Apr 1967-13 Sep 1967  
Janowski James C. 2-67 B1 19 Jul 1966-10 Jan 1967  
Janssen Peter C. 1-67 C2 11 Jul 1966-17 Dec 1966  
Jarrett Clarence H. 22-66 F1 28 Apr 1966-4 Oct 1966  
Jarrett James R. Q., Jr. 3-68 F2 4 Aug 1967-1 Feb 1968  
Jean James R. 31-67 C2 9 Jun 1967-17 Nov 1967  
Jelinski Barry J. 10-67 A1 30 Sep 1966-24 Mar 1967  
Jenkins Arizona, Jr. 20-66 E1 7 Apr 1966-8 Jul 1966  
Jenkins Glenn A. 32-67 B1 23 Jun 1967-5 Dec 1967  
Jenkins Kenneth M. 20-66 E1 7 Apr 1966-8 Jul 1966  
Jenkins Michael W. 14-67 H1 14 Nov 1966-5 May 1967  
Jenkins Richard W. 2-67 B1 19 Jul 1966-10 Jan 1967  
Jenkins Timothy N. 32-67 B1 23 Jun 1967-5 Dec 1967  
Jenne David E. 15-67 D1 23 Nov 1966-12 May 1967  
Jensen Darrell R. 13-67 G2 1 Nov 1966-21 Apr 1967  
Jenson Gerald E. 10-67 A1 30 Sep 1966-24 Mar 1967  
Jerdan Walter J. 25-66 D2 27 May 1966-1 Nov 1966  
Jerkatis John J., Jr. 8-67 B2 12 Sep 1966-3 Mar 1967  
Jerome Michael C. 15-67 D1 23 Nov 1966-12 May 1967  
Jesse Robert D. 21-66 E2 21 Apr 1966-14 Jul 1966  
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Jett Robert B. 21-66 E2 21 Apr 1966-14 Jul 1966  
Joa Gerry F. 12-67 F1 21 Oct 1966-14 Apr 1967  
Johanesen David C. 6-67 A2 25 Aug 1966-16 Feb 1967  
Johnson Arnold H. 28-67 F1 5 May 1967-13 Oct 1967  
Johnson Bruce C. 10-67 A1 30 Sep 1966-24 Mar 1967  
Johnson Carl E. 19-66 C2 24 Mar 1966-22 Jun 1966  
Johnson Carl R. 22-67 A2 24 Feb 1967-1 Aug 1967  
Johnson Charles O. 14-66 B1 12 Jan 1966-22 Jun 1966  
Johnson Charles S., III 2-68 E2 21 Jul 1967-18 Jan 1968  
Johnson Clarence L., II 7-67 C1 2 Sep 1966-24 Feb 1967  
Johnson Clyde T. 10-67 A1 30 Sep 1966-24 Mar 1967  
Johnson Curtis R. 23-66 F2 6 May 1966-4 Aug 1966  
Johnson Dean L. 7-67 C1 2 Sep 1966-24 Feb 1967  
Johnson Donald D. 15-67 D1 23 Nov 1966-12 May 1967  
Johnson Donald M. 1-68 E1 10 Jul 1967-15 Dec 1967  
Johnson Dwight L. 23-67 C1 6 Mar 1967-10 Aug 1967  
Johnson Gerald K. 23-66 F2 6 May 1966-4 Aug 1966  
Johnson Gregory T. 1-68 E1 10 Jul 1967-15 Dec 1967  
Johnson Jerome S. 2-67 B1 19 Jul 1966-10 Jan 1967  
Johnson Joseph C. 18-67 B2 15 Jan 1967-23 Jun 1967  
Johnson Karl D. 18-66 C1 10 Mar 1966-13 Aug 1966  
Johnson Kenneth N. 10-67 A1 30 Sep 1966-24 Mar 1967  
Johnson Otis, Jr. 12-67 F1 21 Oct 1966-14 Apr 1967  
Johnson Philip L. 19-66 C2 24 Mar 1966-22 Jun 1966  
Johnson Phillip G. 31-67 C2 9 Jun 1967-17 Nov 1967  
Johnson Richard C. 1-67 C2 11 Jul 1966-17 Dec 1966  
Johnson Richard M. 29-67 G2 19 May 1967-27 Oct 1967  
Johnson Robert C. 1-68 E1 10 Jul 1967-15 Dec 1967  
Johnson Robert E. 2-68 E2 21 Jul 1967-18 Jan 1968  
Johnson Robert J., Jr. 1-68 E1 10 Jul 1967-15 Dec 1967  
Johnson Robert L. 5-67 F2 12 Aug 1966-3 Feb 1967  
Johnson Stanley A. 27-67 G1 21 Apr 1967-29 Sep 1967  
Johnson Stephen T. 18-67 B2 15 Jan 1967-23 Jun 1967  
Johnson Thomas R. 23-66 F2 6 May 1966-4 Aug 1966  
Johnson Vincent P. 5-68 B2 1 Sep 1967-23 Feb 1968  
Johnson William D. 1-67 C2 11 Jul 1966-17 Dec 1966  
Johnston Thomas M., Jr. 17-66 D2 28 Feb 1966-26 May 1966  
Jonas Larry M. 21-66 E2 21 Apr 1966-14 Jul 1966  
Jones Brack, Jr. 22-67 A2 24 Feb 1967-1 Aug 1967  
Jones Charles G. 11-67 G1 11 Oct 1966-31 Mar 1967  
Jones Donald Albert, 1LT. 22-66 F1 28 Apr 1966-4 Oct 1966 CAS   
Jones Douglas K. 24-67 B2 14 Mar 1967-18 Aug 1967  
Jones Ernest, Jr. 14-66 B1 12 Jan 1966-22 Jun 1966  
Jones Harold J. 30-67 D1 22 May 1967- 2 Nov 1967  
Jones James R. 8-67 B2 12 Sep 1966-3 Mar 1967  
Jones Jerry R. 23-66 F2 6 May 1966-4 Aug 1966  
Jones John C. 15-66 B2 20 Jan 1966-19 Apr 1966  
Jones Malcomb W., Jr. 27-67 G1 21 Apr 1967-29 Sep 1967  
Jones Michael J. 12-67 F1 21 Oct 1966-14 Apr 1967  
Jones Paul A. 23-66 F2 6 May 1966-4 Aug 1966  
Jones Peter P. 12-67 F1 21 Oct 1966-14 Apr 1967  
Jones Ramon O. 30-67 D1 22 May 1967- 2 Nov 1967  
Jones Randolph F. 14-66 B1 12 Jan 1966-22 Jun 1966  
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Jones Terrence 20-67 E2 3 Feb 1967-14 July 1967  
Jones Willie J. 16-66 D1 10 Feb 1966-12 May 1966  
Joplin Jerry W. 5-67 F2 12 Aug 1966-3 Feb 1967  
Jordan Daniel D. 24-66 B2 20 May 1966-18 Aug 1966  
Jordan Daniel J. 3-67 E1 29 Jul 1966-20 Jan 1967  
Jordan Jeffrey T. 24-66 B2 20 May 1966-18 Aug 1966  
Jordan Robert S. 22-67 A2 24 Feb 1967-1 Aug 1967  
Joseph John T. 21-67 F2 10 Feb 1967-21 Jul 1967  
Jost Thomas J. 29-67 G2 19 May 1967-27 Oct 1967  
Joyce Edward F. 28-67 F1 5 May 1967-13 Oct 1967  
Julius Lynn C. 5-67 F2 12 Aug 1966-3 Feb 1967  
Jurica Michael P. 5-67 F2 12 Aug 1966-3 Feb 1967  
Jury Thomas K. 26-66 D1 10 Jun 1966-8Sep 1966  
Justice James M. 26-67 A1 5 Apr 1967-13 Sep 1967  
Justus William S. 3-68 F2 4 Aug 1967-1 Feb 1968  
Kachold John S. 4-68 A2/D2 18 Aug 1967-15 Feb 1968  
Kadel Melvin C. 3-67 E1 29 Jul 1966-20 Jan 1967  
Kaiser Franck H., Jr. 8-67 B2 12 Sep 1966-3 Mar 1967  
Kallem Donald J. 15-66 B2 20 Jan 1966-19 Apr 1966  
Kallenborn David L. 20-67 E2 3 Feb 1967-14 July 1967  
Kandler Robert 17-67 C2 8 Jan 1967-26 Jun 1967  
Kane Robert K. 8-67 B2 12 Sep 1966-3 Mar 1967  
Kann Stanley J., II 11-67 G1 11 Oct 1966-31 Mar 1967  
Kant Paul W. 21-66 E2 21 Apr 1966-14 Jul 1966  
Kaplan Daniel M. 29-67 G2 19 May 1967-27 Oct 1967  
Kaplan Stuart J. 5-67 F2 12 Aug 1966-3 Feb 1967  
Karman William N. 32-67 B1 23 Jun 1967-5 Dec 1967  
Karpinsky Daniel L. 2-67 B1 19 Jul 1966-10 Jan 1967  
Katzmarek Jan J. 26-66 D1 10 Jun 1966-8Sep 1966  
Kaufman John W. 12-67 F1 21 Oct 1966-14 Apr 1967  
Kavanagh Richard 20-67 E2 3 Feb 1967-14 July 1967  
Keane James E. 24-67 B2 14 Mar 1967-18 Aug 1967  
Keating David P. 1-67 C2 11 Jul 1966-17 Dec 1966  
Keating Joseph E. 17-66 D2 28 Feb 1966-26 May 1966  
Keating Kenneth C. 8-67 B2 12 Sep 1966-3 Mar 1967  
Keck Glenn A. 19-67 E1 27 Jan 1967-7 Jul 1967  
Keene 
Keeney 

George E. 
Jimmie D. 

2-67 
17-66 

B1 
D2 

19 Jul 1966-10 Jan 1967 
28 Feb 1966-26 May 1966 

 

Kehoe Michael P. 2-67 B1 19 Jul 1966-10 Jan 1967  
Keicher Gary F. 27-66 A1 17 Jun 1966-15 Sep 1966  
Keivens Thomas R. 22-67 A2 24 Feb 1967-1 Aug 1967  
Keller Richard B. 2-67 B1 19 Jul 1966-10 Jan 1967  
Keller Ulrich H. 12-67 F1 21 Oct 1966-14 Apr 1967  
Kelley George H. 28-67 F1 5 May 1967-13 Oct 1967  
Kelliher Joseph A. 1-67 C2 11 Jul 1966-17 Dec 1966  
Kelly David C. 23-66 F2 6 May 1966-4 Aug 1966  
Kelly Dennis B. 3-68 F2 4 Aug 1967-1 Feb 1968  
Kelly Hugh R. 12-67 F1 21 Oct 1966-14 Apr 1967  
Kelly James F. 15-67 D1 23 Nov 1966-12 May 1967  
Kelly Jerry L. 7-67 C1 2 Sep 1966-24 Feb 1967  
Kelly Michael J. 27-66 A1 17 Jun 1966-15 Sep 1966  
Kemble Donald William, IV, 1LT. 22-66 F1 28 Apr 1966-4 Oct 1966 CAS 
Kemp John E. 25-67 D2 24 Mar 1967-31 Aug 1967  
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Kendall Jeffrey W. 30-67 D1 22 May 1967- 2 Nov 1967  
Kendizor Gerard M. 17-67 C2 8 Jan 1967-26 Jun 1967  
Kenerly Richard D. 28-67 F1 5 May 1967-13 Oct 1967  
Kennah Galen C. 32-67 B1 23 Jun 1967-5 Dec 1967  
Kennedy David P. 19-66 C2 24 Mar 1966-22 Jun 1966  
Kennedy Richard 16-67 H2 6 Dec 1966-24 May 1967  
Kenny Joseph H. 12-67 F1 21 Oct 1966-14 Apr 1967  
Kenny Lester B., Jr. 15-66 B2 20 Jan 1966-19 Apr 1966  
Kent Gene D. 12-66 A2 4 Jan 1966 – 5 Apr 1966  
Kent Rodney B. 9-66 A1 9 Dec 1965-24 May 1966  
Kentfield Thomas C. 31-67 C2 9 Jun 1967-17 Nov 1967  
Kenyon Arthur E. 21-67 F2 10 Feb 1967-21 Jul 1967  
Keppel Thomas G. 1-67 C2 11 Jul 1966-17 Dec 1966  
Kerekes Karoly 9-66 A1 9 Dec 1965-24 May 1966  
Kerksiek Frederick W. 24-66 B2 20 May 1966-18 Aug 1966  
Kerns Timothy D. W. 32-67 B1 23 Jun 1967-5 Dec 1967  
Kerr Charles L. 5-67 F2 12 Aug 1966-3 Feb 1967  
Kerr Donald L. 2-67 B1 19 Jul 1966-10 Jan 1967  
Kerrigan Charles J. 18-67 B2 15 Jan 1967-23 Jun 1967  
Kershner James W. 15-67 D1 23 Nov 1966-12 May 1967  
Kershner Larry W. 26-67 A1 5 Apr 1967-13 Sep 1967  
Kesner Joel R. 9-67 D2 20 Sep 1966-15 Mar 1967  
Ketchum Everette S. 19-66 C2 24 Mar 1966-22 Jun 1966  
Kiefling Roger L. 3-67 E1 29 Jul 1966-20 Jan 1967  
Kiel Dale A. 9-66 A1 9 Dec 1965-24 May 1966  
Kienlen Joseph J. 21-66 E2 21 Apr 1966-14 Jul 1966  
Kiggins John T., Jr. 24-66 B2 20 May 1966-18 Aug 1966  
Kilcawley Eugene T. 20-67 E2 3 Feb 1967-14 July 1967  
Kilgore Charles L. 19-67 E1 27 Jan 1967-7 Jul 1967  
Kilgore Tommy W. 25-66 D2 27 May 1966-1 Nov 1966  
Killeen Edward J., Jr. 9-67 D2 20 Sep 1966-15 Mar 1967  
Killmeyer Frederick J., III 23-67 C1 6 Mar 1967-10 Aug 1967  
Kilman David E. 13-67 G2 1 Nov 1966-21 Apr 1967  
Kimbel Donald R. 3-67 E1 29 Jul 1966-20 Jan 1967  
Kimbell Charles F. 1-67 C2 11 Jul 1966-17 Dec 1966  
Kimbrell Dorsey G. 20-66 E1 7 Apr 1966-8 Jul 1966  
Kimpel Lee P. 27-66 A1 17 Jun 1966-15 Sep 1966  
Kimzey William C. 9-67 D2 20 Sep 1966-15 Mar 1967  
Kincaid Don A. 3-67 E1 29 Jul 1966-20 Jan 1967  
Kincaid Roger D. 10-67 A1 30 Sep 1966-24 Mar 1967  
Kincaid Walter D. 23-66 F2 6 May 1966-4 Aug 1966  
Kincell James R. 1-68 E1 10 Jul 1967-15 Dec 1967  
Kind Terance L. 14-67 H1 14 Nov 1966-5 May 1967  
Kinder Donald P. 4-67 E2 5 Aug 1966-27 Jan 1967  
Kinderman Brian M. 24-66 B2 20 May 1966-18 Aug 1966  
King Carl F., II 24-67 B2 14 Mar 1967-18 Aug 1967  
King Ernest C. 17-67 C2 8 Jan 1967-26 Jun 1967  
King James D. 3-67 E1 29 Jul 1966-20 Jan 1967  
King James L. 17-67 C2 8 Jan 1967-26 Jun 1967  
King Larry L. 25-66 D2 27 May 1966-1 Nov 1966  
King Marc A. 29-67 G2 19 May 1967-27 Oct 1967  
King Michael L. 24-66 B2 20 May 1966-18 Aug 1966  
King Samuel 19-66 C2 24 Mar 1966-22 Jun 1966  
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King William M. 10-67 A1 30 Sep 1966-24 Mar 1967  
Kinman Harry D. 31-67 C2 9 Jun 1967-17 Nov 1967  
Kinney Arthur M. 1-68 E1 10 Jul 1967-15 Dec 1967  
Kirby Ronnie J. 28-67 F1 5 May 1967-13 Oct 1967  
Kirby Stanley J. 25-66 D2 27 May 1966-1 Nov 1966  
Kirchner Douglas G. 26-67 A1 5 Apr 1967-13 Sep 1967  
Kirk David C. 29-67 G2 19 May 1967-27 Oct 1967  
Kirkland Johnny B. 18-67 B2 15 Jan 1967-23 Jun 1967  
Kirkland Thomas R. 12-67 F1 21 Oct 1966-14 Apr 1967  
Kirkpatrick Wayne T. 14-67 H1 14 Nov 1966-5 May 1967  
Kirsch Dwight B. 15-67 D1 23 Nov 1966-15 May 1967  
Kirtland Daniel L. 29-67 G2 19 May 1967-27 Oct 1967  
Kissinger John F. 24-67 B2 14 Mar 1967-18 Aug 1967  
Kite Charles T. 13-67 G2 1 Nov 1966-21 Apr 1967  
Kitson Gerald L. 7-67 C1 2 Sep 1966-24 Feb 1967  
Klear John M. 14-67 H1 14 Nov 1966-5 May 1967 

 

Kleckner Donald E. 6-67 A2 25 Aug 1966-16 Feb 1967 
 

Kleps Robert A. 24-66 B2 20 May 1966-18 Aug 1966 
 

Kleven David B. 15-67 D1 23 Nov 1966-12 May 1967 
 

Kline Richard S. 1-67 C2 11 Jul 1966-17 Dec 1966 
 

Klingman Dennis C. 23-66 F2 6 May 1966-4 Aug 1966 
 

Klinkerman Robert L. 28-67 F1 5 May 1967-13 Oct 1967 
 

Knachel Paul R. 5-67 F2 12 Aug 1966-3 Feb 1967 
 

Knapp Craig L. 24-67 B2 14 Mar 1967-18 Aug 1967 
 

Knapp Robin L. 4-68 A2/D2 18 Aug 1967-15 Feb 1968 
 

Knauf Wayne D. 29-67 G2 19 May 1967-27 Oct 1967 
 

Knight Frank B., Jr. 1-67 C2 11 Jul 1966-17 Dec 1966 
 

Knight James R. 26-67 A1 5 Apr 1967-13 Sep 1967 
 

Knight William A. 15-66 B2 20 Jan 1966-19 Apr 1966 
 

Knisell Joseph L. 15-66 B2 20 Jan 1966-19 Apr 1966 
 

Knowles Bruce H. 1-68 E1 10 Jul 1967-15 Dec 1967 
 

Kobar Michael L. 12-67 F1 21 Oct 1966-14 Apr 1967 
 

Kobzar Bohdan W. 27-66 A1 17 Jun 1966-15 Sep 1966 
 

Kochel Samuel S. 27-66 A1 17 Jun 1966-15 Sep 1966 
 

Kochenderfer Allen W. 14-67 H1 14 Nov 1966-5 May 1967 
 

Koeberlein Martin S. 13-67 G2 1 Nov 1966-21 Apr 1967 
 

Koehler Albert J. 26-67 A1 5 Apr 1967-13 Sep 1967 
 

Koerner Gert 23-67 C1 6 Mar 1967-10 Aug 1967 
 

Koerner John A. 19-67 E1 27 Jan 1967-7 Jul 1967 
 

Kolakowski Gerald E. 26-66 D1 10 Jun 1966-8Sep 1966 
 

Konior Robert L. J. 26-66 D1 10 Jun 1966-8Sep 1966  
Koon Albert Lewis, 1LT. 26-67 A1 5 Apr 1967-13 Sep 1967 CAS 
Koop Theodore M. 4-68 A2/D2 18 Aug 1967-15 Feb 1968  
Kopacz Joseph C. 5-68 B2 1 Sep 1967-23 Feb 1968  
Korshak Daniel 4-68 A2/D2 18 Aug 1967-15 Feb 1968  
Korzyniewski Richard F. 29-67 G2 19 May 1967-27 Oct 1967  
Kosits Roger A. 3-67 E1 29 Jul 1966-20 Jan 1967  
Kosko Samuel L. 23-66 F2 6 May 1966-4 Aug 1966  
Kossan Joseph E. 15-66 B2 20 Jan 1966-19 Apr 1966  
Kovaletz Mark P. 18-67 B2 15 Jan 1967-23 Jun 1967  
Koziol Richard A. 18-66 C1 10 Mar 1966-13 Aug 1966  
Kraft John P., Jr. 26-66 D1 10 Jun 1966-8 Sep 1966  
Krager Harvey T. 7-67 C1 2 Sep 1966-24 Feb 1967  
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Kramer Robert S. 6-67 A2 25 Aug 1966-16 Feb 1967  
Kranda James L. 26-66 D1 10 Jun 1966-8 Sep 1966  
Krans Jerry R. 27-66 A1 17 Jun 1966-15 Sep 1966  
Kraus Kenneth A. 19-67 E1 27 Jan 1967-7 Jul 1967  
Krause Frank E. 7-67 C1 2 Sep 1966-24 Feb 1967  
Krawczyk Joseph L., Jr. 4-68 A2/D2 18 Aug 1967-15 Feb 1968  
Krekeler Edward B., Jr. 2-68 E2 21 Jul 1967-18 Jan 1968  
Krett Dennis M. 21-66 E2 21 Apr 1966-14 Jul 1966  
Krider Curry W., Jr. 23-67 C1 6 Mar 1967-10 Aug 1967  
Krigbaum Bobby C. 16-66 D1 10 Feb 1966-12 May 1966  
Krimm Francis J., Jr. 10-67 A1 30 Sep 1966-24 Mar 1967  
Krippel Joseph W., Jr. 12-67 F1 21 Oct 1966-14 Apr 1967  
Kronenberger Ronald G. 24-67 B2 14 Mar 1967-18 Aug 1967  
Krupp Robert M. 17-67 C2 8 Jan 1967-26 Jun 1967  
Krushe Steven J. 9-67 D2 20 Sep 1966-15 Mar 1967  
Krushinskie Dennis P. 14-67 H1 14 Nov 1966-5 May 1967  
Krzywicki Kenneth J. 27-67 G1 21 Apr 1967-29 Sep 1967  
Kuberek Dale K. 28-67 F1 5 May 1967-13 Oct 1967  
Kubik John A. 20-66 E1 7 Apr 1966-8 Jul 1966  
Kucera Stephen E. 8-67 B2 12 Sep 1966-3 Mar 1967  
Kuhn Darryl D. 20-66 E1 7 Apr 1966-8 Jul 1966  
Kuhn George H. 15-67 D1 23 Nov 1966-12 May 1967  
Kulmer Thomas B. 4-67 E2 5 Aug 1966-27 Jan 1967  
Kuma David G. 28-67 F1 5 May 1967-13 Oct 1967  
Kurley Joseph P., Jr. 19-67 E1 27 Jan 1967-7 Jul 1967  
Kurzawa Henry S. 12-66 A2 4 Jan 1966–5 Apr 1966  
Kuscsik Lee S. 19-66 C2 24 Mar 1966-22 Jun 1966  
Kutzke Leon R. 19-67 E1 27 Jan 1967-7 Jul 1967  
La Dez Donald H. 5-68 B2 1 Sep 1967-23 Feb 1968  
LaCanne Darrel J. 12-66 A2 4 Jan 1966–5 Apr 1966  
LaChance Ralph J., Jr. 4-67 E2 5 Aug 1966-27 Jan 1967  
Lackey William L. 3-68 F2 4 Aug 1967-1 Feb 1968  
Lacourse Richard L. 15-66 B2 20 Jan 1966-19 Apr 1966  
LaCross Michael D. 14-66 B1 12 Jan 1966-22 Jun 1966  
LaDow Sidney L. 19-66 C2 24 Mar 1966-22 Jun 1966  
Lagos Juaquin E. 16-67 H2 6 Dec 1966-24 May 1967  
LaGrange Gary L. 23-66 F2 6 May 1966-4 Aug 1966  
Lagrew Micael J. 17-67 C2 8 Jan 1967-26 Jun 1967  
Laine Leroy C., Jr. 28-67 F1 5 May 1967-13 Oct 1967  
Laing Thomas L. 17-67 C2 8 Jan 1967-26 Jun 1967  
Lake Michael E. 17-67 C2 8 Jan 1967-26 Jun 1967  
Lally William F. 17-67 C2 8 Jan 1967-26 Jun 1967  
Lamb Winford D. 25-66 D2 27 May 1966-1 Nov 1966  
Lambert Mitchell A. 24-67 B2 14 Mar 1967-18 Aug 1967  
Lamberton James R., Jr. 27-66 A1 17 Jun 1966-15 Sep 1966  
Lamberts John B. 24-66 B2 20 May 1966-18 Aug 1966  
Lampmann William S. 27-67 G1 21 Apr 1967-29 Sep 1967  
Lancaster Robert M. 24-66 B2 20 May 1966-18 Aug 1966  
Lane Albert W. 4-68 A2/D2 18 Aug 1967-15 Feb 1968  
Lane Christopher H. 5-67 F2 12 Aug 1966-3 Feb 1967  
Lane John J., Jr. 17-66 D2 28 Feb 1966-26 May 1966  
Lane Raymond A. 14-67 H1 14 Nov 1966-5 May 1967  
Lane Robert C. 16-66 D1 10 Feb 1966-12 May 1966  
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Lane Ronald W. 10-67 A1 30 Sep 1966-24 Mar 1967  
Lane William T. 17-67 C2 8 Jan 1967-26 Jun 1967  
Lange Carl D. 22-66 F1 28 Apr 1966-4 Oct 1966  
Lange Donald W. 32-67 B1 23 Jun 1967-5 Dec 1967  
Langley Michael S. 27-67 G1 21 Apr 1967-29 Sep 1967  
Langston Victor R., Jr. 3-67 E1 29 Jul 1966-20 Jan 1967  
Languis Lonnie G. 10-67 A1 30 Sep 1966-24 Mar 1967  
Lanier Glen A., Jr. 27-67 G1 21 Apr 1967-29 Sep 1967  
Lanier James R. 14-66 B1 12 Jan 1966-22 Jun 1966  
Lankheit Charles H. 23-66 F2 6 May 1966-4 Aug 1966  
Lansdale John L. 22-66 F1 28 Apr 1966-4 Oct 1966  
Lantz Bruce E. 9-67 D2 20 Sep 1966-15 Mar 1967  
Lantz Thomas J. 25-67 D2 24 Mar 1967-31 Aug 1967  
Laptik Richard J. 16-66 D1 10 Feb 1966-12 May 1966  
Large Jerry L. 17-67 C2 8 Jan 1967-26 Jun 1967  
Larose Joseph H., III 17-67 C2 8 Jan 1967-26 Jun 1967  
Larsen Thomas K. 22-67 A2 24 Feb 1967-1 Aug 1967  
Larson George C. 23-67 C1 6 Mar 1967-10 Aug 1967  
LaSapio John 6-67 A2 25 Aug 1966-16 Feb 1967  
Lasser Andrew A. 4-68 A2/D2 18 Aug 1967-15 Feb 1968  
Laster Joseph M. 14-66 B1 12 Jan 1966-22 Jun 1966  
Latta Byron F. 23-67 C1 6 Mar 1967-10 Aug 1967  
Latzy John R. 19-66 C2 24 Mar 1966-22 Jun 1966  
Laube William J. 21-66 E2 21 Apr 1966-14 Jul 1966  
Lauber Robert L. 5-68 B2 1 Sep 1967-23 Feb 1968  
Lauer Frank M. 18-66 C1 10 Mar 1966-13 Aug 1966  
Laufenburger Frank F. 9-67 D2 20 Sep 1966-15 Mar 1967  
Laughlin Michael J. 17-67 C2 8 Jan 1967-26 Jun 1967  
Laun George D. 14-66 B1 12 Jan 1966-22 Jun 1966  
Laurie Raymond F. 16-66 D1 10 Feb 1966-12 May 1966  
Lawrence James L. 16-67 H2 6 Dec 1966-24 May 1967  
Lawrence Steven M. 22-66 F1 28 Apr 1966-4 Oct 1966  
Lawson William R. 25-67 D2 24 Mar 1967-31 Aug 1967  
Lawton Gary E. 1-68 E1 10 Jul 1967-15 Dec 1967  
Lay Robert C. 14-66 B1 12 Jan 1966-22 Jun 1966  
Lear Charles K. 5-68 B2 1 Sep 1967-23 Feb 1968  
Leasser Leonard A. 12-66 A2 4 Jan 1966–5 Apr 1966  
LeBarron Russell S. 21-66 E2 21 Apr 1966-14 Jul 1966  
LeBlanc Edward R. 26-66 D1 10 Jun 1966-8Sep 1966  
LeBlanc Leland G. 3-68 F2 4 Aug 1967-1 Feb 1968  
Leboeuf Paul D. 7-67 C1 2 Sep 1966-24 Feb 1967  
Lechler Claude R. 18-67 B2 15 Jan 1967-23 Jun 1967  
Lednicky John P. 2-67 B1 19 Jul 1966-10 Jan 1967  
LeDuc James D. 10-67 A1 30 Sep 1966-24 Mar 1967  
Lee Edward N., Jr. 26-67 A1 5 Apr 1967-13 Sep 1967  
Lee Gerald D., Jr. 19-67 E1 27 Jan 1967-7 Jul 1967  
Lee Thomas S. 5-68 B2 1 Sep 1967-23 Feb 1968  
Leedy Samuel E. 32-67 B1 23 Jun 1967-5 Dec 1967  
Leek Dan R. 19-66 C2 24 Mar 1966-22 Jun 1966  
Leer Jason D. 13-67 G2 1 Nov 1966-21 Apr 1967  
Leffingwell Richard K. 17-67 C2 8 Jan 1967-26 Jun 1967  
Leggett Jimmy W. 22-67 A2 24 Feb 1967-1 Aug 1967  
Leggett Russell E. 21-66 E2 21 Apr 1966-14 Jul 1966  
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Leggio George F. 26-67 A1 5 Apr 1967-13 Sep 1967  
Lehrer Norman 26-66 D1 10 Jun 1966-8Sep 1966  
Lehto Neil A. 19-66 C2 24 Mar 1966-22 Jun 1966  
Leifel Danny J. 23-67 C1 6 Mar 1967-10 Aug 1967  
Leigh Stuart L. 29-67 G2 19 May 1967-27 Oct 1967  
Leighty Kenneth W. 25-67 D2 24 Mar 1967-31 Aug 1967  
LeMarr Gerald S. 28-67 F1 5 May 1967-13 Oct 1967  
LeMay David P. 8-67 B2 12 Sep 1966-3 Mar 1967  
Lemons Jerry D. 16-67 H2 6 Dec 1966-24 May 1967  
Lenhart Danny A. B. 5-68 B2 1 Sep 1967-23 Feb 1968  
Lentsch Rolvin C. 5-68 B2 1 Sep 1967-23 Feb 1968  
Lenzo Joseph M., Jr. 22-67 A2 24 Feb 1967-1 Aug 1967  
Leon Efren M., Jr. 23-66 F2 6 May 1966-4 Aug 1966  
Leonard John A. 4-68 A2/D2 18 Aug 1967-15 Feb 1968  
Leseberg Brent R. 3-68 F2 4 Aug 1967-1 Feb 1968  
Leslie Augustus F. 21-66 E2 21 Apr 1966-14 Jul 1966  
Letbetter Thomas D. 26-66 D1 10 Jun 1966-8Sep 1966  
Letnes Jerrold P. 13-67 G2 1 Nov 1966-21 Apr 1967  
Level Randall L. 8-67 B2 12 Sep 1966-3 Mar 1967  
Leverett Harvey F. 29-67 G2 19 May 1967-27 Oct 1967  
Levergood James L., Jr. 18-66 C1 10 Mar 1966-13 Aug 1966  
Levin Mark W. 12-67 F1 21 Oct 1966-14 Apr 1967  
Lewis Barry L. 1-67 C2 11 Jul 1966-17 Dec 1966  
Lewis David A. 2-68 E2 21 Jul 1967-18 Jan 1968  
Lewis David E. 14-66 B1 12 Jan 1966-22 Jun 1966  
Lewis Garrett O. 22-66 F1 28 Apr 1966-4 Oct 1966  
Lewis James F. 9-66 A1 9 Dec 1965-24 May 1966  
Lewis Jimmy N. 16-66 D1 10 Feb 1966-12 May 1966  
Lewis Joseph M. 22-67 A2 24 Feb 1967-1 Aug 1967  
Lewis Leslie R., III 4-68 A2/D2 18 Aug 1967-15 Feb 1968  
Lewis Patrick B. 4-68 A2/D2 18 Aug 1967-15 Feb 1968  
Lewis Vincent J. 21-67 F2 10 Feb 1967-21 Jul 1967  
Lewis William R., Jr. 2-67 B1 19 Jul 1966-10 Jan 1967  
Lewter John J. 14-67 H1 14 Nov 1966-5 May 1967  
Ley Kenny L. 5-67 F2 12 Aug 1966-3 Feb 1967  
Liagre Philip L. 4-68 A2/D2 18 Aug 1967-15 Feb 1968  
Liechty David C. 21-66 E2 21 Apr 1966-14 Jul 1966  
Liesemeyer Kenneth C. 17-67 C2 8 Jan 1967-26 Jun 1967  
Lifsey Robert J. 30-67 D1 22 May 1967- 2 Nov 1967  
Lile Richard L. 25-67 D2 24 Mar 1967-31 Aug 1967  
Lindberg William R. 19-66 C2 24 Mar 1966-22 Jun 1966  
Lindell Jay E. 15-67 D1 23 Nov 1966-12 May 1967  
Lindfors Thomas E. 15-67 D1 23 Nov 1966-12 May 1967  
Lindia Frank J. 29-67 G2 19 May 1967-27 Oct 1967  
Lindsey James S. 1-67 C2 11 Jul 1966-17 Dec 1966  
Line Walter C., III 8-67 B2 12 Sep 1966-3 Mar 1967  
Lineberry William 28-67 F1 5 May 1967-13 Oct 1967  
Liner Theodore G. 1-67 C2 11 Jul 1966-17 Dec 1966  
Linthacum Robert W. 16-66 D1 10 Feb 1966-12 May 1966  
Linton James D., Jr. 21-66 E2 21 Apr 1966-14 Jul 1966  
Lippincott Philip K. 18-67 B2 15 Jan 1967-23 Jun 1967  
Liptak 
Lisenby 

John J. 
William G. 

13-67 
4-68 

G2 
A2/D2 

1 Nov 1966-21 Apr 1967 
18 Aug 1967-15 Feb 1968 
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Litteer Philip K. 18-67 B2 15 Jan 1967-23 Jun 1967  
Little Godfrey G. 27-67 G1 21 Apr 1967-29 Sep 1967  
Little Peter Clark, 1LT. 32-67 B1 23 Jun 1967-5 Dec 1967 CAS 
Littlehales Thomas R. 22-67 A2 24 Feb 1967-1 Aug 1967  
Lloyd Thomas W. 5-68 B2 1 Sep 1967-23 Feb 1968  
Lloyd Willie F., Jr. 20-66 E1 7 Apr 1966-8 Jul 1966  
Locke James Lee, 1LT. 13-67 G2 1 Nov 1966-21 Apr 1967 CAS 
Locklin Charles W., Jr. 14-66 B1 12 Jan 1966-22 Jun 1966  
Loder William V. 18-66 C1 10 Mar 1966-13 Aug 1966  
Lodge Irwin L. 9-66 A1 9 Dec 1965-24 May 1966  
Loftin David H. 15-67 D1 23 Nov 1966-12 May 1967  
Loftus Larry A. 17-67 C2 8 Jan 1967-26 Jun 1967  
Logan John E., Jr. 19-67 E1 27 Jan 1967-7 Jul 1967  
London Paul D. 4-68 A2/D2 18 Aug 1967-15 Feb 1968  
Long Dallas L, Jr. 25-67 D2 24 Mar 1967-31 Aug 1967  
Long James L., III 26-67 A1 5 Apr 1967-13 Sep 1967  
Long Joseph W. 2-68 E2 21 Jul 1967-18 Jan 1968  
Long Ronald R. 1-67 C2 11 Jul 1966-17 Dec 1966  
Long Willie L. 21-66 E2 21 Apr 1966-14 Jul 1966  
Longcore Gerald L., Jr. 25-67 D2 24 Mar 1967-31 Aug 1967  
Longnet Gregory A. 17-67 C2 8 Jan 1967-26 Jun 1967  
Longueria Joseph T. 30-67 D1 22 May 1967- 2 Nov 1967  
Loomis James M. 20-66 E1 7 Apr 1966-8 Jul 1966  
Loomis Pierre 18-67 B2 15 Jan 1967-23 Jun 1967  
Loper John M. 23-67 C1 6 Mar 1967-10 Aug 1967  
Lopez Dennis W. 29-67 G2 19 May 1967-27 Oct 1967  
Lorance Dennis J. 19-66 C2 24 Mar 1966-22 Jun 1966  
Lord Fred C., Jr. 27-66 A1 17 Jun 1966-15 Sep 1966  
Lore Billy J. 15-66 B2 20 Jan 1966-19 Apr 1966  
Lotsman John M. 25-66 D2 27 May 1966-1 Nov 1966  
Lotts Frank B., Jr. 5-68 B2 1 Sep 1967-23 Feb 1968  
Lougee Bernard R., Jr. 11-67 G1 11 Oct 1966-31 Mar 1967  
Louie Walter 28-67 F1 5 May 1967-13 Oct 1967  
Lounsbury John F. 10-67 A1 30 Sep 1966-24 Mar 1967  
Love Daniel J. 32-67 B1 23 Jun 1967-5 Dec 1967  
Love J. T., Jr. 18-67 B2 15 Jan 1967-23 Jun 1967  
Love Nathaniel H., III 24-67 B2 14 Mar 1967-18 Aug 1967  
Low Michael G. 14-66 B1 12 Jan 1966-22 Jun 1966  
Lowe Donald J., Jr. 15-67 D1 23 Nov 1966-12 May 1967  
Lowe Kenneth W. 3-68 F2 4 Aug 1967-1 Feb 1968  
Loy Robert A. 9-66 A1 9 Dec 1965-24 May 1966  
Luboff Edward R. 8-67 B2 12 Sep 1966-3 Mar 1967  
Lucas Edward T. 22-66 F1 28 Apr 1966-4 Oct 1966  
Lucas James T. 25-66 D2 27 May 1966-1 Nov 1966  
Lucas Jerry O. 23-66 F2 6 May 1966-4 Aug 1966  
Lucas Philip E. 24-67 B2 14 Mar 1967-18 Aug 1967  
Luker James W., Jr. 26-67 A1 5 Apr 1967-13 Sep 1967  
Luckie John E. 15-67 D1 23 Nov 1966-12 May 1967  
Lugo Kenneth 8-67 B2 12 Sep 1966-3 Mar 1967  
Lundberg John P. 20-66 E1 7 Apr 1966-8 Jul 1966  
Lunde Ronald L. 21-66 E2 21 Apr 1966-14 Jul 1966  
Lundgren Frederick E. 17-66 D2 28 Feb 1966-26 May 1966  
Lundin Richard S. 4-67 E2 5 Aug 1966-27 Jan 1967  



  
 

277 
 

Last Name First Name & MI 
Class 
Number Company Course Cycle Dates Status 

Lundring Lynn K. 1-67 C2 11 Jul 1966-17 Dec 1966  
Lundy Charles N. 14-66 B1 12 Jan 1966-22 Jun 1966  
Lunsford Rolla L. 27-66 A1 17 Jun 1966-15 Sep 1966  
Lunsford Henry C., Jr. 9-67 D2 20 Sep 1966-15 Mar 1967  
Lusk Bradley B. 12-67 F1 21 Oct 1966-14 Apr 1967  
Lutz Charles M. 5-67 F2 12 Aug 1966-3 Feb 1967  
Lyde Larry B. 2-68 E2 21 Jul 1967-18 Jan 1968  
Lynch Michael E. 2-67 B1 19 Jul 1966-10 Jan 1967  
Lynch Robert D. 3-67 E1 29 Jul 1966-20 Jan 1967  
Lynch Robert K. 1-67 C2 11 Jul 1966-17 Dec 1966  
Lynen Richard F. 17-67 C2 8 Jan 1967-26 Jun 1967  
Lyon Joseph C. 20-66 E1 7 Apr 1966-8 Jul 1966  
Lyons John W. 14-66 B1 12 Jan 1966-22 Jun 1966  
Lyons Robert T. 29-67 G2 19 May 1967-27 Oct 1967  
Lyons William B., Jr. 19-67 E1 27 Jan 1967-7 Jul 1967  
MacDougall Alexander 22-67 A2 24 Feb 1967-1 Aug 1967  
Machristie Larry A. 23-66 F2 6 May 1966-4 Aug 1966  
Mackiewicz Thaddeus S. 1-67 C2 11 Jul 1966-17 Dec 1966  
Mackin James D. 18-66 C1 10 Mar 1966-13 Aug 1966  
Mackin Thomas J. 28-67 F1 5 May 1967-13 Oct 1967  
Macler Paul L. 27-66 A1 17 Jun 1966-15 Sep 1966  
MacNealy Denny M. 20-66 E1 7 Apr 1966-8 Jul 1966  
Maddox Lester E. 15-66 B2 20 Jan 1966-19 Apr 1966  
Madigan Larry A. 23-66 F2 6 May 1966-4 Aug 1966  
Madsen William L. 30-67 D1 22 May 1967- 2 Nov 1967  
Maestretti William E., Jr. 28-67 F1 5 May 1967-13 Oct 1967  
Magaro Anthony 19-67 E1 27 Jan 1967-7 Jul 1967  
Magers David H. 18-67 B2 15 Jan 1967-23 Jun 1967  
Mahar Paul B. 5-68 B2 1 Sep 1967-23 Feb 1968  
Mahoney Brian F. 23-66 F2 6 May 1966-4 Aug 1966  
Mahoy Raymond H. 18-66 C1 10 Mar 1966-13 Aug 1966  
Main William L. 17-67 C2 8 Jan 1967-26 Jun 1967  
Majors James E. 20-66 E1 7 Apr 1966-8 Jul 1966  
Makulski Michael A. 17-67 C2 8 Jan 1967-26 Jun 1967  
Maldonado Frank R. 12-67 F1 21 Oct 1966-14 Apr 1967  
Malesic Joseph A., Jr. 24-66 B2 20 May 1966-18 Aug 1966  
Maley Charles J. 18-67 B2 15 Jan 1967-23 Jun 1967  
Mallard Harvey M., Jr. 22-67 A2 24 Feb 1967-1 Aug 1967  
Mallett Bernard F., Jr. 5-67 F2 12 Aug 1966-3 Feb 1967  
Mallory David M. 23-66 F2 6 May 1966-4 Aug 1966  
Mallory John K. 11-67 G1 11 Oct 1966-31 Mar 1967  
Malone Robert Earl, 1LT. 3-67 E1 29 Jul 1966-20 Jan 1967 CAS 
Malone Timothy M. 27-67 G1 21 Apr 1967-29 Sep 1967  
Mandell Milton S. 2-67 B1 19 Jul 1966-10 Jan 1967  
Manis Benjamin R. 2-68 E2 21 Jul 1967-18 Jan 1968  
Manis James R., Jr. 30-67 D1 22 May 1967-2 Nov 1967  
Manley Keith C. 12-66 A2 4 Jan 1966–5 Apr 1966  
Manning John T. 15-66 B2 20 Jan 1966-19 Apr 1966  
Mannix Brian E. 31-67 C2 9 Jun 1967-17 Nov 1967  
Mansker Bobby O. 31-67 C2 9 Jun 1967-17 Nov 1967  
Manthey Charles D. 3-68 F2 4 Aug 1967-1 Feb 1968  
Mantua Francisco M. 14-66 B1 12 Jan 1966-22 Jun 1966  
Manworing Dale D. 24-66 B2 20 May 1966-18 Aug 1966  
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Manza Peter F. 31-67 C2 9 Jun 1967-17 Nov 1967  
Marcato David N. 16-67 H2 6 Dec 1966-24 May 1967  
Marcum Harvey L. 16-66 D1 10 Feb 1966-12 May 1966  
Margrave Robert H. 10-67 A1 30 Sep 1966-24 Mar 1967  
Marion Bill 5-68 B2 1 Sep 1967-23 Feb 1968  
Marken Charles R. 20-66 E1 7 Apr 1966-8 Jul 1966  
Markle Thomas O. 15-67 D1 23 Nov 1966-12 May 1967  
Marks James G. 17-67 C2 8 Jan 1967-26 Jun 1967  
Marks Jimmie W. 21-66 E2 21 Apr 1966-14 Jul 1966  
Marlowe David H. 14-67 H1 14 Nov 1966-5 May 1967  
Marquardt Dennis K. 24-66 B2 20 May 1966-18 Aug 1966  
Marshall Carl B. 23-67 C1 6 Mar 1967-10 Aug 1967  
Marshall Dennis S. 9-66 A1 9 Dec 1965-24 May 1966  
Marshall Kenneth F. 16-67 H2 6 Dec 1966-24 May 1967  
Marshall Norman R., Jr. 18-67 B2 15 Jan 1967-23 Jun 1967  
Marshall William J. 1-67 C2 11 Jul 1966-17 Dec 1966  
Marsico Henry C. 8-67 B2 12 Sep 1966-3 Mar 1967  
Marszalek Mitchell M. 9-66 A1 9 Dec 1965-24 May 1966  
Martin Bobby R. 19-66 C2 24 Mar 1966-22 Jun 1966  
Martin Dudley A., Jr. 23-67 C1 6 Mar 1967-10 Aug 1967  
Martin Frank A. 6-67 A2 25 Aug 1966-16 Feb 1967  
Martin John S. 3-67 E1 29 Jul 1966-20 Jan 1967  
Martin John W. 3-67 E1 29 Jul 1966-20 Jan 1967  
Martin Junior R. 9-66 A1 9 Dec 1965-24 May 1966  
Martin Kenneth W. 5-68 B2 1 Sep 1967-23 Feb 1968  
Martin Michael A. 32-67 B1 23 Jun 1967-5 Dec 1967  
Martin Robert F. 18-66 C1 10 Mar 1966-13 Aug 1966  
Martin William E. 19-66 C2 24 Mar 1966-22 Jun 1966  
Martin William E. 20-66 E1 7 Apr 1966-8 Jul 1966  
Martina Herman J. 12-66 A2 4 Jan 1966–5 Apr 1966  
Martineau Theodore J. 28-67 F1 5 May 1967-13 Oct 1967  
Martines Richard, Jr. 24-67 B2 14 Mar 1967-18 Aug 1967  
Martinez John E., Jr. 17-66 D2 28 Feb 1966-26 May 1966  
Martucci Anthony E. 3-67 E1 29 Jul 1966-20 Jan 1967  
Marwede Gregory 23-67 C1 6 Mar 1967-10 Aug 1967  
Mason Paul S. 9-66 A1 9 Dec 1965-24 May 1966  
Massengale George C. 20-66 E1 7 Apr 1966-8 Jul 1966  
Massey George B., III 24-66 B2 20 May 1966-18 Aug 1966  
Mast Richard E. 17-66 D2 28 Feb 1966-26 May 1966  
Mast Terry L. 27-67 G1 21 Apr 1967-29 Sep 1967  
Mata Hector B. 17-66 D2 28 Feb 1966-26 May 1966  
Mathers Gaylord J. 15-66 B2 20 Jan 1966-19 Apr 1966  
Mathews Daniel G. 19-67 E1 27 Jan 1967-7 Jul 1967  
Mathews Douglas M. 1-68 E1 10 Jul 1967-15 Dec 1967  
Mathis Montanus 7-67 C1 2 Sep 1966-24 Feb 1967  
Mathison Craig L. 2-68 E2 21 Jul 1967-18 Jan 1968  
Matthews Michael D. 5-67 F2 12 Aug 1966-3 Feb 1967  
Mattice Thomas W. 32-67 B1 23 Jun 1967-5 Dec 1967  
Mattingly Paul A. 10-67 A1 30 Sep 1966-24 Mar 1967  
Matusik Edward J., Jr. 26-66 D1 10 Jun 1966-8Sep 1966  
Maupin John H. 25-67 D2 24 Mar 1967-31 Aug 1967  
Maxfield Whitney J. 19-67 E1 27 Jan 1967-7 Jul 1967  
Maxim Ronald E. 17-66 D2 28 Feb 1966-26 May 1966  
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Maxson Thomas W., II 4-68 A2/D2 18 Aug 1967-15 Feb 1968  
May Gerald R. 22-66 F1 28 Apr 1966-4 Oct 1966  
May Lee J., Jr. 4-68 A2/D2 18 Aug 1967-15 Feb 1968  
Maye Charles C. 23-66 F2 6 May 1966-4 Aug 1966  
Mayer Frank B. 27-66 A1 17 Jun 1966-15 Sep 1966  
Mayer Raymond P. 19-66 C2 24 Mar 1966-22 Jun 1966  
Maynard George L. 11-67 G1 11 Oct 1966-31 Mar 1967  
Mays Sherman L. 15-66 B2 20 Jan 1966-19 Apr 1966  
Mazzuca Jack G. 13-67 G2 1 Nov 1966-21 Apr 1967  
McAdam William J. 15-66 B2 20 Jan 1966-19 Apr 1966  
McAlexander Samuel L. 31-67 C2 9 Jun 1967-17 Nov 1967  
McAllister William F. 16-66 D1 10 Feb 1966-12 May 1966  
McAlpin Ronald W. 3-68 F2 4 Aug 1967-1 Feb 1968  
McArthur Robert R. 14-67 H1 14 Nov 1966-5 May 1967  
McAtee Paul E. 19-67 E1 27 Jan 1967-7 Jul 1967  
McAuliffe Peter J. 9-66 A1 9 Dec 1965-24 May 1966  
McBride Dennis R. 5-67 F2 12 Aug 1966-3 Feb 1967  
McCabe Danny D. 27-67 G1 21 Apr 1967-29 Sep 1967  
McCabe Michael J. 25-66 D2 27 May 1966-1 Nov 1966  
McCabe Patrick J. 16-67 H2 6 Dec 1966-24 May 1967  
McCaffrey Robert P. 3-67 E1 29 Jul 1966-20 Jan 1967  
McCalister William L., Jr. 3-68 F2 4 Aug 1967-1 Feb 1968  
McCall Larry E. 20-66 E1 7 Apr 1966-8 Jul 1966  
McCann Frederick 5-68 B2 1 Sep 1967-23 Feb 1968  
McCargo David, Jr. 5-67 F2 12 Aug 1966-3 Feb 1967  
McCarthy Mark C. 17-67 C2 8 Jan 1967-26 Jun 1967  
McCarthy Thomas J. 21-66 E2 21 Apr 1966-14 Jul 1966  
McCarty Larry G. 25-67 D2 24 Mar 1967-31 Aug 1967  
McCarville Michael A. 4-67 E2 5 Aug 1966-27 Jan 1967  
McCauley James E., Jr. 20-66 E1 7 Apr 1966-8 Jul 1966  
McCay William D. 9-67 D2 20 Sep 1966-15 Mar 1967  
McChargue Charles P. 23-66 F2 6 May 1966-4 Aug 1966  
McClafferty Daniel P. 32-67 B1 23 Jun 1967-5 Dec 1967  
McClain Edwin P. Jr. 23-67 C1 6 Mar 1967-10 Aug 1967  
McClary Donald L. 31-67 C2 9 Jun 1967-17 Nov 1967  
McClean William C., III 12-67 F1 21 Oct 1966-14 Apr 1967  
McClellan Rodney E. 17-67 C2 8 Jan 1967-26 Jun 1967  
McClelland John J. 5-67 F2 12 Aug 1966-3 Feb 1967  
McCloskey Thomas J. 26-66 D1 10 Jun 1966-8Sep 1966  
McCloud Perry A. 15-66 B2 20 Jan 1966-19 Apr 1966  
McCluney Roger A., Jr. 3-67 E1 29 Jul 1966-20 Jan 1967  
McClure John N., III 1-68 E1 10 Jul 1967-15 Dec 1967  
McCollum Jerry L. 12-67 F1 21 Oct 1966-14 Apr 1967  
McConnaughey Bill D. 26-66 D1 10 Jun 1966-8Sep 1966  
McConnell Gary E. 24-66 B2 20 May 1966-18 Aug 1966  
McCool Gary G. 18-67 B2 15 Jan 1967-23 Jun 1967  
McCormick James L. 16-67 H2 6 Dec 1966-24 May 1967  
McCourt Michael T. 31-67 C2 9 Jun 1967-17 Nov 1967  
McCoy 
McCoy (Holland) 

Michael D. 
Russell E. 

24-66 B2 20 May 1966-18 Aug 1966 
See P 266 Holland  

 

McCrea Michael R. 8-67 B2 12 Sep 1966-3 Mar 1967  
McCready Harold R. 22-66 F1 28 Apr 1966-4 Oct 1966  
McCreary Timothy S. 22-66 F1 28 Apr 1966-4 Oct 1966  
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McCrummen Ronald R. 22-67 A2 24 Feb 1967-1 Aug 1967  
McCrystal Stephen 25-67 D2 24 Mar 1967-31 Aug 1967  
McCue John W. 2-67 B1 19 Jul 1966-10 Jan 1967  
McCue Robert C. 18-67 B2 15 Jan 1967-23 Jun 1967  
McCulloch Richard M. 5-68 B2 1 Sep 1967-23 Feb 1968  
McCullough John E. 24-66 B2 20 May 1966-18 Aug 1966  
McCullough Kenneth E. 25-67 D2 24 Mar 1967-31 Aug 1967  
McCullough Thomas M. 19-67 E1 27 Jan 1967-7 Jul 1967  
McCusker Dennis J. 15-66 B2 20 Jan 1966-19 Apr 1966  
McDade Herman A. 20-67 E2 3 Feb 1967-14 July 1967  
McDaniel Elliott J. 4-68 A2/D2 18 Aug 1967-15 Feb 1968  
McDaniel Heyward 4-68 A2/D2 18 Aug 1967-15 Feb 1968  
McDonald Dennis J. 8-67 B2 12 Sep 1966-3 Mar 1967  
McDonald James A.  12-66 A2 4 Jan 1966 – 5 Apr 1966  
McDonald Jerome P. 27-67 G1 21 Apr 1967-29 Sep 1967  
McDonald Richard J. 26-66 D1 10 Jun 1966-8 Sep 1966  
McDonald William J. 29-67 G2 19 May 1967-27 Oct 1967  
McDonnell James E. 25-67 D2 24 Mar 1967-31 Aug 1967  
McDonough John J., III 16-66 D1 10 Feb 1966-12 May 1966  
McDorman Ronnie D. 18-67 B2 15 Jan 1967-23 Jun 1967  
McDougall William J., IV 21-66 E2 21 Apr 1966-14 Jul 1966  
McDowell Edwin H. 17-66 D2 28 Feb 1966-26 May 1966  
McDowell George R. 20-66 E1 7 Apr 1966-8 Jul 1966  
McElhose Robert B. 20-66 E1 7 Apr 1966-8 Jul 1966  
McElmurry Richard C., Jr. 17-66 D2 28 Feb 1966-26 May 1966  
McElroy Arvine W., Jr. 21-67 F2 10 Feb 1967-21 Jul 1967  
McErlean Edward R. 25-66 D2 27 May 1966-1 Nov 1966  
McEwen Ronald E. 5-68 B2 1 Sep 1967-23 Feb 1968  
McEwen Zacharias E. 10-67 A1 30 Sep 1966-24 Mar 1967  
McFall Dana F., III 2-68 E2 21 Jul 1967-18 Jan 1968  
McFarland James B., Jr. 12-67 F1 21 Oct 1966-14 Apr 1967  
McFarlane John C. 17-66 D2 28 Feb 1966-26 May 1966  
McFarlin Woodson L., Jr. 31-67 C2 9 Jun 1967-17 Nov 1967  
McGarry Dale B. 18-66 C1 10 Mar 1966-13 Aug 1966  
McGee George P. 17-67 C2 8 Jan 1967-26 Jun 1967  
McGhee Leonard L. 4-68 A2/D2 18 Aug 1967-15 Feb 1968  
McGill Fredrick W. 8-67 B2 12 Sep 1966-3 Mar 1967  
McGill Michael G. 27-66 A1 17 Jun 1966-15 Sep 1966  
McGlinn James R. 5-68 B2 1 Sep 1967-23 Feb 1968  
McGlynn Franklin J., Jr. 23-66 F2 6 May 1966-4 Aug 1966  
McGough William J. 15-67 D1 23 Nov 1966-12 May 1967  
McGourty James J. 21-67 F2 10 Feb 1967-21 Jul 1967  
McGovern David M. 4-68 A2/D2 18 Aug 1967-15 Feb 1968  
McGowan James S. 17-67 C2 8 Jan 1967-26 Jun 1967  
McGrath Philip H., II 1-67 C2 11 Jul 1966-17 Dec 1966  
McGrew Michael F. 24-67 B2 14 Mar 1967-18 Aug 1967  
McGrogan Thomas F. 23-67 C1 6 Mar 1967-10 Aug 1967  
McGuire Walter F. 12-66 A2 4 Jan 1966–5 Apr 1966  
McGurk Donald J., Jr. 15-67 D1 23 Nov 1966-12 May 1967  
McHenry John T. 8-67 B2 12 Sep 1966-3 Mar 1967  
McHugh Matthew E., Jr. 2-68 E2 21 Jul 1967-18 Jan 1968  
McHugh William E. 10-67 A1 30 Sep 1966-24 Mar 1967  
McIlvain Robert E., Jr. 15-66 B2 20 Jan 1966-19 Apr 1966  
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McInnis Theodore W. 14-66 B1 12 Jan 1966-22 Jun 1966  
McIntyre Michael C. 26-67 A1 5 Apr 1967-13 Sep 1967  
McKay Norman L. 4-68 A2/D2 18 Aug 1967-15 Feb 1968  
McKeeby Patrick R. 18-66 C1 10 Mar 1966-13 Aug 1966  
McKenney Scott C. 5-68 B2 1 Sep 1967-23 Feb 1968  
McKiernan John M. 26-66 D1 10 Jun 1966-8Sep 1966  
McKinney Raymond R. 25-66 D2 27 May 1966-1 Nov 1966  
McKinney William A. 10-67 A1 30 Sep 1966-24 Mar 1967  
McLain Ford R. 8-67 B2 12 Sep 1966-3 Mar 1967  
McLain Jon M. 4-68 A2/D2 18 Aug 1967-15 Feb 1968  
McLaren Scott H. 25-66 D2 27 May 1966-1 Nov 1966  
McLaughlin Russell R. 17-67 C2 8 Jan 1967-26 Jun 1967  
McLaurin 
McLendon 

Freddie O. 
Michael D. 

18-67 
32-67 

B2 
B1 

15 Jan 1967-23 Jun 1967 
23 Jun 1967-5 Dec 1967 

 

McLeod Gary D. 5-68 B2 1 Sep 1967-23 Feb 1968  
McLeod Oscar B., Jr. 26-66 D1 10 Jun 1966-8 Sep 1966  
McLouth George D. 23-66 F2 6 May 1966-4 Aug 1966  
McMahon Robert A. 8-67 B2 12 Sep 1966-3 Mar 1967  
McMichael Jerry S. 30-67 D1 22 May 1967-2 Nov 1967  
McMurray William H., III 25-67 D2 24 Mar 1967-31 Aug 1967  
McMurry George M. 18-66 C1 10 Mar 1966-13 Aug 1966  
McNally Robert 2-68 E2 21 Jul 1967-18 Jan 1968  
McNeely Donald E. 10-67 A1 30 Sep 1966-24 Mar 1967  
McNeil Charles M. 14-67 H1 14 Nov 1966-5 May 1967  
McNeil Dan A. 3-68 F2 4 Aug 1967-1 Feb 1968  
McNeill Jerry R. 27-66 A1 17 Jun 1966-15 Sep 1966  
McNulty John J., III. 8-67 B2 12 Sep 1966-3 Mar 1967  
McPhee Harvey I. 4-68 A2/D2 18 Aug 1967-15 Feb 1968  
McPherson Donald E. 5-68 B2 1 Sep 1967-23 Feb 1968  
McPherson Jack A. 9-67 D2 20 Sep 1966-15 Mar 1967  
McQuaid Donald S. 4-68 A2/D2 18 Aug 1967-15 Feb 1968  
McQuillen Thomas J. 6-67 A2 25 Aug 1966-16 Feb 1967  
McReynolds Thomas D. 6-67 A2 25 Aug 1966-16 Feb 1967  
McShane William G., Jr. 28-67 F1 5 May 1967-13 Oct 1967  
McTiernan Kevin P. 4-68 A2/D2 18 Aug 1967-15 Feb 1968  
Meacham George E. 22-66 F1 28 Apr 1966-4 Oct 1966  
Means Derald R. 23-66 F2 6 May 1966-4 Aug 1966  
Meddings William T. 8-67 B2 12 Sep 1966-3 Mar 1967  
Medford Robert J. 9-66 A1 9 Dec 1965-24 May 1966  
Medley Bobby R. 22-67 A2 24 Feb 1967-1 Aug 1967  
Medley Eugene H. 24-67 B2 14 Mar 1967-18 Aug 1967  
Meehan Stephen L. 3-67 E1 29 Jul 1966-20 Jan 1967  
Meek William J., Jr. 27-66 A1 17 Jun 1966-15 Sep 1966  
Meenan Robert A. 22-66 F1 28 Apr 1966-4 Oct 1966  
Meldau Frank M. 5-68 B2 1 Sep 1967-23 Feb 1968  
Mellen Gerald J. 27-67 G1 21 Apr 1967-29 Sep 1967  
Meloan Terence J. 1-67 C2 11 Jul 1966-17 Dec 1966  
Melton Roger P., Jr. 2-68 E2 21 Jul 1967-18 Jan 1968  
Melton Walter E. 18-67 B2 15 Jan 1967-23 Jun 1967  
Menard Gabriel C. 21-66 E2 21 Apr 1966-14 Jul 1966  
Meredith David L. 21-66 E2 21 Apr 1966-14 Jul 1966  
Merkel James K. 16-67 H2 6 Dec 1966-24 May 1967  
Merrell David Richard, 2LT. 1-68 E1 10 Jul 1967-15 Dec 1967 CAS 
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Merriam David T. 5-68 B2 1 Sep 1967-23 Feb 1968  
Merrill Herbert, II 17-66 D2 28 Feb 1966-26 May 1966  
Merrill Norman W., Jr. 5-68 B2 1 Sep 1967-23 Feb 1968  
Merrill Paul D. 1-67 C2 11 Jul 1966-17 Dec 1966  
Merryfield Gary L. 25-67 D2 24 Mar 1967-31 Aug 1967  
Mescher John J. 16-67 H2 6 Dec 1966-24 May 1967  
Messer Marvin 30-67 D1 22 May 1967- 2 Nov 1967  
Metcalf Wesley A. 30-67 D1 22 May 1967- 2 Nov 1967  
Meyer Darryl E. 26-67 A1 5 Apr 1967-13 Sep 1967  
Meyer David M. 19-66 C2 24 Mar 1966-22 Jun 1966  
Meyer Josiah R., II 6-67 A2 25 Aug 1966-16 Feb 1967  
Meyer Mark A. 22-67 A2 24 Feb 1967-1 Aug 1967  
Michaelson John 25-67 D2 24 Mar 1967-31 Aug 1967  
Michaud Nicholas A. 14-66 B1 12 Jan 1966-22 Jun 1966  
Michaud Raymond J., Jr. 23-66 F2 6 May 1966-4 Aug 1966  
Michel Charles S. 26-66 D1 10 Jun 1966-8Sep 1966  
Middleton Bruce H. 24-66 B2 20 May 1966-18 Aug 1966  
Mikotajuk Michael J. 17-66 D2 28 Feb 1966-26 May 1966  
Mikulec Michael M. 20-67 E2 3 Feb 1967-14 July 1967  
Milan Bernard J. 25-67 D2 24 Mar 1967-31 Aug 1967  
Miles Clair M., III 4-67 E2 5 Aug 1966-27 Jan 1967  
Miles Edward Francis, CPT. 6-67 A2 25 Aug 1966-16 Feb 1967 DOW 
Millar Robert A., Jr. 6-67 A2 25 Aug 1966-16 Feb 1967  
Millard Steven L. 32-67 B1 23 Jun 1967-5 Dec 1967  
Miller Alan D. 19-66 C2 24 Mar 1966-22 Jun 1966  
Miller Charles E. 2-68 E2 21 Jul 1967-18 Jan 1968  
Miller Charles T. (1) * 3-68 F2 4 Aug 1967-1 Feb 1968  
Miller Charles T. (2) * 3-68 F2 4 Aug 1967-1 Feb 1968  
Miller Cim I. 24-66 B2 20 May 1966-18 Aug 1966  
Miller Daniel G. 25-67 D2 24 Mar 1967-31 Aug 1967  
Miller Derrell H. 17-66 D2 28 Feb 1966-26 May 1966  
Miller Doyle F. 17-67 C2 8 Jan 1967-26 Jun 1967  
Miller Edwin D. 2-68 E2 21 Jul 1967-18 Jan 1968  
Miller Ernest, Jr. 24-66 B2 20 May 1966-18 Aug 1966  
Miller Frederick T. 2-68 E2 21 Jul 1967-18 Jan 1968  
Miller      Gary L. 5-68 B2 1 Sep 1967-23 Feb 1968  
Miller George E., III 29-67 G2 19 May 1967-27 Oct 1967  
Miller Glenn L. 20-67 E2 3 Feb 1967-14 July 1967  
Miller Gregory N. 6-67 A2 25 Aug 1966-16 Feb 1967  
Miller James E. 27-67 G1 21 Apr 1967-29 Sep 1967  
Miller James F. 2-68 E2 21 Jul 1967-18 Jan 1968  
Miller John H. 5-68 B2 1 Sep 1967-23 Feb 1968  
Miller John M. 1-67 C2 11 Jul 1966-17 Dec 1966  
Miller Kipp O. J. 13-67 G2 1 Nov 1966-21 Apr 1967  
Miller Michael J. 25-67 D2 24 Mar 1967-31 Aug 1967  
Miller Michael W. 21-67 F2 10 Feb 1967-21 Jul 1967  
Miller Patrick N. 5-67 F2 12 Aug 1966-3 Feb 1967  
Miller Paul R. 21-67 F2 10 Feb 1967-21 Jul 1967  
Miller Perry B. 14-67 H1 14 Nov 1966-5 May 1967  
Miller Robert S. 6-67 A2 25 Aug 1966-16 Feb 1967  
Miller William H., Jr. 18-67 B2 15 Jan 1967-23 Jun 1967  
Miller William J. 9-67 D2 20 Sep 1966-15 Mar 1967  
* There were two men with the same names in this class.   
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Mills Gregory E. 27-67 G1 21 Apr 1967-29 Sep 1967  
Mills Hugh L., Jr. 1-68 E1 10 Jul 1967-15 Dec 1967  
Milne Douglas R. 4-68 A2/D2 18 Aug 1967-15 Feb 1968  
Milne Richard H. 13-67 G2 1 Nov 1966-21 Apr 1967  
Milner Arland J. 21-67 F2 10 Feb 1967-21 Jul 1967  
Milton Larry W. 29-67 G2 19 May 1967-27 Oct 1967  
Minard Michael K. 16-67 H2 6 Dec 1966-24 May 1967  
Minardi Wayne 4-68 A2/D2 18 Aug 1967-15 Feb 1968  
Miner Paul E. 8-67 B2 12 Sep 1966-3 Mar 1967  
Miniclier John C., Jr. 17-66 D2 28 Feb 1966-26 May 1966  
Minter Stephen J. 23-66 F2 6 May 1966-4 Aug 1966  
Minton Julian R., Jr. 12-67 F1 21 Oct 1966-14 Apr 1967  
Miokovich Gary R. 25-66 D2 27 May 1966-1 Nov 1966  
Misecher Ronnie G. 25-67 D2 24 Mar 1967-31 Aug 1967  
Mista Stanley M. 16-67 H2 6 Dec 1966-24 May 1967  
Mitchell Philip A., Jr. 1-68 E1 10 Jul 1967-15 Dec 1967  
Mitchell Richard R. 16-67 H2 6 Dec 1966-24 May 1967  
Mitchell Stephen V. 26-67 A1 5 Apr 1967-13 Sep 1967  
Mitteer Jack A. 6-67 A2 25 Aug 1966-16 Feb 1967  
Mobley Daniel W. 7-67 C1 2 Sep 1966-24 Feb 1967  
Mock Thomas H. 6-67 A2 25 Aug 1966-16 Feb 1967  
Mohler Theodore P. 23-66 F2 6 May 1966-4 Aug 1966  
Molina Oscar 21-66 E2 21 Apr 1966-14 Jul 1966  
Moller Norman E. 20-66 E1 7 Apr 1966-8 Jul 1966  
Moller Stephen P. 30-67 D1 22 May 1967-2 Nov 1967  
Molpus James Davis, 1LT. 9-67 D2 20 Sep 1966-15 Mar 1967 CAS 
Molstad Jon G. 8-67 B2 12 Sep 1966-3 Mar 1967  
Molyneaux James L. 18-67 B2 15 Jan 1967-23 Jun 1967  
Monahan Darryl T. 21-67 F2 10 Feb 1967-21 Jul 1967  
Money Cecil C. 14-66 B1 12 Jan 1966-22 Jun 1966  
Monnier Charles S. 1-67 C2 11 Jul 1966-17 Dec 1966  
Monrad Donald R. 27-66 A1 17 Jun 1966-15 Sep 1966  
Monroe Richard  L. 22-66 F1 28 Apr 1966-4 Oct 1966  
Montgomery Bruce R. 5-68 B2 1 Sep 1967-23 Feb 1968  
Montgomery David L. 16-66 D1 10 Feb 1966-12 May 1966  
Montgomery George J. 11-67 G1 11 Oct 1966-31 Mar 1967  
Montgomery John E. 11-67 G1 11 Oct 1966-31 Mar 1967  
Montgomery Richard L. 11-67 G1 11 Oct 1966-31 Mar 1967  
Montgomery Robert D., Jr. 15-67 D1 23 Nov 1966-12 May 1967  
Moody William R. 14-67 H1 14 Nov 1966-5 May 1967  
Moon David L. 25-66 D2 27 May 1966-1 Nov 1966  
Moore Clarence J. 14-67 H1 14 Nov 1966-5 May 1967  
Moore Don W. 24-66 B2 20 May 1966-18 Aug 1966  
Moore Earl R., Jr. 22-66 F1 28 Apr 1966-4 Oct 1966  
Moore Garry T. 17-67 C2 8 Jan 1967-26 Jun 1967  
Moore Jackie R. 13-67 G2 1 Nov 1966-21 Apr 1967  
Moore James A., Jr. 31-67 C2 9 Jun 1967-17 Nov 1967  
Moore Joe R. 12-66 A2 4 Jan 1966–5 Apr 1966  
Moore John R. 25-67 D2 24 Mar 1967-31 Aug 1967  
Moore Joseph, Jr. 14-66 B1 12 Jan 1966-22 Jun 1966  
Moore Philip S., III 13-67 G2 1 Nov 1966-21 Apr 1967  
Moore Robert F. 13-67 G2 1 Nov 1966-21 Apr 1967  
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Moore William T. 2-68 E2 21 Jul 1967-18 Jan 1968  
Moore Floyd M. 1-68 E1 10 Jul 1967-15 Dec 1967  
Moorhead Ronnie D. 1-68 E1 10 Jul 1967-15 Dec 1967  
Moormann Bernard J. 3-67 E1 29 Jul 1966-20 Jan 1967  
Mora Thomas J. 9-67 D2 20 Sep 1966-15 Mar 1967  
Morales Jonathan A. 22-67 A2 24 Feb 1967-1 Aug 1967  
Moreland Stephen E. 18-67 B2 15 Jan 1967-23 Jun 1967  
Moreno Raul 17-66 D2 28 Feb 1966-26 May 1966  
Moretti Ramon P. 15-66 B2 20 Jan 1966-19 Apr 1966  
Morgan Arthur D. 20-66 E1 7 Apr 1966-8 Jul 1966  
Morgan Carl R. 17-67 C2 8 Jan 1967-26 Jun 1967  
Morgan Charles R. 4-68 A2/D2 18 Aug 1967-15 Feb 1968  
Morgan Grady F. 16-67 H2 6 Dec 1966-24 May 1967  
Morgan Joseph B. 2-68 E2 21 Jul 1967-18 Jan 1968  
Morgan Robert E. 7-67 C1 2 Sep 1966-24 Feb 1967  
Morgan Vincent L. 3-68 F2 4 Aug 1967-1 Feb 1968  
Moriarty Lauren M. 18-66 C1 10 Mar 1966-13 Aug 1966  
Mormino Mathew 7-67 C1 2 Sep 1966-24 Feb 1967  
Morris Albert H. 29-67 G2 19 May 1967-27 Oct 1967  
Morris Arnold E. 11-67 G1 11 Oct 1966-31 Mar 1967  
Morris Fred M. 16-66 D1 10 Feb 1966-12 May 1966  
Morris Hartwell H., Jr. 31-67 C2 9 Jun 1967-17 Nov 1967  
Morris James L., Jr. 23-66 F2 6 May 1966-4 Aug 1966  
Morris Raymond D. 9-67 D2 20 Sep 1966-15 Mar 1967  
Morris Richard M. 8-67 B2 12 Sep 1966-3 Mar 1967  
Morrison Thomas P. 22-67 A2 24 Feb 1967-1 Aug 1967  
Morrisseau Dennis J. 12-67 F1 21 Oct 1966-14 Apr 1967  
Mortis Robert W. 21-66 E2 21 Apr 1966-14 Jul 1966  
Morton Raymond E. 22-66 F1 28 Apr 1966-4 Oct 1966  
Moseley Billy E. 21-67 F2 10 Feb 1967-21 Jul 1967  
Moser Leon J. 15-67 D1 23 Nov 1966-12 May 1967  
Moser Ronald 17-66 D2 28 Feb 1966-26 May 1966  
Mosman Michael F. 26-66 D1 10 Jun 1966-8 Sep 1966  
Mosqueda Francis E. 11-67 G1 11 Oct 1966-31 Mar 1967  
Moss David D. 26-67 A1 5 Apr 1967-13 Sep 1967  
Moss J. C. 14-67 H1 14 Nov 1966-5 May 1967  
Moss John F. 1-67 C2 11 Jul 1966-17 Dec 1966  
Moss Kenneth L. 25-66 D2 27 May 1966-1 Nov 1966  
Moss Marcus R. 12-67 F1 21 Oct 1966-14 Apr 1967  
Mossman Richard A. 23-66 F2 6 May 1966-4 Aug 1966  
Moter Leo C. 23-66 F2 6 May 1966-4 Aug 1966  
Motola Daniel A. 18-67 B2 15 Jan 1967-23 Jun 1967  
Mottern Christopher P. 15-67 D1 23 Nov 1966-12 May 1967  
Moul Marlin E. 21-67 F2 10 Feb 1967-21 Jul 1967  
Moulton Jeffery A. 25-66 D2 27 May 1966-1 Nov 1966  
Mounteer Douglass A. 22-67 A2 24 Feb 1967-1 Aug 1967  
Mountjoy Robert L. 24-66 B2 20 May 1966-18 Aug 1966  
Moura Leland R. 30-67 D1 22 May 1967- 2 Nov 1967  
Mowdy Thomas C. 7-67 C1 2 Sep 1966-24 Feb 1967  
Moxley Jurwood 29-67 G2 19 May 1967-27 Oct 1967  
Moyer Thomas A. 14-67 H1 14 Nov 1966-5 May 1967  
Mueller Chris J. 16-66 D1 10 Feb 1966-12 May 1966  
Mueller Paul F. 1-67 C2 11 Jul 1966-17 Dec 1966  
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Mulcahy Raymond P. 17-67 C2 8 Jan 1967-26 Jun 1967  
Mullens Larry R. 20-67 E2 3 Feb 1967-14 July 1967  
Mullens Ralph E. 22-66 F1 28 Apr 1966-4 Oct 1966  
Muller Henry A. 26-66 D1 10 Jun 1966-8Sep 1966  
Mulvhill John L. 15-66 B2 20 Jan 1966-19 Apr 1966  
Mumby Roger L. 26-67 A1 5 Apr 1967-13 Sep 1967  
Mundy Carl R., Jr. 17-66 D2 28 Feb 1966-26 May 1966  
Munson Gordon C., Jr. 14-67 H1 14 Nov 1966-5 May 1967  
Munson Wayne T. 6-67 A2 25 Aug 1966-16 Feb 1967  
Murakami Glenn Y. 12-67 F1 21 Oct 1966-14 Apr 1967  
Murdaugh Arthur L. 21-66 E2 21 Apr 1966-14 Jul 1966  
Murdock James E. 23-67 C1 6 Mar 1967-10 Aug 1967  
Murdzak Clement M. 27-66 A1 17 Jun 1966-15 Sep 1966  
Murphy Ernest W. 16-66 D1 10 Feb 1966-12 May 1966  
Murphy Finley S., Jr. 32-67 B1 23 Jun 1967-5 Dec 1967  
Murphy John C. 14-67 H1 14 Nov 1966-5 May 1967  
Murphy Patrick T. 12-67 F1 21 Oct 1966-14 Apr 1967  
Murphy Robert P. 27-66 A1 17 Jun 1966-15 Sep 1966  
Murphy Steven A. 15-67 D1 23 Nov 1966-12 May 1967  
Murray Arthur E. 4-67 E2 5 Aug 1966-27 Jan 1967  
Murray David P. 17-67 C2 8 Jan 1967-26 Jun 1967  
Murray Dennis C. 14-66 B1 12 Jan 1966-22 Jun 1966  
Murray James D. 25-67 D2 24 Mar 1967-31 Aug 1967  
Murtland Richard H. 26-66 D1 10 Jun 1966-8Sep 1966  
Musgrave Chauncey R. 32-67 B1 23 Jun 1967-5 Dec 1967  
Myers John K., Jr. 17-67 C2 8 Jan 1967-26 Jun 1967  
Myers Timothy L. 30-67 D1 22 May 1967-2 Nov 1967  
Myhre Ray B. 2-68 E2 21 Jul 1967-18 Jan 1968  
Nading Dennis C. 2-67 B1 19 Jul 1966-10 Jan 1967  
Naether Herman A. 30-67 D1 22 May 1967- 2 Nov 1967  
Nagel Everett H. 1-68 E1 10 Jul 1967-15 Dec 1967  
Nakada James S. 26-66 D1 10 Jun 1966-8Sep 1966  
Nall Ronnie W. 9-67 D2 20 Sep 1966-15 Mar 1967  
Nance Elmer Mason, 1LT. 9-67 D2 20 Sep 1966-15 Mar 1967 CAS 
Nappi Nicholas P. 7-67 C1 2 Sep 1966-24 Feb 1967  
Narbut Harold R. 20-67 E2 3 Feb 1967-14 July 1967  
Narrell James E., Jr. 1-67 C2 11 Jul 1966-17 Dec 1966  
Nash James P. 4-67 E2 5 Aug 1966-27 Jan 1967  
Nash Johnny G. 4-68 A2/D2 18 Aug 1967-15 Feb 1968  
Nason Russell W. 13-67 G2 1 Nov 1966-21 Apr 1967  
Neal Jack L., Jr. 27-66 A1 17 Jun 1966-15 Sep 1966  
Near Robert W. 20-66 E1 7 Apr 1966-8 Jul 1966  
Neary Michael E. 24-66 B2 20 May 1966-18 Aug 1966  
Necaise Leonard W. 14-67 H1 14 Nov 1966-5 May 1967  
Nee David 27-67 G1 21 Apr 1967-29 Sep 1967  
Neece Johnny P., III 10-67 A1 30 Sep 1966-24 Mar 1967  
Neeley Conrad W., II 17-67 C2 8 Jan 1967-26 Jun 1967  
Neely Ronald F. 19-66 C2 24 Mar 1966-22 Jun 1966  
Neese James R. 16-67 H2 6 Dec 1966-24 May 1967  
Neff William C. 19-67 E1 27 Jan 1967-7 Jul 1967  
Neiford Douglas A. 14-67 H1 14 Nov 1966-5 May 1967  
Neil Robert S. 23-66 F2 6 May 1966-4 Aug 1966  
Nelson Dennis L. 4-68 A2/D2 18 Aug 1967-15 Feb 1968  
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Nelson James C. 16-67 H2 6 Dec 1966-24 May 1967  
Nelson Kurth G. 26-66 D1 10 Jun 1966-8Sep 1966  
Nelson Michael A. 8-67 B2 12 Sep 1966-3 Mar 1967  
Nelson Michael A. 12-67 F1 21 Oct 1966-14 Apr 1967  
Nelson Roger F. 23-66 F2 6 May 1966-4 Aug 1966  
Nelson Ronnie G. 2-67 B1 19 Jul 1966-10 Jan 1967  
Nelson Thomas L. 22-66 F1 28 Apr 1966-4 Oct 1966  
Nelson Thomas P. 3-68 F2 4 Aug 1967-1 Feb 1968  
Nemeth Julius J., Jr. 14-67 H1 14 Nov 1966-5 May 1967  
Nestor James M. 28-67 F1 5 May 1967-13 Oct 1967  
Neufeld Philip E. 5-68 B2 1 Sep 1967-23 Feb 1968  
Newby Terrell C. 22-66 F1 28 Apr 1966-4 Oct 1966  
Newman Brian A. 16-66 D1 10 Feb 1966-12 May 1966  
Newman Dennis Earl, 1LT. 30-67 D1 22 May 1967- 2 Nov 1967 CAS 
Newman James R. 4-68 A2/D2 18 Aug 1967-15 Feb 1968  
Newman Robert E. 5-68 B2 1 Sep 1967-23 Feb 1968  
Newsom William L. 3-68 F2 4 Aug 1967-1 Feb 1968  
Nicholas Danny 23-67 C1 6 Mar 1967-10 Aug 1967  
Nicholas John S. 14-66 B1 12 Jan 1966-22 Jun 1966  
Nichols Arthur, Jr. 26-67 A1 5 Apr 1967-13 Sep 1967  
Nichols Walter C. 17-67 C2 8 Jan 1967-26 Jun 1967  
Nichols William T. 6-67 A2 25 Aug 1966-16 Feb 1967  
Nickerson Bruce F. 30-67 D1 22 May 1967- 2 Nov 1967  
Niebuhr David W. 8-67 B2 12 Sep 1966-3 Mar 1967  
Nielsen Thomas D. 13-67 G2 1 Nov 1966-21 Apr 1967  
Niemi John W. 16-67 H2 6 Dec 1966-24 May 1967  
Nienhuis Marlan L. 16-66 D1 10 Feb 1966-12 May 1966  
Niles Louis B. 14-67 H1 14 Nov 1966-5 May 1967  
Nill Richard W. 13-67 G2 1 Nov 1966-21 Apr 1967  
Nishimura Rodney S. 22-66 F1 28 Apr 1966-4 Oct 1966  
Niskala Ralph A. 22-67 A2 24 Feb 1967-1 Aug 1967  
Nissen Eric L. 14-67 H1 14 Nov 1966-5 May 1967  
Nistendirk Franklin W. 18-67 B2 15 Jan 1967-23 Jun 1967  
Nix Claude H., Jr. 32-67 B1 23 Jun 1967-5 Dec 1967  
Noble Jeffrey D. 24-67 B2 14 Mar 1967-18 Aug 1967  
Noble Karl E. 32-67 B1 23 Jun 1967-5 Dec 1967  
Noe Eugene E. 32-67 B1 23 Jun 1967-5 Dec 1967  
Noe Richard 20-66 E1 7 Apr 1966-8 Jul 1966  
Noftsger Michael D. 15-67 D1 23 Nov 1966-12 May 1967  
Nolan David Allen, 1LT. 14-66 B1 12 Jan 1966-22 Jun 1966 CAS 
Nolen Gary L. 19-67 E1 27 Jan 1967-7 Jul 1967  
Noll William N. 18-66 C1 10 Mar 1966-13 Aug 1966  
Nordin John E., III 23-67 C1 6 Mar 1967-10 Aug 1967  
Nordstrum Robert S. 20-66 E1 7 Apr 1966-8 Jul 1966  
Norman Eric E. 24-66 B2 20 May 1966-18 Aug 1966  
Norrie George M. 1-68 E1 10 Jul 1967-15 Dec 1967  
Norris Jimmie L. 2-67 B1 19 Jul 1966-10 Jan 1967  
Norris John W. 12-67 F1 21 Oct 1966-14 Apr 1967  
Norris Richard A. 18-66 C1 10 Mar 1966-13 Aug 1966  
Norris Richard R. 11-67 G1 11 Oct 1966-31 Mar 1967  
Norris Warren E. 3-68 F2 4 Aug 1967-1 Feb 1968  
Northcut John H. 15-67 D1 23 Nov 1966-12 May 1967  
Northcutt Howard F. 5-67 F2 12 Aug 1966-3 Feb 1967  
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Northrop Ralph A. 8-67 B2 12 Sep 1966-3 Mar 1967  
Norton Benjamin R., III 17-67 C2 8 Jan 1967-26 Jun 1967  
Norwood Feaster A., III 16-67 H2 6 Dec 1966-24 May 1967  
Nowlin Charles E. 1-68 E1 10 Jul 1967-15 Dec 1967  
Noyes Phares E. 14-67 H1 14 Nov 1966-5 May 1967  
Nugent Allen E., III 9-67 D2 20 Sep 1966-15 Mar 1967  
Nulty Thomas J. 26-67 A1 5 Apr 1967-13 Sep 1967  
Nunn Richard S. 17-66 D2 28 Feb 1966-26 May 1966  
Nurre Robert J. 6-67 A2 25 Aug 1966-16 Feb 1967  
Nyberg Peter F. 24-67 B2 14 Mar 1967-18 Aug 1967  
Nystrom Jon A. 3-67 E1 29 Jul 1966-20 Jan 1967  
O’Brien Terrance F. 27-66 A1 17 Jun 1966-15 Sep 1966  
O’Casio Eugene R. 9-66 A1 9 Dec 1965-24 May 1966  
O’Clock David J. 5-68 B2 1 Sep 1967-23 Feb 1968  
O’Hara John E. 16-67 H2 6 Dec 1966-24 May 1967  
O’Leary Daniel C., III 2-68 E2 21 Jul 1967-18 Jan 1968  
O’Loughlin Allan R. 23-66 F2 6 May 1966-4 Aug 1966  
O’Maley Robert C., Jr. 26-66 D1 10 Jun 1966-8 Sep 1966  
O’Neil Michael R. 5-67 F2 12 Aug 1966-3 Feb 1967  
O’Neill John F. 29-67 G2 19 May 1967-27 Oct 1967  
O’Rourke Thomas B. 24-67 B2 14 Mar 1967-18 Aug 1967  
O’Steen Michael 10-67 A1 30 Sep 1966-24 Mar 1967  
O’Sullivan Daniel J. 19-67 E1 27 Jan 1967-7 Jul 1967  
Oakes John S. 11-67 G1 11 Oct 1966-31 Mar 1967  
Ochoa Ruben C. 24-67 B2 14 Mar 1967-18 Aug 1967  
Ochocki Richard J. 22-66 F1 28 Apr 1966-4 Oct 1966  
Odam John W. 1-67 C2 11 Jul 1966-17 Dec 1966  
Odle Stanley W. 9-67 D2 20 Sep 1966-15 Mar 1967  
Odom Donald A. 32-67 B1 23 Jun 1967-5 Dec 1967  
Oechsner Dennis R. 5-67 F2 12 Aug 1966-3 Feb 1967  
Ogden George B. 5-68 B2 1 Sep 1967-23 Feb 1968  
Ogden John E. 3-68 F2 4 Aug 1967-1 Feb 1968  
Ogden John J. 31-67 C2 9 Jun 1967-17 Nov 1967  
Ogle Robert M. 27-66 A1 17 Jun 1966-15 Sep 1966  
Ognibene Thomas V. 1-68 E1 10 Jul 1967-15 Dec 1967  
Oldham Alvis L. 31-67 C2 9 Jun 1967-17 Nov 1967  
Oldham James T. 12-66 A2 4 Jan 1966–5 Apr 1966  
Olean Paul A. 2-68 E2 21 Jul 1967-18 Jan 1968  
Olech Stanley, Jr. 2-68 E2 21 Jul 1967-18 Jan 1968  
Olechnovich John D. 12-66 A2 4 Jan 1966–5 Apr 1966  
Olenn James R. 17-67 C2 8 Jan 1967-16 Jun 1967  
Olenzek Paul A. 6-67 A2 25 Aug 1966-16 Feb 1967  
Oley James R. 14-66 B1 12 Jan 1966-22 Jun 1966  
Olive Roy H. 22-67 A2 24 Feb 1967-1 Aug 1967  
Oliver Dalton H., Jr. 25-66 D2 27 May 1966-1 Nov 1966  
Oliver Eugene S. 25-67 D2 24 Mar 1967-31 Aug 1967  
Oliver Kenneth C., Jr. 25-67 D2 24 Mar 1967-31 Aug 1967  
Oliver Lynn C. 4-67 E2 5 Aug 1966-27 Jan 1967  
Ollhoff Thomas A. 11-67 G1 11 Oct 1966-31 Mar 1967  
Olmer William J. 26-66 D1 10 Jun 1966-8 Sep 1966  
Olson Brian L. 1-68 E1 10 Jul 1967-15 Dec 1967  
Olstead Arthur W. 15-67 D1 23 Nov 1966-12 May 1967  
Oltman George H., Jr. 22-67 A2 24 Feb 1967-1 Aug 1967  
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Omstead David King, 1LT. 9-67 D2 20 Sep 1966-15 Mar 1967 CAS 
Oney Hobert L., Jr. 23-66 F2 6 May 1966-4 Aug 1966  
Opatowsky Jay A. 21-66 E2 21 Apr 1966-14 Jul 1966  
Opsahl Erhard P. 25-66 D2 27 May 1966-1 Nov 1966  
Orbesen Allan J. 30-67 D1 22 May 1967- 2 Nov 1967  
Orlow Waldemar 1-67 C2 11 Jul 1966-17 Dec 1966  
Ormond Dennis J. 17-67 C2 8 Jan 1967-16 Jun 1967  
Orr Henry 15-66 B2 20 Jan 1966-19 Apr 1966  
Orrick Dennis A. 28-67 F1 5 May 1967-13 Oct 1967  
Osborn Donald W., II 28-67 F1 5 May 1967-13 Oct 1967  
Osborne Bruce W. 1-68 E1 10 Jul 1967-15 Dec 1967  
Osborne Jerry L. 23-66 F2 6 May 1966-4 Aug 1966  
Osekoski Vincent P. 4-67 E2 5 Aug 1966-27 Jan 1967  
Osgood John R. 25-66 D2 27 May 1966-1 Nov 1966  
Osgood Wallace L. 23-67 C1 6 Mar 1967-10 Aug 1967  
Osimo Ronald E. 19-66 C2 24 Mar 1966-22 Jun 1966  
Osmus Dallas J. 24-66 B2 20 May 1966-18 Aug 1966  
Osterman Charles J. 1-67 C2 11 Jul 1966-17 Dec 1966  
Otchis Wayne P. 1-67 C2 11 Jul 1966-17 Dec 1966  
Overstreet Harry L. 27-67 G1 21 Apr 1967-29 Sep 1967  
Overton William Hilliard, 1LT. 32-67 B1 23 Jun 1967-5 Dec 1967 CAS 
Overturf Vernon R. 5-68 B2 1 Sep 1967-23 Feb 1968  
Overturf Wayne E. 10-67 A1 30 Sep 1966-24 Mar 1967  
Owen George W. 15-66 B2 20 Jan 1966-19 Apr 1966  
Owen Stuart K. 26-67 A1 5 Apr 1967-13 Sep 1967  
Owens William W. 14-66 B1 12 Jan 1966-22 Jun 1966  
Oyler Harry K., III 27-67 G1 21 Apr 1967-29 Sep 1967  
Oyler Kenneth L. 23-66 F2 6 May 1966-4 Aug 1966  
Pace James G. 21-66 E2 21 Apr 1966-14 Jul 1966  
Pacheco Robert S. 22-66 F1 28 Apr 1966-4 Oct 1966  
Packer Lawrence 19-66 C2 24 Mar 1966-22 Jun 1966  
Page Stephan R. 29-67 G2 19 May 1967-27 Oct 1967  
Pagelsen Charles R., Jr. 28-67 F1 5 May 1967-13 Oct 1967  
Paige Donald P. 32-67 B1 23 Jun 1967-5 Dec 1967  
Paige Phillip S. 22-67 A2 24 Feb 1967-1 Aug 1967  
Palicki John R. 25-66 D2 27 May 1966-1 Nov 1966  
Palk Bobby Lee, 1LT. 30-67 D1 22 May 1967- 2 Nov 1967 CAS 
Palladino Donald A. 17-66 D2 28 Feb 1966-26 May 1966  
Palmer Frederick E. 10-67 A1 30 Sep 1966-24 Mar 1967  
Palmer George E. 32-67 B1 23 Jun 1967-5 Dec 1967  
Palmer Raymond P. 24-66 B2 20 May 1966-18 Aug 1966  
Palmore Julian A. 1-67 C2 11 Jul 1966-17 Dec 1966  
Panamaroff Walter John, 1LT. 6-67 A2 25 Aug 1966-16 Feb 1967 CAS 
Pantoja David J. 31-67 C2 9 Jun 1967-17 Nov 1967  
Papworth Philip T. 2-68 E2 21 Jul 1967-18 Jan 1968  
Paraska Nicholas, II 20-67 E2 3 Feb 1967-14 Jul 1967  
Pardew Harold L. 4-67 E2 5 Aug 1966-27 Jan 1967  
Pardo DeZela Francisco M. 23-66 F2 6 May 1966-4 Aug 1966  
Paris Dennis D. 14-67 H1 14 Nov 1966-5 May 1967  
Paris George M. 17-66 D2 28 Feb 1966-26 May 1966  
Park Joseph Conard, Jr., 2LT. 9-67 D2 20 Sep 1966-15 Mar 1967 CAS 
Parker Barry M. 12-67 F1 21 Oct 1966-14 Apr 1967  
Parker David C. 19-67 E1 27 Jan 1967-7 Jul 1967  
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Parker Dewey W., Jr. 7-67 C1 2 Sep 1966-24 Feb 1967  
Parker Everett R. 6-67 A2 25 Aug 1966-16 Feb 1967  
Parker James L., Jr. 16-66 D1 10 Feb 1966-12 May 1966  
Parker Preston L. 9-66 A1 9 Dec 1965-24 May 1966  
Parker Ralph J. 24-67 B2 14 Mar 1967-18 Aug 1967  
Parker Russell C., Jr. 1-67 C2 11 Jul 1966-17 Dec 1966  
Parks Jessie E. 5-67 F2 12 Aug 1966-3 Feb 1967  
Parks Wesley W. 20-67 E2 3 Feb 1967-14 Jul 1967  
Parnelle Samuel Walter, III, 1LT. 9-67 D2 20 Sep 1966-15 Mar 1967 CAS 
Parquet Walter 16-67 H2 6 Dec 1966-24 May 1967  
Parrington Richard F. X. 1-68 E1 12 Jan 1966-22 Jun 1966  
Parris Michael J. 26-66 D1 10 Jun 1966-8 Sep 1966  
Parsons Dewey D. 23-67 C1 6 Mar 1967-10 Aug 1967  
Parsons George C. 9-67 D2 20 Sep 1966-15 Mar 1967  
Pashea Dennis T. 22-67 A2 24 Feb 1967-1 Aug 1967  
Pasterick Joseph 18-66 C1 10 Mar 1966-13 Aug 1966  
Pate Larry E. 2-67 B1 19 Jul 1966-10 Jan 1967  
Pate Milton Dale, 1LT. 4-67 E2 5 Aug 1966-27 Jan 1967 CAS 
Patrick William M. 1-67 C2 11 Jul 1966-17 Dec 1966  
Patridge Vinton L., Jr. 3-68 F2 4 Aug 1967-1 Feb 1968  
Patterson David L. 14-66 B1 12 Jan 1966-22 Jun 1966  
Patterson Robert W. 27-67 G1 21 Apr 1967-29 Sep 1967  
Patton Thomas R. 4-68 A2/D2 18 Aug 1967-15 Feb 1968  
Paul James R. 27-66 A1 17 Jun 1966-15 Sep 1966  
Pauley Gerald G. 24-67 B2 14 Mar 1967-18 Aug 1967  
Paulicivic Joseph W., Jr. 5-67 F2 12 Aug 1966-3 Feb 1967  
Paull John F. 13-67 G2 1 Nov 1966-21 Apr 1967  
Pavich John B. 8-67 B2 12 Sep 1966-3 Mar 1967  
Pawlowski Paul L. 17-67 C2 8 Jan 1967-16 Jun 1967  
Payne Anthony M. 11-67 G1 11 Oct 1966-31 Mar 1967  
Payne James E. 25-66 D2 27 May 1966-1 Nov 1966  
Peace Donald R. 29-67 G2 19 May 1967-27 Oct 1967  
Peavyhouse Kenneth C. 24-67 B2 14 Mar 1967-18 Aug 1967  
Peck Alfred S. 28-67 F1 5 May 1967-13 Oct 1967  
Peck David N. 8-67 B2 12 Sep 1966-3 Mar 1967  
Pedigo Danny C. 26-67 A1 5 Apr 1967-13 Sep 1967  
Pedley William R. 23-66 F2 6 May 1966-4 Aug 1966  
Peebles Norman 3-68 F2 4 Aug 1967-1 Feb 1968  
Peeff John T. 2-67 B1 19 Jul 1966-10 Jan 1967  
Pelayo Albert 4-67 E2 5 Aug 1966-27 Jan 1967  
Pelletier Charles J., II 6-67 A2 25 Aug 1966-16 Feb 1967  
Perkins J. W. 8-67 B2 12 Sep 1966-3 Mar 1967  
Perkins Robert L. 17-66 D2 28 Feb 1966-26 May 1966  
Perkins Robert L. 26-66 D1 10 Jun 1966-8 Sep 1966  
Perkins Stephen K. 24-66 B2 20 May 1966-18 Aug 1966  
Perrin Dan A. 30-67 D1 22 May 1967- 2 Nov 1967  
Perry Lawrence R., Jr. 23-67 C1 6 Mar 1967-10 Aug 1967  
Perry Mark J. 17-67 C2 8 Jan 1967-16 Jun 1967  
Perry Randall S. 29-67 G2 19 May 1967-27 Oct 1967  
Perry Roger B. 22-67 A2 24 Feb 1967-1 Aug 1967  
Peters Allen P. 28-67 F1 5 May 1967-13 Oct 1967  
Peters Charles P., III 13-67 G2 1 Nov 1966-21 Apr 1967  
Peters James P. 17-67 C2 8 Jan 1967-16 Jun 1967  
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Peters Ralph W. 23-67 C1 6 Mar 1967-10 Aug 1967  
Peters Stephen J. 26-66 D1 10 Jun 1966-8 Sep 1966  
Peters Timothy C. 14-67 H1 14 Nov 1966-5 May 1967  
Petersen Joel D. 3-67 E1 29 Jul 1966-20 Jan 1967  
Peterson Charles L., III 24-67 B2 14 Mar 1967-18 Aug 1967  
Peterson John D. 22-67 A2 24 Feb 1967-1 Aug 1967  
Peterson Paul J. 11-67 G1 11 Oct 1966-31 Mar 1967  
Peterson Randall L. 3-68 F2 4 Aug 1967-1 Feb 1968  
Petrie Eudelmer D., III 9-66 A1 9 Dec 1965-24 May 1966  
Petroff David M. 15-67 D1 23 Nov 1966-12 May 1967  
Petrus Michael A., Jr. 9-66 A1 9 Dec 1965-24 May 1966  
Petry Robert L. 23-66 F2 6 May 1966-4 Aug 1966  
Pettit Stephen L. 18-66 C1 10 Mar 1966-13 Aug 1966  
Pevehouse Terry H. 22-66 F1 28 Apr 1966-4 Oct 1966  
Pfeifer Thomas W. 24-66 B2 20 May 1966-18 Aug 1966  
Pfister John T. 20-66 E1 7 Apr 1966-8 Jul 1966  
Philippi Adolf A. 17-66 D2 28 Feb 1966-26 May 1966  
Phillips George E. 1-68 E1 10 Jul 1967-15 Dec 1967  
Phillips Harry W. 21-66 E2 21 Apr 1966-14 Jul 1966  
Phillips John S. 12-67 F1 21 Oct 1966-14 Apr 1967  
Phillips Paul W. 16-66 D1 10 Feb 1966-12 May 1966  
Phillips Robert L. 4-67 E2 5 Aug 1966-27 Jan 1967  
Phillips Roy S. 20-67 E2 3 Feb 1967-14 Jul 1967  
Phillipson Robert R. 15-67 D1 23 Nov 1966-12 May 1967  
Phinney John L. 24-67 B2 14 Mar 1967-18 Aug 1967  
Piazza Frank D. 20-66 E1 7 Apr 1966-8 Jul 1966  
Pickett Reynald J. C. 25-66 D2 27 May 1966-1 Nov 1966  
Pickett Stanley M. 13-67 G2 1 Nov 1966-21 Apr 1967  
Pickhardt Paul G. 14-66 B1 12 Jan 1966-22 Jun 1966  
Pickler Donald L. 27-67 G1 21 Apr 1967-29 Sep 1967  
Piddington Kenneth J. 1-67 C2 11 Jul 1966-17 Dec 1966  
Piech Kenneth J. 14-66 B1 12 Jan 1966-22 Jun 1966  
Piedmont William L., III 18-66 C1 10 Mar 1966-13 Aug 1966  
Pierce Bernard Lawrence, 1LT. 30-67 D1 22 May 1967- 2 Nov 1967 CAS 
Pierce Jerry E. 27-66 A1 17 Jun 1966-15 Sep 1966  
Pierson James M. 2-68 E2 21 Jul 1967-18 Jan 1968  
Pigg Terry L. 3-68 F2 4 Aug 1967-1 Feb 1968  
Pike David R. 29-67 G2 19 May 1967-27 Oct 1967  
Pilcher Ivan R. 17-67 C2 8 Jan 1967-16 Jun 1967  
Pilling John F., Jr. 2-67 B1 19 Jul 1966-10 Jan 1967  
Pils Richard R. 6-67 A2 25 Aug 1966-16 Feb 1967  
Pilvinsky Michael J. 31-67 C2 9 Jun 1967-17 Nov 1967  
Pingitore Anthony J., Jr. 26-66 D1 10 Jun 1966-8 Sep 1966  
Pinkston Glen M. 32-67 B1 23 Jun 1967-5 Dec 1967  
Pinto James P. 3-67 E1 29 Jul 1966-20 Jan 1967  
Pipes David G. 1-67 C2 11 Jul 1966-17 Dec 1966  
Piretti Robert 18-66 C1 10 Mar 1966-13 Aug 1966  
Pitts Harold E. 21-66 E2 21 Apr 1966-14 Jul 1966  
Pitts James H. 14-66 B1 12 Jan 1966-22 Jun 1966  
Pitzer Gary H. 3-67 E1 29 Jul 1966-20 Jan 1967  
Plank Louis 16-66 D1 10 Feb 1966-12 May 1966  
Plankinton Bruce R. 23-67 C1 6 Mar 1967-10 Aug 1967  
Platt Richard A. 16-66 D1 10 Feb 1966-12 May 1966  
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Plattner Herman E. 23-66 F2 6 May 1966-4 Aug 1966  
Player Thomas J. 18-66 C1 10 Mar 1966-13 Aug 1966  
Plescia Philip A. 22-67 A2 24 Feb 1967-1 Aug 1967  
Plesko Michael A. 22-66 F1 28 Apr 1966-4 Oct 1966  
Pless William H. 21-67 F2 10 Feb 1967-21 Jul 1967  
Pletcher Gary E. 27-67 G1 21 Apr 1967-29 Sep 1967  
Pleune Bruce M. 15-67 D1 23 Nov 1966-12 May 1967  
Ploog Hans U. 22-66 F1 28 Apr 1966-4 Oct 1966  
Plumberg Robert A. 8-67 B2 12 Sep 1966-3 Mar 1967  
Plummer Kenneth E. 18-66 C1 10 Mar 1966-13 Aug 1966  
Plyler Glenn B. 18-66 C1 10 Mar 1966-13 Aug 1966  
Podolski Shawn F. 26-67 A1 5 Apr 1967-13 Sep 1967  
Poetker Richard A. 24-67 B2 14 Mar 1967-18 Aug 1967  
Poindexter John B. 21-67 F2 10 Feb 1967-21 Jul 1967  
Polaski Richard P. 31-67 C2 9 Jun 1967-17 Nov 1967  
Polk Charles E. 27-66 A1 17 Jun 1966-15 Sep 1966  
Pollock James L. 15-67 D1 23 Nov 1966-12 May 1967  
Pollock Robert A. 12-67 F1 21 Oct 1966-14 Apr 1967  
Pommet Paul H. 15-66 B2 20 Jan 1966-19 Apr 1966  
Poncavage Edward 12-66 A2 4 Jan 1966–5 Apr 1966  
Ponce-Saracho Manuel 29-67 G2 19 May 1967-27 Oct 1967  
Pond William H. 26-67 A1 5 Apr 1967-13 Sep 1967  
Pope George L., Jr. 15-67 D1 23 Nov 1966-12 May 1967  
Porter Alfred L. 16-67 H2 6 Dec 1966-24 May 1967  
Porter Donald John, 1LT. 29-67 G2 19 May 1967-27 Oct 1967 CAS 
Portmann Ross C. 21-66 E2 21 Apr 1966-14 Jul 1966  
Pospisil John W. 27-67 G1 21 Apr 1967-29 Sep 1967  
Postiglione Michael 19-67 E1 27 Jan 1967-7 Jul 1967  
Potter Donald D. 15-66 B2 20 Jan 1966-19 Apr 1966  
Potter Paul Douglas, 1LT. 16-66 D1 10 Feb 1966-12 May 1966 CAS 
Potter William J., Jr. 27-67 G1 21 Apr 1967-29 Sep 1967  
Potts Jimmy D., Jr. 9-67 D2 20 Sep 1966-15 Mar 1967  
Poulter Thomas A. 3-68 F2 4 Aug 1967-1 Feb 1968  
Poveda Carlos A. 30-67 D1 22 May 1967- 2 Nov 1967  
Powell Hubert G. 14-66 B1 12 Jan 1966-22 Jun 1966  
Powell John W. 12-67 F1 21 Oct 1966-14 Apr 1967  
Powers Edward Claus, 1LT. 30-67 D1 22 May 1967- 2 Nov 1967 CAS 
Poxon      Robert Leslie, 1LT. 28-67 F1 5 May 1967-13 Oct 1967 MOH 

CAS  
Pratt Charles W. 14-66 B1 12 Jan 1966-22 Jun 1966  
Pratt Ernest B. 16-66 D1 10 Feb 1966-12 May 1966  
Preacher Hugh J. 27-67 G1 21 Apr 1967-29 Sep 1967  
Prehm Marshal S. 11-67 G1 11 Oct 1966-31 Mar 1967  
Prestidge James C., Jr. 14-67 H1 14 Nov 1966-5 May 1967  
Preston Thomas F. 1-68 E1 10 Jul 1967-15 Dec 1967  
Price Billy R. 1-68 E1 10 Jul 1967-15 Dec 1967  
Price Bruce E. 26-66 D1 10 Jun 1966-8 Sep 1966  
Price Jerry L. 21-67 F2 10 Feb 1967-21 Jul 1967  
Price Joseph S., Jr. 23-66 F2 6 May 1966-4 Aug 1966  
Price Kenneth A. 22-66 F1 28 Apr 1966-4 Oct 1966  
Price Richard R. 4-67 E2 5 Aug 1966-27 Jan 1967  
Price William D. 20-67 E2 3 Feb 1967-14 Jul 1967  
Priddy Douglas C. 12-67 F1 21 Oct 1966-14 Apr 1967  
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Prine Robert Wayne, 1LT. 9-67 D2 20 Sep 1966-15 Mar 1967 CAS 
Prior George E. 24-67 B2 14 Mar 1967-18 Aug 1967  
Prior Michael B. 25-67 D2 24 Mar 1967-31 Aug 1967  
Pritchard Victor Heenan, 1LT. 30-67 D1 22 May 1967- 2 Nov 1967 CAS 
Pritz Jack E. 4-67 E2 5 Aug 1966-27 Jan 1967  
Prosser Richard L. 24-66 B2 20 May 1966-18 Aug 1966  
Prout John T., III 19-66 C2 24 Mar 1966-22 Jun 1966  
Prybyla John E. 9-66 A1 9 Dec 1965-24 May 1966  
Przybelski Thomas F., 1LT. 11-67 G1 11 Oct 1966-31 Mar 1967 CAS 
Pudlowski Walter F. 20-66 E1 7 Apr 1966-8 Jul 1966  
Pufahl Lyle E. 13-67 G2 1 Nov 1966-21 Apr 1967  
Pugh Homer H., Jr. 7-67 C1 2 Sep 1966-24 Feb 1967  
Pugh James D. 24-66 B2 20 May 1966-18 Aug 1966  
Pullara Philip 1-67 C2 11 Jul 1966-17 Dec 1966  
Pulver Robert J. 20-67 E2 3 Feb 1967-14 Jul 1967  
Purcell Thomas L. 4-67 E2 5 Aug 1966-27 Jan 1967  
Purdom Jim S., Jr. 19-67 E1 27 Jan 1967-7 Jul 1967  
Purdy Henry E. 25-66 D2 27 May 1966-1 Nov 1966  
Purrington Barry H. 7-67 C1 2 Sep 1966-24 Feb 1967  
Purvis Michael P. 31-67 C2 9 Jun 1967-17 Nov 1967  
Putman Craig L. 18-67 B2 15 Jan 1967-23 Jun 1967  
Putnam Charles R. 26-67 A1 5 Apr 1967-13 Sep 1967  
Pyeatt Charles W. 15-67 D1 23 Nov 1966-12 May 1967  
Quay Gary M. 12-67 F1 21 Oct 1966-14 Apr 1967  
Quigley Claude V. 25-66 D2 27 May 1966-1 Nov 1966  
Quigley Donald J. 16-67 H2 6 Dec 1966-24 May 1967  
Quilling Raymond J. 11-67 G1 11 Oct 1966-31 Mar 1967  
Quimby Roger L. 3-68 F2 4 Aug 1967-1 Feb 1968  
Quinlan James E. 25-66 D2 27 May 1966-1 Nov 1966  
Quinn Terry E. 26-67 A1 5 Apr 1967-13 Sep 1967  
Rabey Roger William, 2LT. 16-66 D1 10 Feb 1966-12 May 1966 CAS 
Raby Jack H., Jr. 3-68 F2 4 Aug 1967-1 Feb 1968  
Racenis Andrejs 5-67 F2 12 Aug 1966-3 Feb 1967  
Rader David J. 22-67 A2 24 Feb 1967-1 Aug 1967  
Rafferty Edward J. 17-67 C2 8 Jan 1967-16 Jun 1967  
Rafferty Jerome P. 27-66 A1 17 Jun 1966-15 Sep 1966  
Ragland Thomas E. 22-66 F1 28 Apr 1966-4 Oct 1966  
Rainey Michael B. 14-67 H1 14 Nov 1966-5 May 1967  
Rakey Russell S. 2-67 B1 19 Jul 1966-10 Jan 1967  
Ramirez Bernardo 30-67 D1 22 May 1967- 2 Nov 1967  
Ramirez Franklin L. 9-67 D2 20 Sep 1966-15 Mar 1967  
Ramsauer John D. 16-66 D1 10 Feb 1966-12 May 1966  
Ramsaur John B. 16-67 H2 6 Dec 1966-24 May 1967  
Ramsey John L. 11-67 G1 11 Oct 1966-31 Mar 1967  
Ramsey Randall 26-67 A1 5 Apr 1967-13 Sep 1967  
Randall Richard E. 24-66 B2 20 May 1966-18 Aug 1966  
Randles Michael L. 27-66 A1 17 Jun 1966-15 Sep 1966  
Randolph Christopher J. 26-67 A1 5 Apr 1967-13 Sep 1967  
Randolph William W. 2-67 B1 19 Jul 1966-10 Jan 1967  
Ranel Charles Z. 16-66 D1 10 Feb 1966-12 May 1966  
Raper Gary W. 19-67 E1 27 Jan 1967-7 Jul 1967  
Rapp John M. 25-66 D2 27 May 1966-1 Nov 1966  
Rasnick Joe D. 9-66 A1 9 Dec 1965-24 May 1966  
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Ratchford Ray L. 16-67 H2 6 Dec 1966-24 May 1967  
Ratcliffe Jackie D. 23-66 F2 6 May 1966-4 Aug 1966  
Ratts Michael D. 9-66 A1 9 Dec 1965-24 May 1966  
Ratza Lawrence J. 25-67 D2 24 Mar 1967-31 Aug 1967  
Rauh Theador N. 2-67 B1 19 Jul 1966-10 Jan 1967  
Rausch James H. 2-67 B1 19 Jul 1966-10 Jan 1967  
Rawls Menice M., Jr. 30-67 D1 22 May 1967- 2 Nov 1967  
Ray Gene L. 14-67 H1 14 Nov 1966-5 May 1967  
Ray Lewis D. 22-66 F1 28 Apr 1966-4 Oct 1966  
Raybourn Enoch L., III 1-67 C2 11 Jul 1966-17 Dec 1966  
Raye Peter D. 5-67 F2 12 Aug 1966-3 Feb 1967  
Rayhart Thomas R. 2-68 E2 21 Jul 1967-18 Jan 1968  
Raymond Wayne A. 7-67 C1 2 Sep 1966-24 Feb 1967  
Rea Paul R. 31-67 C2 9 Jun 1967-17 Nov 1967  
Read David A. 28-67 F1 5 May 1967-13 Oct 1967  
Reagan Corbett L., II 10-67 A1 30 Sep 1966-24 Mar 1967  
Reagles Steven L. 5-68 B2 1 Sep 1967-23 Feb 1968  
Reardon David C. 27-67 G1 21 Apr 1967-29 Sep 1967  
Reber Lyle E. 5-68 B2 1 Sep 1967-23 Feb 1968  
Recht George T. 19-67 E1 27 Jan 1967-7 Jul 1967  
Red Larry J. 30-67 D1 22 May 1967- 2 Nov 1967  
Reddy Patrick J. 16-66 D1 10 Feb 1966-12 May 1966  
Redondo Gene R. 15-66 B2 20 Jan 1966-19 Apr 1966  
Reed Daniel T. 6-67 A2 25 Aug 1966-16 Feb 1967  
Reed David 16-66 D1 10 Feb 1966-12 May 1966  
Reed Donald 26-67 A1 5 Apr 1967-13 Sep 1967  
Reed James E., Jr. 17-66 D2 28 Feb 1966-26 May 1966  
Reed James E., Jr. 20-66 E1 7 Apr 1966-8 Jul 1966  
Reed Robert A. 17-66 D2 28 Feb 1966-26 May 1966  
Reed Sheldon G. 32-67 B1 23 Jun 1967-5 Dec 1967  
Reeley Richard W. 24-66 B2 20 May 1966-18 Aug 1966  
Reese Donald C. 6-67 A2 25 Aug 1966-16 Feb 1967  
Reese James E., III 23-67 C1 6 Mar 1967-10 Aug 1967  
Reese Roger W. 15-67 D1 23 Nov 1966-12 May 1967  
Reeve Mark B. 5-67 F2 12 Aug 1966-3 Feb 1967  
Regg George J., Jr. 28-67 F1 5 May 1967-13 Oct 1967  
Register David D. 23-67 C1 6 Mar 1967-10 Aug 1967  
Reichert David E. 15-66 B2 20 Jan 1966-19 Apr 1966  
Reichert Thomas L. 15-66 B2 20 Jan 1966-19 Apr 1966  
Reid Eric P. 14-66 B1 12 Jan 1966-22 Jun 1966  
Reid Gary G. 15-67 D1 23 Nov 1966-12 May 1967  
Reinert William H. C. 27-66 A1 17 Jun 1966-15 Sep 1966  
Reinsch Frank B. 17-66 D2 28 Feb 1966-26 May 1966  
Reisner Kenneth R. 20-66 E1 7 Apr 1966-8 Jul 1966  
Reiss Thomas E. 19-67 E1 27 Jan 1967-7 Jul 1967  
Reizer Michael D. 27-66 A1 17 Jun 1966-15 Sep 1966  
Remensnyder Robert J. 31-67 C2 9 Jun 1967-17 Nov 1967  
Remmers Carl T. 5-68 B2 1 Sep 1967-23 Feb 1968  
Remondino Michael L. 13-67 G2 1 Nov 1966-21 Apr 1967  
Render Terrence M. 9-67 D2 20 Sep 1966-15 Mar 1967  
Renick Robert L. 29-67 G2 19 May 1967-27 Oct 1967  
Renken Henry J., Jr. 12-67 F1 21 Oct 1966-14 Apr 1967  
Renner Paul D., Jr. 9-67 D2 20 Sep 1966-15 Mar 1967  
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Ressetar Jerome P. 5-68 B2 1 Sep 1967-23 Feb 1968  
Reuss Eric B. 3-68 F2 4 Aug 1967-1 Feb 1968  
Reutner James A. 5-67 F2 12 Aug 1966-3 Feb 1967  
Revelle Aniel W., Jr. 15-66 B2 20 Jan 1966-19 Apr 1966  
Reynolds Alfred S., III 1-67 C2 11 Jul 1966-17 Dec 1966  
Reynolds Lenny L. 3-67 E1 29 Jul 1966-20 Jan 1967  
Rhinow Dennis R. 11-67 G1 11 Oct 1966-31 Mar 1967  
Rhode Robert R. 21-66 E2 21 Apr 1966-14 Jul 1966  
Ribacchi Jon D. 1-67 C2 11 Jul 1966-17 Dec 1966  
Ribar Frank A. 23-66 F2 6 May 1966-4 Aug 1966  
Rice Charles M. 7-67 C1 2 Sep 1966-24 Feb 1967  
Rice Charles R. 15-67 D1 23 Nov 1966-12 May 1967  
Rice Charles W. 14-67 H1 14 Nov 1966-5 May 1967  
Rice Douglas C. 23-67 C1 6 Mar 1967-10 Aug 1967  
Rice John C. 27-66 A1 17 Jun 1966-15 Sep 1966  
Rice Johnathan K. 16-67 H2 6 Dec 1966-24 May 1967  
Richard Newton M., III 9-67 D2 20 Sep 1966-15 Mar 1967  
Richard Robert A. 3-68 F2 4 Aug 1967-1 Feb 1968  
Richard Thomas A. 3-68 F2 4 Aug 1967-1 Feb 1968  
Richard Wylie F., Jr. 6-67 A2 25 Aug 1966-16 Feb 1967  
Richards James S. 4-68 A2/D2 18 Aug 1967-15 Feb 1968  
Richards Steven M. 1-67 C2 11 Jul 1966-17 Dec 1966  
Richards Williams S. 28-67 F1 5 May 1967-13 Oct 1967  
Richardson Brent A. 26-66 D1 10 Jun 1966-8 Sep 1966  
Richardson Charles H., III 23-66 F2 6 May 1966-4 Aug 1966  
Richardson Francis L. 25-67 D2 24 Mar 1967-31 Aug 1967  
Richardson Gerald A. 6-67 A2 25 Aug 1966-16 Feb 1967  
Richey David L. 8-67 B2 12 Sep 1966-3 Mar 1967  
Richmond Barney W. 31-67 C2 9 Jun 1967-17 Nov 1967  
Richmond James R. 3-68 F2 4 Aug 1967-1 Feb 1968  
Ricketts Howard L. 23-66 F2 6 May 1966-4 Aug 1966  
Ricks Douglas F. 22-66 F1 28 Apr 1966-4 Oct 1966  
Rietow David C. 8-67 B2 12 Sep 1966-3 Mar 1967  
Riggall George G. 17-67 C2 8 Jan 1967-16 Jun 1967  
Riggins Joe L. 22-66 F1 28 Apr 1966-4 Oct 1966  
Rikansrud Alvin R., Jr. 1-67 C2 11 Jul 1966-17 Dec 1966  
Riley Charles F. 2-67 B1 19 Jul 1966-10 Jan 1967  
Riley James O. 15-67 D1 23 Nov 1966-12 May 1967  
Riley Ronald G. 16-66 D1 10 Feb 1966-12 May 1966  
Rinehart Michael C. 20-66 E1 7 Apr 1966-8 Jul 1966  
Ripken Richard R. 16-67 H2 6 Dec 1966-24 May 1967  
Ritchie Gerald L. 27-67 G1 21 Apr 1967-29 Sep 1967  
Rittmueller Kenneth A. 9-66 A1 9 Dec 1965-24 May 1966  
Rittner Melvin J. J. 3-67 E1 29 Jul 1966-20 Jan 1967  
Ritzau August Karl, 1LT. 2-67 B1 19 Jul 1966-10 Jan 1967 CAS 
Rivera-Collazo Felix 3-68 F2 4 Aug 1967-1 Feb 1968  
Roach Henry P., Jr. 17-66 D2 28 Feb 1966-26 May 1966  
Roan Ronald P. 2-68 E2 21 Jul 1967-18 Jan 1968  
Roark James S. 25-67 D2 24 Mar 1967-31 Aug 1967  
Rob John V. 14-67 H1 14 Nov 1966-5 May 1967  
Robb Douglas J. 9-66 A1 9 Dec 1965-24 May 1966  
Robbins Hugh O. 3-68 F2 4 Aug 1967-1 Feb 1968  
Robeck Roy J. 2-67 B1 19 Jul 1966-10 Jan 1967  
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Roberts Eric L. 5-67 F2 12 Aug 1966-3 Feb 1967  
Roberts James J. 25-67 D2 24 Mar 1967-31 Aug 1967  
Roberts James L. 27-67 G1 21 Apr 1967-29 Sep 1967  
Roberts Kenneth L., III 5-67 F2 12 Aug 1966-3 Feb 1967  
Roberts Leroy P. 3-67 E1 29 Jul 1966-20 Jan 1967  
Roberts Malcolm, III 1-68 E1 10 Jul 1967-15 Dec 1967  
Roberts Michael Allen, 1LT. 22-66 F1 28 Apr 1966-4 Oct 1966 CAS 
Roberts Terence W. 15-67 D1 23 Nov 1966-12 May 1967  
Robertson Elmer L., Jr. 5-67 F2 12 Aug 1966-3 Feb 1967  
Robertson Floyd A., III 23-67 C1 6 Mar 1967-10 Aug 1967  
Robertson John A.  12-66 A2 4 Jan 1966–5 Apr 1966  
Robinson Forrest E. 12-66 A2 4 Jan 1966–5 Apr 1966  
Robinson Grady J. 14-67 H1 14 Nov 1966-5 May 1967  
Robinson Leroy E. 25-66 D2 27 May 1966-1 Nov 1966  
Robinson Paul L. 24-67 B2 14 Mar 1967-18 Aug 1967  
Robinson Ray W. 14-66 B1 12 Jan 1966-22 Jun 1966  
Robitzek John E. 30-67 D1 22 May 1967- 2 Nov 1967  
Rock Paul J. 24-66 B2 20 May 1966-18 Aug 1966  
Rock Thomas P. 13-67 G2 1 Nov 1966-21 Apr 1967  
Rockwell Richard L. 29-67 G2 19 May 1967-27 Oct 1967  
Rodenboh Wayne R. 3-68 F2 4 Aug 1967-1 Feb 1968  
Roderick Thomas G. 32-67 B1 23 Jun 1967-5 Dec 1967  
Rodgers Dwight M., Jr. 25-66 D2 27 May 1966-1 Nov 1966  
Rodgers Frederic B. 23-67 C1 6 Mar 1967-10 Aug 1967  
Rodgers Robert D. 13-67 G2 1 Nov 1966-21 Apr 1967  
Rodgers Thomas P. 20-67 E2 3 Feb 1967-14 Jul 1967  
Rodgers William R., Jr. 28-67 F1 5 May 1967-13 Oct 1967  
Rodhe Richard R. 30-67 D1 22 May 1967- 2 Nov 1967  
Rodolff Ronald M. 8-67 B2 12 Sep 1966-3 Mar 1967  
Rodriguez Jose A. 12-67 F1 21 Oct 1966-14 Apr 1967  
Roe Jerry E. 21-66 E2 21 Apr 1966-14 Jul 1966  
Roebuck Philip M. 4-67 E2 5 Aug 1966-27 Jan 1967  
Roedel Frederick C. 1-67 C2 11 Jul 1966-17 Dec 1966  
Rogers Charles F. 26-66 D1 10 Jun 1966-8 Sep 1966  
Rogers Clarence E. 11-67 G1 11 Oct 1966-31 Mar 1967  
Rogers David J. 13-67 G2 1 Nov 1966-21 Apr 1967  
Rogers Dennis R. 21-67 F2 10 Feb 1967-21 Jul 1967  
Rogers Eddie C. 16-66 D1 10 Feb 1966-12 May 1966  
Rogers Gabriel F. 25-66 D2 27 May 1966-1 Nov 1966  
Rogers George C. 15-67 D1 23 Nov 1966-12 May 1967  
Rogers George Patrick, 1LT. 9-66 A1 9 Dec 1965-24 May 1966 CAS 
Rogers James A., Jr. 16-67 H2 6 Dec 1966-24 May 1967  
Rogers Jimmie D. 4-67 E2 5 Aug 1966-27 Jan 1967  
Rogers Kenneth M. 2-67 B1 19 Jul 1966-10 Jan 1967  
Rogers Robert F., Jr. 15-66 B2 20 Jan 1966-19 Apr 1966  
Rogerson Michael M. 31-67 C2 9 Jun 1967-17 Nov 1967  
Rohall Ronald N. 2-68 E2 21 Jul 1967-18 Jan 1968  
Romaine Peter J. 14-67 H1 14 Nov 1966-5 May 1967  
Roman Donald P. 20-67 E2 3 Feb 1967-14 Jul 1967  
Romero Leonard M. 31-67 C2 9 Jun 1967-17 Nov 1967  
Romoser Robert F. 2-68 E2 21 Jul 1967-18 Jan 1968  
Roney Michael E. 12-67 F1 21 Oct 1966-14 Apr 1967  
Roney Robert J. 22-67 A2 24 Feb 1967-1 Aug 1967  



  
 

296 
 

Last Name First Name & MI 
Class 
Number Company Course Cycle Dates Status 

Ronningen Jerome O. 22-66 F1 28 Apr 1966-4 Oct 1966  
Roose Joel A. 18-67 B2 15 Jan 1967-23 Jun 1967  
Rose Calwin R. 23-66 F2 6 May 1966-4 Aug 1966  
Rose Lawrence J. 1-67 C2 11 Jul 1966-17 Dec 1966  
Roselli John W. 17-66 D2 28 Feb 1966-26 May 1966  
Rosenbaum Wilbert R. 16-66 D1 10 Feb 1966-12 May 1966  
Rosera Paul R. 1-67 C2 11 Jul 1966-17 Dec 1966  
Ross Albert M. 5-67 F2 12 Aug 1966-3 Feb 1967  
Ross Lewis C. 2-67 B1 19 Jul 1966-10 Jan 1967  
Ross William Keith, 1LT. 12-67 F1 21 Oct 1966-14 Apr 1967 CAS 
Rothans Charles E. 8-67 B2 12 Sep 1966-3 Mar 1967  
Round Robert B., Jr. 1-67 C2 11 Jul 1966-17 Dec 1966  
Rouse Christopher 27-66 A1 17 Jun 1966-15 Sep 1966  
Rouse William L. 1-68 E1 10 Jul 1967-15 Dec 1967  
Rousey Henry C. 11-67 G1 11 Oct 1966-31 Mar 1967  
Rowe Francis J. 30-67 D1 22 May 1967-2 Nov 1967  
Rowe Richard K. 12-67 F1 21 Oct 1966-14 Apr 1967  
Rowland John V. 23-67 C1 6 Mar 1967-10 Aug 1967  
Rowland Richard K. 6-67 A2 25 Aug 1966-16 Feb 1967  
Rowley Kenneth D. 12-67 F1 21 Oct 1966-14 Apr 1967  
Roy Leonard R. 4-67 E2 5 Aug 1966-27 Jan 1967  
Roy Richard N. 12-67 F1 21 Oct 1966-14 Apr 1967  
Royals Ira W., Jr. 28-67 F1 5 May 1967-13 Oct 1967  
Rubio Anacito F. P. 21-66 E2 21 Apr 1966-14 Jul 1966  
Rude Alan D. 5-68 B2 1 Sep 1967-23 Feb 1968  
Rudisill Gerald A., Jr. 18-66 C1 10 Mar 1966-13 Aug 1966  
Rue Marvin E. 29-67 G2 19 May 1967-27 Oct 1967  
Rumsey Jay L. 8-67 B2 12 Sep 1966-3 Mar 1967  
Rush Jim M. 12-67 F1 21 Oct 1966-14 Apr 1967  
Rushing William Lendell, 1LT. 9-67 D2 20 Sep 1966-15 Mar 1967 CAS 
Russ David M. 8-67 B2 12 Sep 1966-3 Mar 1967  
Russell Howard G. 18-66 C1 10 Mar 1966-13 Aug 1966  
Russell John C. 2-68 E2 21 Jul 1967-18 Jan 1968  
Russell Lawrence R. 10-67 A1 30 Sep 1966-24 Mar 1967  
Russell Robert L., Jr. 15-66 B2 20 Jan 1966-19 Apr 1966  
Russell Ronald R. 12-67 F1 21 Oct 1966-14 Apr 1967  
Russell Wayne A. 4-68 A2/D2 18 Aug 1967-15 Feb 1968  
Russell William L., Jr. 23-67 C1 6 Mar 1967-10 Aug 1967  
Russin Donald John., Jr., 1LT. 2-67 B1 19 Jul 1966-10 Jan 1967 CAS 
Russo Michael F. 26-66 D1 10 Jun 1966-8 Sep 1966  
Rust Larry F. 23-66 F2 6 May 1966-4 Aug 1966  
Rustin James H. 10-67 A1 30 Sep 1966-24 Mar 1967  
Rutherford Charles T. 19-66 C2 24 Mar 1966-22 Jun 1966  
Ruthrauff John E. 18-67 B2 15 Jan 1967-23 Jun 1967  
Ruvolo Thomas G. 13-67 G2 1 Nov 1966-21 Apr 1967  
Ruzicka Jeffrey F. 1-67 C2 11 Jul 1966-17 Dec 1966  
Ryan David W. 23-67 C1 6 Mar 1967-10 Aug 1967  
Sabathier Donald H. 14-67 H1 14 Nov 1966-5 May 1967  
Sabbagh George A. 24-66 B2 20 May 1966-18 Aug 1966  
Sabine Michael E. 12-67 F1 21 Oct 1966-14 Apr 1967  
Sachs Carl A., Jr. 24-67 B2 14 Mar 1967-18 Aug 1967  
Sakelhide Frank M. 25-66 D2 27 May 1966-1 Nov 1966  
Salaz Richard C. 17-66 D2 28 Feb 1966-26 May 1966  
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Salazar Arthur M. 18-66 C1 10 Mar 1966-13 Aug 1966  
Salcido Oscar A. 26-67 A1 5 Apr 1967-13 Sep 1967  
Salderfer David M. 7-67 C1 2 Sep 1966-24 Feb 1967  
Salisbury John H. 1-67 C2 11 Jul 1966-17 Dec 1966  
Sallee Roy E. 23-66 F2 6 May 1966-4 Aug 1966  
Salvadorini David P. 21-67 F2 10 Feb 1967-21 Jul 1967  
Salvo Vincent J., Jr. 4-67 E2 5 Aug 1966-27 Jan 1967  
Sama Francis J. 16-67 H2 6 Dec 1966-24 May 1967  
Sambol Charles M. 2-68 E2 21 Jul 1967-18 Jan 1968  
Samerjan George E. 31-67 C2 9 Jun 1967-17 Nov 1967  
Samsel Erven A. 7-67 C1 2 Sep 1966-24 Feb 1967  
Sanchez Jack M. 30-67 D1 22 May 1967- 2 Nov 1967  
Sanders Jimmy E. 30-67 D1 22 May 1967- 2 Nov 1967  
Sanderson Richard L. 19-66 C2 24 Mar 1966-22 Jun 1966  
Sandlin Robert E. 9-67 D2 20 Sep 1966-15 Mar 1967  
Sandsmark Roger E. 24-66 B2 20 May 1966-18 Aug 1966  
Sanson Alonzo V. 1-68 E1 10 Jul 1967-15 Dec 1967  
Sargent Deane F. 18-67 B2 15 Jan 1967-23 Jun 1967  
Sargent Frederic B. 17-67 C2 8 Jan 1967-16 Jun 1967  
Sarmousakis Paul A. 14-67 H1 14 Nov 1966-5 May 1967  
Satterfield Kenneth T. 21-67 F2 10 Feb 1967-21 Jul 1967  
Satterlee Peter H. 6-67 A2 25 Aug 1966-16 Feb 1967  
Saum Mark S. 25-67 D2 24 Mar 1967-31 Aug 1967  
Savage Charles H. 25-66 D2 27 May 1966-1 Nov 1966  
Savold Terry L. 27-66 A1 17 Jun 1966-15 Sep 1966  
Sawaya Jerry L. 7-67 C1 2 Sep 1966-24 Feb 1967  
Sawyer Eric S. 8-67 B2 12 Sep 1966-3 Mar 1967  
Sawyer John C. 6-67 A2 25 Aug 1966-16 Feb 1967  
Sawyer John S. 24-66 B2 20 May 1966-18 Aug 1966  
Sawyer Leroy 26-66 D1 10 Jun 1966-8 Sep 1966  
Saxon Richard G. 5-67 F2 12 Aug 1966-3 Feb 1967  
Saylor Dennis L. 17-66 D2 28 Feb 1966-26 May 1966  
Sayre Leslie Berkley, 1LT. 24-66 B2 20 May 1966-18 Aug 1966 CAS 
Scanlon Michael J. 17-67 C2 8 Jan 1967-16 Jun 1967  
Scapple James W. 8-67 B2 12 Sep 1966-3 Mar 1967  
Scarborough Steven S. 1-68 E1 10 Jul 1967-15 Dec 1967  
Schadow Harold H. 19-67 E1 27 Jan 1967-7 Jul 1967  
Schaefer Stephen M. 22-66 F1 28 Apr 1966-4 Oct 1966  
Schaeffer Paul 15-67 D1 23 Nov 1966-12 May 1967  
Schaffer Ralph E. 1-68 E1 10 Jul 1967-15 Dec 1967  
Schantz Larry R. 12-67 F1 21 Oct 1966-14 Apr 1967  
Scheitler William A., Jr. 24-66 B2 20 May 1966-18 Aug 1966  
Schelcher George J. 16-67 H2 6 Dec 1966-24 May 1967  
Schemnitzer Emil V. 23-67 C1 6 Mar 1967-10 Aug 1967  
Schiff Bernard H. 19-66 C2 24 Mar 1966-22 Jun 1966  
Schleimer John H. 9-67 D2 20 Sep 1966-15 Mar 1967  
Schloss Raymond E., Jr. 3-68 F2 4 Aug 1967-1 Feb 1968  
Schmidt Larry R. 18-67 B2 15 Jan 1967-23 Jun 1967  
Schmidt Richard C. 7-67 C1 2 Sep 1966-24 Feb 1967  
Schmitz Robert X. 29-67 G2 19 May 1967-27 Oct 1967  
Schnably Donald Francis, CPT. 32-67 B1 23 Jun 1967-5 Dec 1967 CAS 
Schneider John F. 9-66 A1 9 Dec 1965-24 May 1966  
Schneider Paul M. 25-67 D2 24 Mar 1967-31 Aug 1967  
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Schnieders John C. 12-67 F1 21 Oct 1966-14 Apr 1967  
Schoch Peter E. 12-67 F1 21 Oct 1966-14 Apr 1967  
Schoenberg Richard C., CPT. 28-67 F1 5 May 1967-13 Oct 1967 CAS 
Schofield Kenneth N. 15-67 D1 23 Nov 1966-12 May 1967  
Scholes Addison B., Jr. 1-68 E1 10 Jul 1967-15 Dec 1967  
Scholl Earl A. 24-66 B2 20 May 1966-18 Aug 1966  
Schomaker Peter J. 13-67 G2 1 Nov 1966-21 Apr 1967  
Schroeder Dennis G. 23-66 F2 6 May 1966-4 Aug 1966  
Schroeder James M., Jr. 21-66 E2 21 Apr 1966-14 Jul 1966  
Schroeder Walter T. 27-66 A1 17 Jun 1966-15 Sep 1966  
Schuchman Ralph L. 12-66 A2 4 Jan 1966–5 Apr 1966  
Schulte Alvin Clayton, 1LT. 32-67 B1 23 Jun 1967-5 Dec 1967 CAS 
Schulte Daniel J. 24-67 B2 14 Mar 1967-18 Aug 1967  
Schulte Edward J. 24-66 B2 20 May 1966-18 Aug 1966  
Schultz Robert U., Jr. 23-67 C1 6 Mar 1967-10 Aug 1967  
Schuyler Stephan V. R. 20-67 E2 3 Feb 1967-14 Jul 1967  
Schwalenberg Craig 32-67 B1 23 Jun 1967-5 Dec 1967  
Schwartz Frederick C. 28-67 F1 5 May 1967-13 Oct 1967  
Schwartz Paul M., Jr. 24-66 B2 20 May 1966-18 Aug 1966  
Schweers Frederick P., Jr. 3-68 F2 4 Aug 1967-1 Feb 1968  
Schwendinger David E. 5-67 F2 12 Aug 1966-3 Feb 1967  
Schwennesen Donald L. 27-66 A1 17 Jun 1966-15 Sep 1966  
Schwent William J. 6-67 A2 25 Aug 1966-16 Feb 1967  
Schwierking James E. 4-67 E2 5 Aug 1966-27 Jan 1967  
Sciance Eugene F. 22-66 F1 28 Apr 1966-4 Oct 1966  
Sciortino Thomas A. 13-67 G2 1 Nov 1966-21 Apr 1967  
Scott Alfred 1-68 E1 10 Jul 1967-15 Dec 1967  
Scott Charles A. 18-66 C1 10 Mar 1966-13 Aug 1966  
Scott Clifton A. 4-68 A2/D2 18 Aug 1967-15 Feb 1968  
Scott Lewis L., Jr. 31-67 C2 9 Jun 1967-17 Nov 1967  
Scott Merle L. 16-67 H2 6 Dec 1966-24 May 1967  
Scott Thomas M. 5-68 B2 1 Sep 1967-23 Feb 1968  
Scott William Gravelle, Jr., 1LT. 21-67 F2 10 Feb 1967-21 Jul 1967 CAS 
Scouler Dennis D. 1-67 C2 11 Jul 1966-17 Dec 1966  
Scroggins William H., IV 5-68 B2 1 Sep 1967-23 Feb 1968  
Scurzi Robert J. 31-67 C2 9 Jun 1967-17 Nov 1967  
Scutro Arthur M., Jr. 15-67 D1 23 Nov 1966-12 May 1967  
Searls Roger L. 26-66 D1 10 Jun 1966-8 Sep 1966  
Sebastian Richard J. 27-67 G1 21 Apr 1967-29 Sep 1967  
Sechser James P. 20-67 E2 3 Feb 1967-14 Jul 1967  
See Roger A. 13-67 G2 1 Nov 1966-21 Apr 1967  
Seem Martin F. 1-67 C2 11 Jul 1966-17 Dec 1966  
Seibel John 17-66 D2 28 Feb 1966-26 May 1966  
Seidel John R. 9-66 A1 9 Dec 1965-24 May 1966  
Self Larry W. 22-67 A2 24 Feb 1967-1 Aug 1967  
Sellers Donald K. 15-66 B2 20 Jan 1966-19 Apr 1966  
Sellers Richard A. 15-66 B2 20 Jan 1966-19 Apr 1966  
Sellers Waymond F. 21-66 E2 21 Apr 1966-14 Jul 1966  
Sells Michael L. 2-68 E2 21 Jul 1967-18 Jan 1968  
Sendrowski Steven A. 4-68 A2/D2 18 Aug 1967-15 Feb 1968  
Seng Robert P. 29-67 G2 19 May 1967-27 Oct 1967  
Sensing John Leslie, CPT. 32-67 B1 23 Jun 1967-5 Dec 1967 CAS 
Senzel Charles W. 3-67 E1 29 Jul 1966-20 Jan 1967  
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Serletic Bernard T. 23-66 F2 6 May 1966-4 Aug 1966  
Serrano Joe C. 2-67 B1 19 Jul 1966-10 Jan 1967  
Sesler Mason B., Jr. 17-67 C2 8 Jan 1967-16 Jun 1967  
Severeide Steven L. 4-67 E2 5 Aug 1966-27 Jan 1967  
Sewchok Andrew 29-67 G2 19 May 1967-27 Oct 1967  
Shablak Jeffrey B. 26-66 D1 10 Jun 1966-8 Sep 1966  
Shackelford Richard A. 18-67 B2 15 Jan 1967-23 Jun 1967  
Shafer Richard R. 15-67 D1 23 Nov 1966-12 May 1967  
Shafer Thomas James, CPT. 22-66 F1 28 Apr 1966-4 Oct 1966 CAS 
Shalongo Daniel W. 9-66 A1 9 Dec 1965-24 May 1966  
Shand Peter T. 27-67 G1 21 Apr 1967-29 Sep 1967  
Shank John R. 4-67 E2 5 Aug 1966-27 Jan 1967  
Shankland Terry L. 13-67 G2 1 Nov 1966-21 Apr 1967  
Shannon Edward J. 15-66 B2 20 Jan 1966-19 Apr 1966  
Shannon Thomas J. 17-67 C2 8 Jan 1967-16 Jun 1967  
Shapard James P. 31-67 C2 9 Jun 1967-17 Nov 1967  
Sharp Robert E. 17-67 C2 8 Jan 1967-16 Jun 1967  
Sharp Terrell L. 2-67 B1 19 Jul 1966-10 Jan 1967  
Sharp Verdis D. 14-66 B1 12 Jan 1966-22 Jun 1966  
Sharpe Terry L. 5-68 B2 1 Sep 1967-23 Feb 1968  
Sharrock Warren T. 1-68 E1 10 Jul 1967-15 Dec 1967  
Shaver William F., III 12-67 F1 21 Oct 1966-14 Apr 1967  
Shaw Arthur J. 22-67 A2 24 Feb 1967-1 Aug 1967  
Shaw Charles C. 2-67 B1 19 Jul 1966-10 Jan 1967  
Shaw Samuel S., Jr. 26-67 A1 5 Apr 1967-13 Sep 1967  
Shea John P. 15-67 D1 23 Nov 1966-12 May 1967  
Shea William E. 9-66 A1 9 Dec 1965-24 May 1966  
Shealy Dean H. 20-66 E1 7 Apr 1966-8 Jul 1966  
Sheda Richard P. 22-66 F1 28 Apr 1966-4 Oct 1966  
Shedd William E., IV 11-67 G1 11 Oct 1966-31 Mar 1967  
Sheedy Robert D. 9-67 D2 20 Sep 1966-15 Mar 1967  
Sheehy James J., Jr. 10-67 A1 30 Sep 1966-24 Mar 1967  
Sheetz Jerry L. 4-67 E2 5 Aug 1966-27 Jan 1967  
Sheffield Alvin E. 4-68 A2/D2 18 Aug 1967-15 Feb 1968  
Shelburne Ronald E. 5-68 B2 1 Sep 1967-23 Feb 1968  
Sheldon Richard K. 17-67 C2 8 Jan 1967-16 Jun 1967  
Sheller Ronald E. 25-66 D2 27 May 1966-1 Nov 1966  
Shepard Bradley 16-66 D1 10 Feb 1966-12 May 1966  
Sherard Rodney M. 9-67 D2 20 Sep 1966-15 Mar 1967  
Sherman Donald A. 26-66 D1 10 Jun 1966-8 Sep 1966  
Sherman Harold B. 16-67 H2 6 Dec 1966-24 May 1967  
Shetler Terry L. 19-67 E1 27 Jan 1967-7 Jul 1967  
Shevorski Dominic D. 5-68 B2 1 Sep 1967-23 Feb 1968  
Shields Gerard V., Jr. 28-67 F1 5 May 1967-13 Oct 1967  
Shields James H., III 2-68 E2 21 Jul 1967-18 Jan 1968  
Shields Vernon L. 1-68 E1 10 Jul 1967-15 Dec 1967  
Shiffman Paul J. 29-67 G2 19 May 1967-27 Oct 1967  
Shimer Stanley W. 23-66 F2 6 May 1966-4 Aug 1966  
Shirley Walter W. 16-67 H2 6 Dec 1966-24 May 1967  
Shivel Charles E. 29-67 G2 19 May 1967-27 Oct 1967  
Shively Michael J. 23-66 F2 6 May 1966-4 Aug 1966  
Shoemaker Larry D. 5-67 F2 12 Aug 1966-3 Feb 1967  
Short Jeffery C. 18-66 C1 10 Mar 1966-13 Aug 1966  
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Shorthill James 18-67 B2 15 Jan 1967-23 Jun 1967  
Shoults William E. 6-67 A2 25 Aug 1966-16 Feb 1967  
Shrader Robert D. 20-66 E1 7 Apr 1966-8 Jul 1966  
Shrewsbury Timothy W. 4-67 E2 5 Aug 1966-27 Jan 1967  
Shrode Morgan E. 17-67 C2 8 Jan 1967-16 Jun 1967  
Sider Harold M. 4-67 E2 5 Aug 1966-27 Jan 1967  
Siegfried Joel A. 23-67 C1 6 Mar 1967-10 Aug 1967  
Siegman James E. 9-66 A1 9 Dec 1965-24 May 1966  
Siewers George M., Jr. 26-67 A1 5 Apr 1967-13 Sep 1967  
Sigl James F. 9-67 D2 20 Sep 1966-15 Mar 1967  
Signore Gerard F. 17-67 C2 8 Jan 1967-16 Jun 1967  
Silkman Billy D. 16-66 D12 10 Feb 1966-12 May 1966  
Simington Robert K. 6-67 A2 25 Aug 1966-16 Feb 1967  
Simmons Allen W. 17-66 D2 28 Feb 1966-26 May 1966  
Simmons John B. 14-67 H1 14 Nov 1966-5 May 1967  
Simmons Lester G. 9-66 A1 9 Dec 1965-24 May 1966  
Simmons Milton E. 2-67 B1 19 Jul 1966-10 Jan 1967  
Simone Gary F. 26-66 D1 10 Jun 1966-8 Sep 1966  
Simonis Larry M. 19-66 C2 24 Mar 1966-22 Jun 1966  
Simons John E. 20-67 E2 3 Feb 1967-14 Jul 1967  
Simonson Robert M. 25-66 D2 27 May 1966-1 Nov 1966  
Simpson Curtis A. 26-66 D1 10 Jun 1966-8 Sep 1966  
Simpson Edward E., Jr. 1-67 C2 11 Jul 1966-17 Dec 1966  
Sims John W. 20-67 E2 3 Feb 1967-14 Jul 1967  
Sims Larry T. 19-67 E1 27 Jan 1967-7 Jul 1967  
Sims Ponder Ray, 1LT. 14-66 B1 12 Jan 1966-22 Jun 1966 CAS 
Singleton George O. 29-67 G2 19 May 1967-27 Oct 1967  
Singley Dan H., Jr. 32-67 B1 23 Jun 1967-5 Dec 1967  
Sink Dana T., III 23-66 F2 6 May 1966-4 Aug 1966  
Sink William L. 23-66 F2 6 May 1966-4 Aug 1966  
Sinn James E. 26-66 D1 10 Jun 1966-8 Sep 1966  
Siverson Robert W. 14-67 H1 14 Nov 1966-5 May 1967  
Skaggs Loren D., Jr. 16-67 H2 6 Dec 1966-24 May 1967  
Skinner Robert G. 1-67 C2 11 Jul 1966-17 Dec 1966  
Skovron Michael P. 5-68 B2 1 Sep 1967-23 Feb 1968  
Skrivanek Robert J. 20-67 E2 3 Feb 1967-14 Jul 1967  
Skrove Donald J. 24-66 B2 20 May 1966-18 Aug 1966  
Slade Ronald H. 17-67 C2 8 Jan 1967-16 Jun 1967  
Slade Steven G. 2-67 B1 19 Jul 1966-10 Jan 1967  
Slater Larry D. 1-68 E1 10 Jul 1967-15 Dec 1967  
Slawson John W. 26-67 A1 5 Apr 1967-13 Sep 1967  
Slaymaker Robert L. 27-67 G1 21 Apr 1967-29 Sep 1967  
Slocum John W. 26-66 D1 10 Jun 1966-8 Sep 1966  
Sluyter Harlan L. 5-68 B2 1 Sep 1967-23 Feb 1968  
Small Whitmell B. 14-67 H1 14 Nov 1966-5 May 1967  
Smedley Conley L. 9-67 D2 20 Sep 1966-15 Mar 1967  
Smeltz Eric K. 31-67 C2 9 Jun 1967-17 Nov 1967  
Smith Alan D. 15-67 D1 23 Nov 1966-12 May 1967  
Smith Alexander J. 19-67 E1 27 Jan 1967-7 Jul 1967  
Smith Byron W. 22-66 F1 28 Apr 1966-4 Oct 1966  
Smith Charles D. 19-66 C2 24 Mar 1966-22 Jun 1966  
Smith Charles M. 19-66 C2 24 Mar 1966-22 Jun 1966  
Smith Charles W. 1-68 E1 10 Jul 1967-15 Dec 1967  
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Smith Christopher B. 27-67 G1 21 Apr 1967-29 Sep 1967  
Smith Danny B. 28-67 F1 5 May 1967-13 Oct 1967  
Smith Donald B. 22-67 A2 24 Feb 1967-1 Aug 1967  
Smith Emerson R. 20-67 E2 3 Feb 1967-14 Jul 1967  
Smith Franklin H., Jr. 10-67 A1 30 Sep 1966-24 Mar 1967  
Smith Freddie R. 12-66 A2 4 Jan 1966–5 Apr 1966  
Smith Gary M. 26-66 D1 10 Jun 1966-8 Sep 1966  
Smith George W. 17-67 C2 8 Jan 1967-16 Jun 1967  
Smith Harold C., III 5-68 B2 1 Sep 1967-23 Feb 1968  
Smith Herbert C. 10-67 A1 30 Sep 1966-24 Mar 1967  
Smith James M., Jr. 19-66 C2 24 Mar 1966-22 Jun 1966  
Smith James V., Jr. 11-67 G1 11 Oct 1966-31 Mar 1967  
Smith John G. 22-66 F1 28 Apr 1966-4 Oct 1966  
Smith Joseph John, 1LT. 17-67 C2 8 Jan 1967-16 Jun 1967 CAS 
Smith Larry D. 32-67 B1 23 Jun 1967-5 Dec 1967  
Smith Lawrence H. 15-67 D1 23 Nov 1966-12 May 1967  
Smith Lloyd H. 6-67 A2 25 Aug 1966-16 Feb 1967  
Smith Martin C. 16-66 D1 10 Feb 1966-12 May 1966  
Smith Melvyn R. 26-67 A1 5 Apr 1967-13 Sep 1967  
Smith Nicholas R. 19-66 C2 24 Mar 1966-22 Jun 1966  
Smith Philip L. 6-67 A2 25 Aug 1966-16 Feb 1967  
Smith Randall K. 14-67 H1 14 Nov 1966-5 May 1967  
Smith Rayburn G. 7-67 C1 2 Sep 1966-24 Feb 1967  
Smith Raymond G. 27-66 A1 17 Jun 1966-15 Sep 1966  
Smith Richard S. 27-66 A1 17 Jun 1966-15 Sep 1966  
Smith Robert A. 26-66 D1 10 Jun 1966-8 Sep 1966  
Smith Robert J., Jr. 4-68 A2/D2 18 Aug 1967-15 Feb 1968  
Smith Robert W. 21-67 F2 10 Feb 1967-21 Jul 1967  
Smith Ronald G. 19-66 C2 24 Mar 1966-22 Jun 1966  
Smith Ronald G. 23-66 F2 6 May 1966-4 Aug 1966  
Smith Thomas D. 12-67 F1 21 Oct 1966-14 Apr 1967  
Smith Walter W. 4-68 A2/D2 18 Aug 1967-15 Feb 1968  
Smith Wardell 15-66 B2 20 Jan 1966-19 Apr 1966  
Smith Wesley M. 4-67 E2 5 Aug 1966-27 Jan 1967  
Smith William J., Jr. 4-68 A2/D2 18 Aug 1967-15 Feb 1968  
Smoot David V. 15-66 B2 20 Jan 1966-19 Apr 1966  
Smoot Lester A., Jr. 2-67 B1 19 Jul 1966-10 Jan 1967  
Smoot William K. 22-66 F1 28 Apr 1966-4 Oct 1966  
Snedeker Robert L. 24-67 B2 14 Mar 1967-18 Aug 1967  
Snodgrass Frederick S. 2-67 B1 19 Jul 1966-10 Jan 1967  
Snow Jimmie D. 23-66 F2 6 May 1966-4 Aug 1966  
Snyder George E., II 20-67 E2 3 Feb 1967-14 Jul 1967  
Snyder John W. 5-68 B2 1 Sep 1967-23 Feb 1968  
Snyder Jon B. 3-67 E1 29 Jul 1966-20 Jan 1967  
Snyder Ronald L. 22-66 F1 28 Apr 1966-4 Oct 1966  
Snyder Ronald L. 28-67 F1 5 May 1967-13 Oct 1967  
Snyder Russell W. 4-68 A2/D2 18 Aug 1967-15 Feb 1968  
Snyder William C. 5-67 F2 12 Aug 1966-3 Feb 1967  
Soares Francis C., III 25-66 D2 27 May 1966-1 Nov 1966  
Soeten George R. 22-66 F1 28 Apr 1966-4 Oct 1966  
Sollars Charles R. 25-67 D2 24 Mar 1967-31 Aug 1967  
Somers Gerald G. 13-67 G2 1 Nov 1966-21 Apr 1967  
Somma James E. 16-66 D1 10 Feb 1966-12 May 1966  
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Somolik Joseph F. 22-66 F1 28 Apr 1966-4 Oct 1966  
Sonnier John D. 21-66 E2 21 Apr 1966-14 Jul 1966  
Sorensen Melvin J. 20-66 E1 7 Apr 1966-8 Jul 1966  
Sottak Paul E. 19-66 C2 24 Mar 1966-22 Jun 1966  
Souza Larry J. 13-67 G2 1 Nov 1966-21 Apr 1967  
Southwick Gordon L. 22-66 F1 28 Apr 1966-4 Oct 1966  
Southworth Kenneth H. 2-67 B1 19 Jul 1966-10 Jan 1967  
Spacek Frank J., III 4-67 E2 5 Aug 1966-27 Jan 1967  
Spackman Phillip L. 1-68 E1 10 Jul 1967-15 Dec 1967  
Spann Daryl 13-67 G2 1 Nov 1966-21 Apr 1967  
Spann James Hall, CPT. 5-67 F2 12 Aug 1966-3 Feb 1967 CAS 
Sparks Jerry R. 27-67 G1 21 Apr 1967-29 Sep 1967  
Spate Donald D. 24-67 B2 14 Mar 1967-18 Aug 1967  
Spaulding Steven O. 26-66 D1 10 Jun 1966-8 Sep 1966  
Spear Rodger T. 25-67 D2 24 Mar 1967-31 Aug 1967  
Speicher Raymond E. 9-66 A1 9 Dec 1965-24 May 1966  
Speirier Ronald L. 10-67 A1 30 Sep 1966-24 Mar 1967  
Spence Avery C. 16-66 D1 10 Feb 1966-12 May 1966  
Spencer Gary L. 9-67 D2 20 Sep 1966-15 Mar 1967  
Sperry William E., Jr. 9-66 A1 9 Dec 1965-24 May 1966  
Spicher Marland R. 22-66 F1 28 Apr 1966-4 Oct 1966  
Spieldenner Robert G. 16-66 D1 10 Feb 1966-12 May 1966  
Spies Gary W. 19-67 E1 27 Jan 1967-7 Jul 1967  
Spinder Timothy J. 7-67 C1 2 Sep 1966-24 Feb 1967  
Spinelli Gianpaolo 21-66 E2 21 Apr 1966-14 Jul 1966  
Spingath David W. 2-68 E2 21 Jul 1967-18 Jan 1968  
Spisak Thomas J. 19-66 C2 24 Mar 1966-22 Jun 1966  
Spitznass Barry L. 26-66 D1 10 Jun 1966-8 Sep 1966  
Sporcic Vincent L. 18-66 C1 10 Mar 1966-13 Aug 1966  
Spoto Salvatore 13-67 G2 1 Nov 1966-21 Apr 1967  
Sprague David N. 25-67 D2 24 Mar 1967-31 Aug 1967  
Sprayberry    James M. 2-67 B1 19 Jul 1966-10 Jan 1967 MOH 
Springer John S. 15-67 D1 23 Nov 1966-12 May 1967  
Springer Steven A. 23-66 F2 6 May 1966-4 Aug 1966  
Sproull James R. 14-66 B1 12 Jan 1966-22 Jun 1966  
Spurway David T. 25-66 D2 27 May 1966-1 Nov 1966  
Squires Ronald E. 4-67 E2 5 Aug 1966-27 Jan 1967  
St. John John M. 25-67 D2 24 Mar 1967-31 Aug 1967  
Stacey Charles G. 4-68 A2/D2 18 Aug 1967-15 Feb 1968  
Stacey Jack G. 11-67 G1 11 Oct 1966-31 Mar 1967  
Staedke John D. 27-66 A1 17 Jun 1966-15 Sep 1966  
Stafford George J. 29-67 G2 19 May 1967-27 Oct 1967  
Staggs Marvin A., Jr. 1-67 C2 11 Jul 1966-17 Dec 1966  
Stall Klyle N., Jr. 21-66 E2 21 Apr 1966-14 Jul 1966  
Stam Steven S. 30-67 D1 22 May 1967-2 Nov 1967  
Stanley Arthur M. 22-66 F1 28 Apr 1966-4 Oct 1966  
Stanwood Phillip C. 5-68 B2 1 Sep 1967-23 Feb 1968  
Stapleton Frank H. 27-66 A1 17 Jun 1966-15 Sep 1966  
Stapp Craig L. 13-67 G2 1 Nov 1966-21 Apr 1967  
Stark Cortland B. 15-67 D1 23 Nov 1966-12 May 1967  
Stark Paul R. 22-66 F1 28 Apr 1966-4 Oct 1966  
Starling James E. 17-66 D2 28 Feb 1966-26 May 1966  
Stastny Glenn K. 26-66 D1 10 Jun 1966-8 Sep 1966  
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Staub James A. 4-67 E2 5 Aug 1966-27 Jan 1967  
Staub William R. 25-67 D2 24 Mar 1967-31 Aug 1967  
Staudinger Donald W. 2-67 B1 19 Jul 1966-10 Jan 1967  
Stavnes Craig H. 14-67 H1 14 Nov 1966-5 May 1967  
Steagald William W. 10-67 A1 30 Sep 1966-24 Mar 1967  
Stechna Steven P. 3-67 E1 29 Jul 1966-20 Jan 1967  
Steed Jennings D., Jr. 18-66 C1 10 Mar 1966-13 Aug 1966  
Steele Paul L. 3-68 F2 4 Aug 1967-1 Feb 1968  
Steffen James A. 24-66 B2 20 May 1966-18 Aug 1966  
Stegall David M. 20-67 E2 3 Feb 1967-14 Jul 1967  
Stegen Michael T. 13-67 G2 1 Nov 1966-21 Apr 1967  
Steinbach John P. 26-66 D1 10 Jun 1966-8 Sep 1966  
Steinberg Frederick O. 12-67 F1 21 Oct 1966-14 Apr 1967  
Steinmann Daniel D. 30-67 D1 22 May 1967- 2 Nov 1967  
Stember Edward, Jr. 9-67 D2 20 Sep 1966-15 Mar 1967  
Stephan Stanley K. 9-67 D2 20 Sep 1966-15 Mar 1967  
Stephenson Carden R. 16-67 H2 6 Dec 1966-24 May 1967  
Stern Robert A. 7-67 C1 2 Sep 1966-24 Feb 1967  
Sternke Alvin W., Jr. 24-67 B2 14 Mar 1967-18 Aug 1967  
Steros Anthony P. 26-66 D1 10 Jun 1966-8 Sep 1966  
Steves Marshall P. 24-66 B2 20 May 1966-18 Aug 1966  
Stewart Brad C. 15-67 D1 23 Nov 1966-12 May 1967  
Stewart Charles D. 5-68 B2 1 Sep 1967-23 Feb 1968  
Stewart Donald A. 13-67 G2 1 Nov 1966-21 Apr 1967  
Stewart Edward C. 28-67 F1 5 May 1967-13 Oct 1967  
Stewart Joseph T. 2-68 E2 21 Jul 1967-18 Jan 1968  
Stewart Lynn D. 5-67 F2 12 Aug 1966-3 Feb 1967  
Stewart Patrick E. 30-67 D1 22 May 1967- 2 Nov 1967  
Stewart Thomas R., III 27-66 A1 17 Jun 1966-15 Sep 1966  
Stewart. Robert B 15-67 D1 23 Nov 1966-12 May 1967  
Stezzi John F. 25-67 D2 24 Mar 1967-31 Aug 1967  
Stichler Russell D. 2-68 E2 21 Jul 1967-18 Jan 1968  
Stickler Michael E. 31-67 C2 9 Jun 1967-17 Nov 1967  
Stiffler William R., Jr. 25-67 D2 24 Mar 1967-31 Aug 1967  
Stiles Orvell S., Jr. 30-67 D1 22 May 1967- 2 Nov 1967  
Stilwell Arlington B. 25-66 D2 27 May 1966-1 Nov 1966  
Stipp Donald M. 21-66 E2 21 Apr 1966-14 Jul 1966  
Stith Chris E. 17-67 C2 8 Jan 1967-16 Jun 1967  
Stiver Donald L. 13-67 G2 1 Nov 1966-21 Apr 1967  
Stockfleth Robert H. 26-66 D1 10 Jun 1966-8 Sep 1966  
Stockton Clyde 5-68 B2 1 Sep 1967-23 Feb 1968  
Stockton Franklin 21-66 E2 21 Apr 1966-14 Jul 1966  
Stoddard Chadwick G. 15-66 B2 20 Jan 1966-19 Apr 1966  
Stokes Richard O. 16-66 D1 10 Feb 1966-12 May 1966  
Stoller Richard L. 1-67 C2 11 Jul 1966-17 Dec 1966  
Stollings Ronald W. 4-67 E2 5 Aug 1966-27 Jan 1967  
Stone Athel A. 5-68 B2 1 Sep 1967-23 Feb 1968  
Stone Carl E. 17-66 D2 28 Feb 1966-26 May 1966  
Stone Clark F. 5-67 F2 12 Aug 1966-3 Feb 1967  
Stone James E. 26-66 D1 10 Jun 1966-8 Sep 1966  
Stone James L. 21-66 E2 21 Apr 1966-14 Jul 1966  
Stone Leonard A. 6-67 A2 25 Aug 1966-16 Feb 1967  
Stone Riley M., Jr. 3-67 E1 29 Jul 1966-20 Jan 1967  
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Stone Robert F. 27-66 A1 17 Jun 1966-15 Sep 1966  
Stonehocker Ralph E. 15-67 D1 23 Nov 1966-12 May 1967  
Storbeck Thomas M. 15-66 B2 20 Jan 1966-19 Apr 1966  
Stotts Richard R. 26-66 D1 10 Jun 1966-8 Sep 1966  
Stout Jesse R. 23-67 C1 6 Mar 1967-10 Aug 1967  
Stovall Danny F. 27-66 A1 17 Jun 1966-15 Sep 1966  
Straith Paul F. 26-67 A1 5 Apr 1967-13 Sep 1967  
Strange Benjamin L. 17-66 D2 28 Feb 1966-26 May 1966  
Strange Thad S., Jr. 29-67 G2 19 May 1967-27 Oct 1967  
Straw Marvin L. 25-67 D2 24 Mar 1967-31 Aug 1967  
Strawbridge Steven T. 27-67 G1 21 Apr 1967-29 Sep 1967  
Streicher Stanley H. 9-66 A1 9 Dec 1965-24 May 1966  
Stribley Ronald K. 3-67 E1 29 Jul 1966-20 Jan 1967  
Strickland Jerry R. 18-66 C1 10 Mar 1966-13 Aug 1966  
Strickland Robert M. 4-68 A2/D2 18 Aug 1967-15 Feb 1968  
Strickland William J. 9-66 A1 9 Dec 1965-24 May 1966  
Strode Robert M. 10-67 A1 30 Sep 1966-24 Mar 1967  
Stromberg Wallace M. 14-67 H1 14 Nov 1966-5 May 1967  
Stromstedt Robert H. 15-66 B2 20 Jan 1966-19 Apr 1966  
Strong David D. 28-67 F1 5 May 1967-13 Oct 1967  
Stroup John F., II 17-67 C2 8 Jan 1967-16 Jun 1967  
Struckholz Charles A. 18-67 B2 15 Jan 1967-23 Jun 1967  
Strudwick Lindsey H. 21-67 F2 10 Feb 1967-21 Jul 1967  
Struharik Paul A. 10-67 A1 30 Sep 1966-24 Mar 1967  
Stuart John L., III 13-67 G2 1 Nov 1966-21 Apr 1967  
Studerus Kenneth J. 19-67 E1 27 Jan 1967-7 Jul 1967  
Stultz James D., Jr. 24-67 B2 14 Mar 1967-18 Aug 1967  
Stutz Louis D. 27-67 G1 21 Apr 1967-29 Sep 1967  
Stutzman Charles R. 2-68 E2 21 Jul 1967-18 Jan 1968  
Sudeck Roy 22-67 A2 24 Feb 1967-1 Aug 1967  
Suhre William R. 6-67 A2 25 Aug 1966-16 Feb 1967  
Sugg-Pierry 
(DePerris) 

Fernando 28-67  See DePerris p 251  

Sujdak John, Jr. 3-68 F2 4 Aug 1967-1 Feb 1968  
Sukits Jay W. 4-68 A2/D2 18 Aug 1967-15 Feb 1968  
Sulentic John D. 20-66 E1 7 Apr 1966-8 Jul 1966  
Sullivan Glenn R., Jr. 24-66 B2 20 May 1966-18 Aug 1966  
Sullivan Harold P. 27-66 A1 17 Jun 1966-15 Sep 1966  
Sullivan John E. 19-67 E1 27 Jan 1967-7 Jul 1967  
Sullivan Patrick L. 8-67 B2 12 Sep 1966-3 Mar 1967  
Sullivan Robert R. 11-67 G1 11 Oct 1966-31 Mar 1967  
Sullivan William M. 16-67 H2 6 Dec 1966-24 May 1967  
Summerlin Ronald G. 15-66 B2 20 Jan 1966-19 Apr 1966  
Summers James W. 5-68 B2 1 Sep 1967-23 Feb 1968  
Summers William R. 32-67 B1 23 Jun 1967-5 Dec 1967  
Surowiec Joseph T. 10-67 A1 30 Sep 1966-24 Mar 1967  
Susak Henry 7-67 C1 2 Sep 1966-24 Feb 1967  
Sutherland James W., III 3-68 F2 4 Aug 1967-1 Feb 1968  
Suttle Frederick Nicholas, Jr., 

CPT. 
4-67 E2 5 Aug 1966-27 Jan 1967 CAS 

Suttles Howard R. 14-66 B1 12 Jan 1966-22 Jun 1966  
Sutton Richard C. 1-67 C2 11 Jul 1966-17 Dec 1966  
Sutton William A. 32-67 B1 23 Jun 1967-5 Dec 1967  
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Swanson Robert A. 24-66 B2 20 May 1966-18 Aug 1966  
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Swearingen Donald R. 2-67 B1 19 Jul 1966-10 Jan 1967  
Sweeney Raymond 5-68 B2 1 Sep 1967-23 Feb 1968  
Sweet James B. 9-67 D2 20 Sep 1966-15 Mar 1967  
Sweet Thomas E. 27-66 A1 17 Jun 1966-15 Sep 1966  
Swensen Robert J. 17-67 C2 8 Jan 1967-16 Jun 1967  
Swenson Richard L. 18-67 B2 15 Jan 1967-23 Jun 1967  
Swenson Wesley N. 3-68 F2 4 Aug 1967-1 Feb 1968  
Swogger David D., Jr. 5-68 B2 1 Sep 1967-23 Feb 1968  
Sykes Melvin F. 12-67 F1 21 Oct 1966-14 Apr 1967  
Sykes Warren F. 16-67 H2 6 Dec 1966-24 May 1967  
Syre Stephen E. 5-67 F2 12 Aug 1966-3 Feb 1967  
Szabo Fred S. 9-67 D2 20 Sep 1966-15 Mar 1967  
Szabo Zoltan 27-67 G1 21 Apr 1967-29 Sep 1967  
Szidak Dennis W. 26-67 A1 5 Apr 1967-13 Sep 1967  
Szoke Joseph A. 2-68 E2 21 Jul 1967-18 Jan 1968  
Tabit Leslie C., Jr. 11-67 G1 11 Oct 1966-31 Mar 1967  
Tackett James N. 28-67 F1 5 May 1967-13 Oct 1967  
Takata Victor T. 19-66 C2 24 Mar 1966-22 Jun 1966  
Talbert Elmer F. 24-66 B2 20 May 1966-18 Aug 1966  
Talerico Salvatore A. 31-67 C2 9 Jun 1967-17 Nov 1967  
Taliaferro Alvin B. 24-66 B2 20 May 1966-18 Aug 1966  
Talley Michael J. 6-67 A2 25 Aug 1966-16 Feb 1967  
Tamulonis John C. 14-66 B1 12 Jan 1966-22 Jun 1966  
Tansey Michael F. 31-67 C2 9 Jun 1967-17 Nov 1967  
Tarby Michael, Jr. 9-66 A1 9 Dec 1965-24 May 1966  
Tarrant Lee R., Jr. 7-67 C1 2 Sep 1966-24 Feb 1967  
Tart Brian J. 16-67 H2 6 Dec 1966-24 May 1967  
Tate Sidney R. 14-66 B1 12 Jan 1966-22 Jun 1966  
Tate Ted P. 2-67 B1 19 Jul 1966-10 Jan 1967  
Tate Teddy W. 5-67 F2 12 Aug 1966-3 Feb 1967  
Tatsuno Rodney M. 14-67 H1 14 Nov 1966-5 May 1967  
Tausch Walter E. 8-67 B2 12 Sep 1966-3 Mar 1967  
Taute Michael C. 25-66 D2 27 May 1966-1 Nov 1966  
Tavano Michael J. 23-66 F2 6 May 1966-4 Aug 1966  
Taylor David Earl, 1LT. 8-67 B2 12 Sep 1966-3 Mar 1967 CAS 
Taylor Donald M. 8-67 B2 12 Sep 1966-3 Mar 1967  
Taylor Ernest K., Jr. 2-68 E2 21 Jul 1967-18 Jan 1968  
Taylor Gary G. 9-67 D2 20 Sep 1966-15 Mar 1967  
Taylor Hershel L., II 20-66 E1 7 Apr 1966-8 Jul 1966  
Taylor Jack P. 15-67 D1 23 Nov 1966-12 May 1967  
Taylor Richard B. 3-68 F2 4 Aug 1967-1 Feb 1968  
Taylor Richard D. 10-67 A1 30 Sep 1966-24 Mar 1967  
Taylor Richard L. 15-67 D1 23 Nov 1966-12 May 1967  
Taylor Ronald L. 15-67 D1 23 Nov 1966-12 May 1967  
Taylor Warren H. 10-67 A1 30 Sep 1966-24 Mar 1967  
Teague Roscoe 17-66 D2 28 Feb 1966-26 May 1966  
Teasley John W. 9-66 A1 9 Dec 1965-24 May 1966  
Tegantvoort Kenneth H. 31-67 C2 9 Jun 1967-17 Nov 1967  
Temple Roger A. 6-67 A2 25 Aug 1966-16 Feb 1967  
Tetzlaff Terry J. 19-67 E1 27 Jan 1967-7 Jul 1967  
Tharp James R. 12-67 F1 21 Oct 1966-14 Apr 1967  
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Thick Robert L. 20-66 E1 7 Apr 1966-8 Jul 1966  
Thomas Bruce F., Jr. 2-67 B1 19 Jul 1966-10 Jan 1967  
Thomas Dale 26-67 A1 5 Apr 1967-13 Sep 1967  
Thomas Daniel R. 22-67 A2 24 Feb 1967-1 Aug 1967  
Thomas David P. 5-68 B2 1 Sep 1967-23 Feb 1968  
Thomas Donald G. 28-67 F1 5 May 1967-13 Oct 1967  
Thomas Herbert S., III 24-67 B2 14 Mar 1967-18 Aug 1967  
Thomas Robert B. 2-67 B1 19 Jul 1966-10 Jan 1967  
Thomas Russell J. 21-66 E2 21 Apr 1966-14 Jul 1966  
Thomas William R., Jr. 3-68 F2 4 Aug 1967-1 Feb 1968  
Thomason Larry K. 9-67 D2 20 Sep 1966-15 Mar 1967  
Thompson Frank C., III 29-67 G2 19 May 1967-27 Oct 1967  
Thompson John P. 21-66 E2 21 Apr 1966-14 Jul 1966  
Thompson Larry M. 8-67 B2 12 Sep 1966-3 Mar 1967  
Thompson Robert L. 4-67 E2 5 Aug 1966-27 Jan 1967  
Thompson Robert W. 15-66 B2 20 Jan 1966-19 Apr 1966  
Thompson Roy L. 16-66 D1 10Feb 1966-12 May 1966  
Thompson Steven W. 5-67 F2 12 Aug 1966-3 Feb 1967  
Thompson Thomas V. 16-66 D1 10 Feb 1966-12 May 1966  
Thomson James W. 21-67 F2 10 Feb 1967-21 Jul 1967  
Thomson Joseph S. 24-67 B2 14 Mar 1967-18 Aug 1967  
Thomson Steven L. 18-67 B2 15 Jan 1967-23 Jun 1967  
Thoresen Thomas M. 25-67 D2 24 Mar 1967-31 Aug 1967  
Thormure Ronald J. 17-67 C2 8 Jan 1967-16 Jun 1967  
Thornal Benjamin C. 9-67 D2 20 Sep 1966-15 Mar 1967  
Thornton James W., Jr. 5-67 F2 12 Aug 1966-3 Feb 1967  
Thornton Joseph E. 15-66 B2 20 Jan 1966-19 Apr 1966  
Thornton Mark H., Jr. 27-66 A1 17 Jun 1966-15 Sep 1966  
Thornton Thomas L. 23-66 F2 6 May 1966-4 Aug 1966  
Thorpe Michael W. 22-66 F1 28 Apr 1966-4 Oct 1966  
Thrasher Marvin D. 11-67 G1 11 Oct 1966-31 Mar 1967  
Threadgill John H. 15-66 B2 20 Jan 1966-19 Apr 1966  
Throckmorton John M., Jr. 12-66 A2 4 Jan 1966–5 Apr 1966  
Throgmorton James A. 20-67 E2 3 Feb 1967-14 Jul 1967  
Tiano John A., Jr. 22-66 F1 28 Apr 1966-4 Oct 1966  
Tibbetts Walter P. 24-66 B2 20 May 1966-18 Aug 1966  
Tidwell Bruce E. 5-68 B2 1 Sep 1967-23 Feb 1968  
Till Guy 4-68 A2/D2 18 Aug 1967-15 Feb 1968  
Tillman Herbert L., Jr. 19-67 E1 27 Jan 1967-7 Jul 1967  
Tillotson David L. 16-67 H2 6 Dec 1966-24 May 1967  
Timcho Thomas P. 23-66 F2 6 May 1966-4 Aug 1966  
Timmerman Mark L. 8-67 B2 12 Sep 1966-3 Mar 1967  
Timmons Thomas H. 2-67 B1 19 Jul 1966-10 Jan 1967  
Tindell Walter R. 9-66 A1 9 Dec 1965-24 May 1966  
Tinley Henry E. 16-67 H2 6 Dec 1966-24 May 1967  
Tinney Larry C. 29-67 G2 19 May 1967-27 Oct 1967  
Tipton Richard B. 19-67 E1 27 Jan 1967-7 Jul 1967  
Tistinic Frederick L. 24-66 B2 20 May 1966-18 Aug 1966  
Titus Charles W. 13-67 G2 1 Nov 1966-21 Apr 1967  
Tobey Thomas S. 28-67 F1 5 May 1967-13 Oct 1967  
Tocco Philip A. 4-67 E2 5 Aug 1966-27 Jan 1967  
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Todd Walter R. 31-67 C2 9 Jun 1967-17 Nov 1967  
Toddy Dale D. 22-66 F1 28 Apr 1966-4 Oct 1966  

Last Name First Name & MI 
Class 
Number Company Course Cycle Dates Status 

Tolbert Douglas A. 16-67 H2 6 Dec 1966-24 May 1967  
Tollefson Donald G., III 26-67 A1 5 Apr 1967-13 Sep 1967  
Tomasso Richard F. 3-67 E1 29 Jul 1966-20 Jan 1967  
Tomey James E. 17-66 D2 28 Feb 1966-26 May 1966  
Tomkinson Robert H., III 25-67 D2 24 Mar 1967-31 Aug 1967  
Tompkins Richard J. 8-67 B2 12 Sep 1966-3 Mar 1967  
Tonn George W. 12-66 A2 4 Jan 1966–5 Apr 1966  
Topping George A. 5-67 F2 12 Aug 1966-3 Feb 1967  
Torres Randolph J. 11-67 G1 11 Oct 1966-31 Mar 1967  
Townsend Mark A. 22-66 F1 28 Apr 1966-4 Oct 1966  
Tracy Everett A., Jr. 25-66 D2 27 May 1966-1 Nov 1966  
Traeb Stanley E., III 4-67 E2 5 Aug 1966-27 Jan 1967  
Traylor Clinton A. 4-67 E2 5 Aug 1966-27 Jan 1967  
Treat William R. 24-66 B2 20 May 1966-18 Aug 1966  
Treesh James M., CPT. 25-66 D2 27 May 1966-1 Nov 1966 CAS 
Trent Donald L. 4-67 E2 5 Aug 1966-27 Jan 1967  
Trevvett James D. 16-67 H2 6 Dec 1966-24 May 1967  
Trew Grover L. 16-66 D1 10 Feb 1966-12 May 1966  
Triano William S. 22-66 F1 28 Apr 1966-4 Oct 1966  
Trimarco Stephen J. 8-67 B2 12 Sep 1966-3 Mar 1967  
Trimble Reybourne R. 25-66 D2 27 May 1966-1 Nov 1966  
Trimmer Thomas A. 31-67 C2 9 Jun 1967-17 Nov 1967  
Troster Dieter H. M. 17-66 D2 28 Feb 1966-26 May 1966  
Trotter Robert F. 17-67 C2 8 Jan 1967-16 Jun 1967  
Trowbridge Cornelius M., II 17-66 D2 28 Feb 1966-26 May 1966  
Trower George W., Jr. 28-67 F1 5 May 1967-13 Oct 1967  
Truelove Richard B. 5-67 F2 12 Aug 1966-3 Feb 1967  
Trujillo Richard J. 14-66 B1 12 Jan 1966-22 Jun 1966  
Tubbs Johnnie, Jr. 4-67 E2 5 Aug 1966-27 Jan 1967  
Tubbs Steven L. 23-66 F2 6 May 1966-4 Aug 1966  
Tubbs Thomas W. 27-67 G1 21 Apr 1967-29 Sep 1967  
Tuck Herbert R., Jr. 19-66 C2 24 Mar 1966-22 Jun 1966  
Tucker Fred C. 22-66 F1 28 Apr 1966-4 Oct 1966  
Tucker Wallace H., Jr. 19-67 E1 27 Jan 1967-7 Jul 1967  
Tucker William F., III 16-67 H2 6 Dec 1966-24 May 1967  
Tucker William T. 3-67 E1 29 Jul 1966-20 Jan 1967  
Tuller Robert K., Jr. 12-67 F1 21 Oct 1966-14 Apr 1967  
Tuma Neil R. 27-66 A1 17 Jun 1966-15 Sep 1966  
Tummond Billy R. 16-66 D1 10 Feb 1966-12 May 1966  
Tune Kenneth S. 22-67 A2 24 Feb 1967-1 Aug 1967  
Tupacz Kenneth P. 19-67 E1 27 Jan 1967-7 Jul 1967  
Tupper Stephen R. 19-67 E1 27 Jan 1967-7 Jul 1967  
Tupper Thomas V. 22-67 A2 24 Feb 1967-1 Aug 1967  
Turano Donald J. 4-67 E2 5 Aug 1966-27 Jan 1967  
Turay Paul A. 20-66 E1 7 Apr 1966-8 Jul 1966  
Turley Garland L. 26-66 D1 10 Jun 1966-8 Sep 1966  
Turner Allen V. 26-67 A1 5 Apr 1967-13 Sep 1967  
Turner Charles R. 5-67 F2 12 Aug 1966-3 Feb 1967  
Turner David W. 20-67 E2 3 Feb 1967-14 Jul 1967  
Turner Gary E. 24-66 B2 20 May 1966-18 Aug 1966  
Turner Kenton J. 13-67 G2 1 Nov 1966-21 Apr 1967  
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Turner Leonard J. 12-67 F1 21 Oct 1966-14 Apr 1967  
Turner Nicholas E., Jr. 16-66 D1 10 Feb 1966-12 May 1966  

Last Name First Name & MI 
Class 
Number Company Course Cycle Dates Status 

Turner Philip C. 5-68 B2 1 Sep 1967-23 Feb 1968  
Turner Terry D. 17-67 C2 8 Jan 1967-16 Jun 1967  
Turner Tommy J. 11-67 G1 11 Oct 1966-31 Mar 1967  
Turner William A. 17-66 D2 28 Feb 1966-26 May 1966  
Turner William H., Jr. 16-67 H2 6 Dec 1966-24 May 1967  
Tutt James T. 11-67 G1 11 Oct 1966-31 Mar 1967  
Tuttle Robert W., Jr. 16-67 H2 6 Dec 1966-24 May 1967  
Twill George P. 13-67 G2 1 Nov 1966-21 Apr 1967  
Tyrie Carl H. 22-67 A2 24 Feb 1967-1 Aug 1967  
Tyrrel Stephen W. 25-67 D2 24 Mar 1967-31 Aug 1967  
Ulery Joseph A. 27-66 A1 17 Jun 1966-15 Sep 1966  
Uliano Gary L. 1-67 C2 11 Jul 1966-17 Dec 1966  
Ulmet Oliver D. 24-66 B2 20 May 1966-18 Aug 1966  
Uloth Donald J. 2-68 E2 21 Jul 1967-18 Jan 1968  
Ulrich Jimmie D. 10-67 A1 30 Sep 1966-24 Mar 1967  
Ungaro James C. 12-67 F1 21 Oct 1966-14 Apr 1967  
Unger Michael 9-67 D2 20 Sep 1966-15 Mar 1967  
Uptagrafft Thomas E. 30-67 D1 22 May 1967-2 Nov 1967  
Uravich Paul A. 16-67 H2 6 Dec 1966-24 May 1967  
Usher James M., Jr. 3-68 F2 4 Aug 1967-1 Feb 1968  
Utes William E. 26-66 D1 10 Jun 1966-8 Sep 1966  
Uzuanis Richard A. 13-67 G2 1 Nov 1966-21 Apr 1967  
Vahle James A. 5-68 B2 1 Sep 1967-23 Feb 1968  
Valentine Robert 21-66 E2 21 Apr 1966-14 Jul 1966  
Valley Richard A. 27-67 G1 21 Apr 1967-29 Sep 1967  
Van Aken Gail D. 19-66 C2 24 Mar 1966-22 Jun 1966  
Van Bogaert Jeffrey M. 1-67 C2 11 Jul 1966-17 Dec 1966  
Van Cleef Alton H. 20-66 E1 7 Apr 1966-8 Jul 1966  
Van Degna Robert M. 28-67 F1 5 May 1967-13 Oct 1967  
Van Denbergh Paul 28-67 F1 5 May 1967-13 Oct 1967  
Van Devanter Alan R. 12-67 F1 21 Oct 1966-14 Apr 1967  
Van Dorn David A. 10-67 A1 30 Sep 1966-24 Mar 1967  
Van Gorp Philip E. 25-67 D2 24 Mar 1967-31 Aug 1967  
Van Loben Sels Russell E. 32-67 B1 23 Jun 1967-5 Dec 1967  
Van Lone William H. 9-66 A1 9 Dec 1965-24 May 1966  
Van Milligen Cornelius A. 10-67 A1 30 Sep 1966-24 Mar 1967  
Van Orden Fred J. 28-67 F1 5 May 1967-13 Oct 1967  
Van Riper George G., II 18-67 B2 15 Jan 1967-23 Jun 1967  
Van Rysselburghe Ronald T. 13-67 G2 1 Nov 1966-21 Apr 1967  
Van  
Teeckelenburgh 

Andre J.  8-67 B2 12 Sep 1966-3 Mar 1967  

Vance Robert T. 17-66 D2 28 Feb 1966-26 May 1966  
Varda James W. 5-67 F2 12 Aug 1966-3 Feb 1967  
Varda Tony E. 28-67 F1 5 May 1967-13 Oct 1967  
Vargas Bernardino P. 30-67 D1 22 May 1967- 2 Nov 1967  
Varney Gene C. 15-67 D1 23 Nov 1966-12 May 1967  
Vaughan Edward C. 5-68 B2 1 Sep 1967-23 Feb 1968  
Vaughan Gerald K. 24-66 B2 20 May 1966-18 Aug 1966  
Vaughan John W., 2LT. 26-66 D1 10 Jun 1966-8 Sep 1966 CAS 
Vaughan Robert C. 19-67 E1 27 Jan 1967-7 Jul 1967  
Vaught Dewey E., Jr. 2-67 B1 19 Jul 1966-10 Jan 1967  
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Vaught Larry G. 14-66 B1 12 Jan 1966-22 Jun 1966  
Vedder Gordon K. 31-67 C2 9 Jun 1967-17 Nov 1967  

Last Name First Name & MI 
Class 
Number Company Course Cycle Dates Status 

Veeder Kenneth L. 16-66 D1 10 Feb 1966-12 May 1966  
Vehle Charles R. 18-67 B2 15 Jan 1967-23 Jun 1967  
Velardo Michael D. 13-67 G2 1 Nov 1966-21 Apr 1967  
Venetos James S. 7-67 C1 2 Sep 1966-24 Feb 1967  
Venn Donald W., II 2-67 B1 19 Jul 1966-10 Jan 1967  
Veno Richard A. 19-67 E1 27 Jan 1967-7 Jul 1967  
Vester Randall K. 28-67 F1 5 May 1967-13 Oct 1967  
Vicuna Francisco G. 23-66 F2 6 May 1966-4 Aug 1966  
Viers Bobby G. 15-67 D1 23 Nov 1966-12 May 1967  
Vinson John A. 17-67 C2 8 Jan 1967-16 Jun 1967  
Violette James M., Jr. 32-67 B1 23 Jun 1967-5 Dec 1967  
Vire Michael R. 2-68 E2 21 Jul 1967-18 Jan 1968  
Vitale Patrick J., Jr. 16-66 D1 10 Feb 1966-12 May 1966  
Viviano Thomas 24-67 B2 14 Mar 1967-18 Aug 1967  
Voce Patrick F. 28-67 F1 5 May 1967-13 Oct 1967  
Vogt John L. 27-66 A1 17 Jun 1966-15 Sep 1966  
Vogt Ross D. 20-66 E1 7 Apr 1966-8 Jul 1966  
Vokt John W. 26-66 D1 10 Jun 1966-8 Sep 1966  
Volland Roger F. 20-66 E1 7 Apr 1966-8 Jul 1966  
Von Hone John F. 21-66 E2 21 Apr 1966-14 Jul 1966  
VonBurg Ronald L. 26-66 D1 10 Jun 1966-8 Sep 1966  
Voss John W. 24-66 B2 20 May 1966-18 Aug 1966  
Voss Richard W. 26-67 A1 5 Apr 1967-13 Sep 1967  
Vrazel Gordon C. 25-67 D2 24 Mar 1967-31 Aug 1967  
Vreeland John H. 22-67 A2 24 Feb 1967-1 Aug 1967  
Waddell John S. 13-67 G2 1 Nov 1966-21 Apr 1967  
Waddick John E. 22-66 F1 28 Apr 1966-4 Oct 1966  
Wade Larry, 1LT.  18-66 C1 10 Mar 1966-13 Aug 1966 CAS 
Wade Richard R. 30-67 D1 22 May 1967- 2 Nov 1967  
Wadsworth John Lanier, CPT. 5-67 F2 12 Aug 1966-3 Feb 1967 CAS  
Wagner Anthony R. 1-68 E1 10 Jul 1967-15 Dec 1967  
Wagner John C. 28-67 F1 5 May 1967-13 Oct 1967  
Wagner Robert J. 25-66 D2 27 May 1966-1 Nov 1966  
Wagner Roger G. 19-67 E1 27 Jan 1967-7 Jul 1967  
Wagner Thomas E. 5-68 B2 1 Sep 1967-23 Feb 1968  
Wahlstrom Charles W. 1-68 E1 10 Jul 1967-15 Dec 1967  
Waidelich William R., Jr. 15-67 D1 23 Nov 1966-12 May 1967  
Waldron Harry L. 27-66 A1 17 Jun 1966-15 Sep 1966  
Waldrop Woodrow W., Jr. 9-66 A1 9 Dec 1965-24 May 1966  
Walker Harold D. 25-66 D2 27 May 1966-1 Nov 1966  
Walker John C. 24-66 B2 20 May 1966-18 Aug 1966  
Walker Richard C. 12-67 F1 21 Oct 1966-14 Apr 1967  
Walker Richard M. 25-67 D2 24 Mar 1967-31 Aug 1967  
Walker William J. 16-67 H2 6 Dec 1966-24 May 1967  
Wall John R. 28-67 F1 5 May 1967-13 Oct 1967  
Wallace Bonnie J. 11-67 G1 11 Oct 1966-31 Mar 1967  
Waller Luther O. 31-67 C2 9 Jun 1967-17 Nov 1967  
Waller William D. 16-67 H2 6 Dec 1966-24 May 1967  
Walling James A. 1-67 C2 11 Jul 1966-17 Dec 1966  
Wallis Billy D. 19-66 C2 24 Mar 1966-22 Jun 1966  
Walls Glenn E. 12-67 F1 21 Oct 1966-14 Apr 1967  
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Walls Richard D. 16-66 D1 10 Feb 1966-12 May 1966  
Walsh Douglas J. 1-68 E1 10 Jul 1967-15 Dec 1967  

Last Name First Name & MI 
Class 
Number Company Course Cycle Dates Status 

Walsh Thomas A. 16-67 H2 6 Dec 1966-24 May 1967  
Walston Gregory L. 19-66 C2 24 Mar 1966-22 Jun 1966  
Walters James M. 26-67 A1 5 Apr 1967-13 Sep 1967  
Walters Jimmy L. 4-68 A2/D2 18 Aug 1967-15 Feb 1968  
Walters Thomas L. 11-67 G1 11 Oct 1966-31 Mar 1967  
Walther Phillip D. 28-67 F1 5 May 1967-13 Oct 1967  
Walton Roy D. 2-67 B1 19 Jul 1966-10 Jan 1967  
Waltz John F. 17-67 C2 8 Jan 1967-16 Jun 1967  
Wandoff Richard J. 22-67 A2 24 Feb 1967-1 Aug 1967  
Wansiewicz James C. 27-66 A1 17 Jun 1966-15 Sep 1966  
Warburton Richard A. 16-66 D1 10 Feb 1966-12 May 1966  
Ward Bruce C. 23-66 F2 6 May 1966-4 Aug 1966  
Ward John R. 16-67 H2 6 Dec 1966-24 May 1967  
Ward Patrick M. 9-67 D2 20 Sep 1966-15 Mar 1967  
Ward Richard M. 1-68 E1 10 Jul 1967-15 Dec 1967  
Ward William R., Jr. 13-67 G2 1 Nov 1966-21 Apr 1967  
Ward William T. 24-66 B2 20 May 1966-18 Aug 1966  
Wardell Charles W. B., III 30-67 D1 22 May 1967-2 Nov 1967  
Wardwell Loren C., Jr. 16-67 H2 6 Dec 1966-24 May 1967  
Ware John S. 5-68 B2 1 Sep 1967-23 Feb 1968 

 

Warr Steven P. 17-67 C2 8 Jan 1967-16 Jun 1967 
 

Warren Jack M. 8-67 B2 12 Sep 1966-3 Mar 1967 
 

Warren James L. 24-66 B2 20 May 1966-18 Aug 1966 
 

Warren Lonnie H. 9-67 D2 20 Sep 1966-15 Mar 1967 
 

Warrick Kenny R. 5-67 F2 12 Aug 1966-3 Feb 1967 
 

Warth Woodroe Warren, 1LT. 10-67 A1 30 Sep 1966-24 Mar 1967 CAS 
Waslien Glenn S. 5-67 F2 12 Aug 1966-3 Feb 1967 

 

Wasson Peter A. 17-67 C2 8 Jan 1967-16 Jun 1967 
 

Waterhouse Donald R. 4-68 A2/D2 18 Aug 1967-15 Feb 1968 
 

Waters Brian E. 32-67 B1 23 Jun 1967-5 Dec 1967 
 

Waters Gerald R. 14-66 B1 12 Jan 1966-22 Jun 1966 
 

Watkins Alfred W. 16-67 H2 6 Dec 1966-24 May 1967 
 

Watkins James J. 16-66 D1 10 Feb 1966-12 May 1966 
 

Watson Gary D. 22-66 F1 28 Apr 1966-4 Oct 1966 
 

Watts Alan W. 24-67 B2 14 Mar 1967-18 Aug 1967 
 

Watts Jeffrey W. 16-67 H2 6 Dec 1966-24 May 1967 
 

Weakley Jerry T. 23-66 F2 6 May 1966-4 Aug 1966 
 

Weaver John C., Jr. 15-67 D1 23 Nov 1966-12 May 1967 
 

Webb David L. 18-66 C1 10 Mar 1966-13 Aug 1966 
 

Webb Hershel B. 9-66 A1 9 Dec 1965-24 May 1966 
 

Webber Bobby J. 3-68 F2 4 Aug 1967-1 Feb 1968 
 

Weber Benny R. 20-66 E1 7 Apr 1966-8 Jul 1966 
 

Weber Harry D. 24-66 B2 20 May 1966-18 Aug 1966 
 

Weber Michael F. 16-67 H2 6 Dec 1966-24 May 1967 
 

Weber Warren J. 2-68 E2 21 Jul 1967-18 Jan 1968 
 

Webster Donald E. 17-66 D2 28 Feb 1966-26 May 1966 
 

Webster Sumner S., Jr. 17-66 D2 28 Feb 1966-26 May 1966 
 

Weckel George E. 7-67 C1 2 Sep 1966-24 Feb 1967 
 

Weeks Charles R. 3-67 E1 29 Jul 1966-20 Jan 1967 
 

Weeks George A. 5-67 F2 12 Aug 1966-3 Feb 1967  

Weik Carl W. 26-66 D1 10 Jun 1966-8 Sep 1966 
 



  
 

311 
 

Weinberg Michael H. 23-66 F2 6 May 1966-4 Aug 1966 
 

Weiss Richard A. 26-67 A1 5 Apr 1967-13 Sep 1967 
 

Last Name First Name & MI 
Class 
Number Company Course Cycle Dates Status 

Welander Gary B. 4-67 E2 5 Aug 1966-27 Jan 1967 
 

Welch Billy W. 12-67 F1 21 Oct 1966-14 Apr 1967 
 

Welch Harold R. 23-67 C1 6 Mar 1967-10 Aug 1967 
 

Welchman Alan R. 20-67 E2 3 Feb 1967-14 Jul 1967 
 

Welding Clifford Kay, 1LT. 23-67 C1 6 Mar 1967-10 Aug 1967 CAS 
Weldon Rex O. 12-67 F1 21 Oct 1966-14 Apr 1967 

 

Welejski William G. 31-67 C2 9 Jun 1967-17 Nov 1967 
 

Wellen Donald L. 19-66 C2 24 Mar 1966-22 Jun 1966 
 

Wellman Author S. 19-66 C2 24 Mar 1966-22 Jun 1966 
 

Wells Carroll D. 19-66 C2 24 Mar 1966-22 Jun 1966 
 

Wells Charles L., III 28-67 F1 5 May 1967-13 Oct 1967  
Wells Vernon L. 27-67 G1 21 Apr 1967-29 Sep 1967  
Wemhoff Richard S. 19-67 E1 27 Jan 1967-7 Jul 1967 

 

Wendland Lawrence L., Jr. 26-66 D1 10 Jun 1966-8 Sep 1966 
 

Wenecki William J. 32-67 B1 23 Jun 1967-5 Dec 1967 
 

Wenrich William D. 13-67 G2 1 Nov 1966-21 Apr 1967 
 

Wernowsky Charles R. 17-66 D2 28 Feb 1966-26 May 1966 
 

Wesley Michael P. 1-68 E1 10 Jul 1967-15 Dec 1967  
West Charles W. 1-68 E1 10 Jul 1967-15 Dec 1967  
West George B. 14-67 H1 14 Nov 1966-5 May 1967  
West Morgan A. 4-67 E2 5 Aug 1966-27 Jan 1967  
Westerberg Douglas A. 11-67 G1 11 Oct 1966-31 Mar 1967  
Westerdahl William A. 13-67 G2 1 Nov 1966-21 Apr 1967  
Wetzel Thomas C. 21-67 F2 10 Feb 1967-21 Jul 1967  
Wetzler Robin Kirmeyer, 1LT. 32-67 B1 23 Jun 1967-5 Dec 1967 CAS 
Whalen Edward J., Jr. 19-67 E1 27 Jan 1967-7 Jul 1967  
Whaley David A. 24-66 B2 20 May 1966-18 Aug 1966  
Wheaton Roger S. 25-67 D2 24 Mar 1967-31 Aug 1967  
Wheeler Thomas T. 24-67 B2 14 Mar 1967-18 Aug 1967  
Whelton John C. 22-67 A2 24 Feb 1967-1 Aug 1967  
Whetsell Erle L., II 26-67 A1 5 Apr 1967-13 Sep 1967  
Whigman James E. 21-66 E2 21 Apr 1966-14 Jul 1966  
Whisenhunt Clarence P. 19-66 C2 24 Mar 1966-22 Jun 1966  
White Daniel F. 16-67 H2 6 Dec 1966-24 May 1967  
White David K. 31-67 C2 9 Jun 1967-17 Nov 1967  
White Dennis M. 23-66 F2 6 May 1966-4 Aug 1966  
White Donel D. 17-67 C2 8 Jan 1967-16 Jun 1967  
White Edward A. 4-67 E2 5 Aug 1966-27 Jan 1967  
White George W. 3-68 F2 4 Aug 1967-1 Feb 1968  
White Horace L. 5-67 F2 12 Aug 1966-3 Feb 1967  
White James O. 14-66 B1 12 Jan 1966-22 Jun 1966  
White Jay R. 1-68 E1 10 Jul 1967-15 Dec 1967  
White Jerry W. 13-67 G2 1 Nov 1966-21 Apr 1967  
White Robert D. 9-66 A1 9 Dec 1965-24 May 1966  
White Robert E. 29-67 G2 19 May 1967-27 Oct 1967  
White Thomas E. 4-68 A2/D2 18 Aug 1967-15 Feb 1968  
White William Joseph, Jr., CPT. 8-67 B2 12 Sep 1966-3 Mar 1967 CAS 
Whitehouse Lawrence B. 1-68 E1 10 Jul 1967-15 Dec 1967  
Whitely Robert L. 16-66 D1 10 Feb 1966-12 May 1966  
Whitesell David L. 4-67 E2 5 Aug 1966-27 Jan 1967  
Whitesell William J. 29-67 G2 19 May 1967-27 Oct 1967  
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Whitesides Ronald A. 2-68 E2 21 Jul 1967-18 Jan 1968  
Whitley Samuel H. 21-66 E2 21 Apr 1966-14 Jul 1966  

Last Name First Name & MI 
Class 
Number Company Course Cycle Dates Status 

Whitlock Warren C. 1-68 E1 10 Jul 1967-15 Dec 1967  
Whitmill William D. 28-67 F1 5 May 1967-13 Oct 1967  
Whitmore Garland Donovan, II, 1LT. 18-66 C1 10 Mar 1966-13 Aug 1966 CAS 
Whitney Victor D. 8-67 B2 12 Sep 1966-3 Mar 1967  
Whittington Donald R. 12-66 A2 4 Jan 1966 – 5 Apr 1966  
Whittle Claude N. 25-66 D2 27 May 1966-1 Nov 1966  
Whomes Gilbert C. 19-66 C2 24 Mar 1966-22 Jun 1966  
Wichman Frederick W. 23-66 F2 6 May 1966-4 Aug 1966  
Widger Elton E., III 9-66 A1 9 Dec 1965-24 May 1966  
Wieczorek Robert L. 24-66 B2 20 May 1966-18 Aug 1966  
Wiener Charles L. 26-66 D1 10 Jun 1966-8 Sep 1966  
Wiese Paul J. 3-68 F2 4 Aug 1967-1 Feb 1968  
Wiggins David C. 17-66 D2 28 Feb 1966-26 May 1966  
Wiggins Larry A. 17-67 C2 8 Jan 1967-16 Jun 1967  
Wiggins Robert D. 28-67 F1 5 May 1967-13 Oct 1967  
Wilburn Randall T. 18-67 B2 15 Jan 1967-23 Jun 1967  
Wilcox Edward M. 22-66 F1 28 Apr 1966-4 Oct 1966  
Wiley Bernard I. 14-66 B1 12 Jan 1966-22 Jun 1966  
Wilhelm Richard C. 21-67 F2 10 Feb 1967-21 Jul 1967  
Wilkes Robert S. 16-66 D1 10 Feb 1966-12 May 1966  
Wilkins David G. 2-67 B1 19 Jul 1966-10 Jan 1967  
Wilkins John C. 19-66 C2 24 Mar 1966-22 Jun 1966  
Wilkins Nathaniel, Jr. 14-66 B1 12 Jan 1966-22 Jun 1966  
Willcox Arthur W., Jr. 23-67 C1 6 Mar 1967-10 Aug 1967  
Willi John R. 26-67 A1 5 Apr 1967-13 Sep 1967  
Williams Alan D. 29-67 G2 19 May 1967-27 Oct 1967  
Williams Alexander J. 18-67 B2 15 Jan 1967-23 Jun 1967  
Williams Arthur L. 9-66 A1 9 Dec 1965-24 May 1966  
Williams Barney L. 24-67 B2 14 Mar 1967-18 Aug 1967  
Williams Carlton L. 4-67 E2 5 Aug 1966-27 Jan 1967  
Williams Clark A. 16-67 H2 6 Dec 1966-24 May 1967  
Williams Daniel E. 18-67 B2 15 Jan 1967-23 Jun 1967  
Williams David J., III 17-67 C2 8 Jan 1967-16 Jun 1967  
Williams David Michael, 1LT. 26-67 A1 5 Apr 1967-13 Sep 1967 CAS 
Williams Gary D. 22-66 F1 28 Apr 1966-4 Oct 1966  
Williams Gerald L. 24-66 B2 20 May 1966-18 Aug 1966  
Williams Gregory 19-67 E1 27 Jan 1967-7 Jul 1967  
Williams Harry F. 26-67 A1 5 Apr 1967-13 Sep 1967  
Williams Larry Lee, 2LT. 1-67 C2 11 Jul 1966-17 Dec 1966 CAS 
Williams Loren H. 7-67 C1 2 Sep 1966-24 Feb 1967  
Williams Patrick V. 1-67 C2 11 Jul 1966-17 Dec 1966  
Williams Paul J. 3-67 E1 29 Jul 1966-20 Jan 1967  
Williams Paxton K. 25-67 D2 24 Mar 1967-31 Aug 1967  
Williams Richard A. 23-66 F2 6 May 1966-4 Aug 1966  
Williams Richard A. 19-67 E1 27 Jan 1967-7 Jul 1967  
Williams Roger F. 2-67 B1 19 Jul 1966-10 Jan 1967  
Williams Stephen L. 6-67 A2 25 Aug 1966-16 Feb 1967  
Williams Thomas F. 31-67 C2 9 Jun 1967-17 Nov 1967  
Williams Waverly 29-67 G2 19 May 1967-27 Oct 1967  
Williamson David D. 4-67 E2 5 Aug 1966-27 Jan 1967  
Williamson James G., Jr. 16-67 H2 6 Dec 1966-24 May 1967  
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Williamson Kenneth R. 21-67 F2 10 Feb 1967-21 Jul 1967  
Willis Joseph Franklin, 1LT. 26-67 A1 5 Apr 1967-13 Sep 1967 CAS 

Last Name First Name & MI 
Class 
Number Company Course Cycle Dates Status 

Willis Robert M. 27-66 A1 17 Jun 1966-15 Sep 1966  
Wilmans Christopher N. 26-66 D1 10 Jun 1966-8 Sep 1966  
Wilmeth Steven L. 10-67 A1 30 Sep 1966-24 Mar 1967  
Wilson Bruce A. 5-67 F2 12 Aug 1966-3 Feb 1967  
Wilson Charles R. 1-68 E1 10 Jul 1967-15 Dec 1967  
Wilson Dion L. 19-66 C2 24 Mar 1966-22 Jun 1966  
Wilson Donald M. 12-66 A2 4 Jan 1966 – 5 Apr 1966  
Wilson Edward A. 19-66 C2 24 Mar 1966-22 Jun 1966  
Wilson Gary L. 19-66 C2 24 Mar 1966-22 Jun 1966  
Wilson Henry T., Jr. 23-66 F2 6 May 1966-4 Aug 1966  
Wilson James W. 31-67 C2 9 Jun 1967-17 Nov 1967  
Wilson Joseph A., III 21-67 F2 10 Feb 1967-21 Jul 1967  
Wilson Kenneth E. 31-67 C2 9 Jun 1967-17 Nov 1967  
Wilson Robert Thomas, CPT. 17-66 D2 28 Feb 1966-26 May 1966 CAS 
Wilson Ross A. 14-67 H1 14 Nov 1966-5 May 1967  
Wilson Roy J. 14-66 B1 12 Jan 1966-22 Jun 1966  
Wilson Scott A. 18-67 B2 15 Jan 1967-23 Jun 1967  
Wilson Thomas S. 24-67 B2 14 Mar 1967-18 Aug 1967  
Wilson William Robert, 1LT. 15-67 D1 23 Nov 1966-12 May 1967 CAS 
Wiltse Ronald Ellis, 1LT. 13-67 G2 1 Nov 1966-21 Apr 1967 CAS 
Wimmer Jacob J. 2-67 B1 19 Jul 1966-10 Jan 1967  
Wingard David E. 19-66 C2 24 Mar 1966-22 Jun 1966  
Winger Everett H. 5-67 F2 12 Aug 1966-3 Feb 1967  
Winkler Michael H. 15-67 D1 23 Nov 1966-12 May 1967  
Winn Richard J. 19-66 C2 24 Mar 1966-22 Jun 1966  
Winskye Richard W. 31-67 C2 9 Jun 1967-17 Nov 1967  
Winslow Charles H. 30-67 D1 22 May 1967- 2 Nov 1967  
Winstead David L. 25-66 D2 27 May 1966-1 Nov 1966  
Winters James L. 30-67 D1 22 May 1967- 2 Nov 1967  
Wise James R. 31-67 C2 9 Jun 1967-17 Nov 1967  
Wisham Clyde M., Jr. 17-67 C2 8 Jan 1967-16 Jun 1967  
Withinton Jerry W. 15-66 B2 20 Jan 1966-19 Apr 1966  
Witmer Wayne L. 21-67 F2 10 Feb 1967-21 Jul 1967  
Witte Robert J. 1-68 E1 10 Jul 1967-15 Dec 1967  
Wittkamper Edward C. 28-67 F1 5 May 1967-13 Oct 1967  
Woehrle James R. 8-67 B2 12 Sep 1966-3 Mar 1967  
Woerthwein Theodore A. 24-66 B2 20 May 1966-18 Aug 1966  
Wojtkiewicz Ronald Joseph, 1LT. 2-67 B1 19 Jul 1966-10 Jan 1967 CAS 
Wold Gary R. 3-67 E1 29 Jul 1966-20 Jan 1967  
Wolf Joseph C. 16-66 D1 10 Feb 1966-12 May 1966  
Wolfe James R. 32-67 B1 23 Jun 1967-5 Dec 1967  
Wolfe Rickey D. 2-68 E2 21 Jul 1967-18 Jan 1968  
Wolfe William M. 2-67 B1 19 Jul 1966-10 Jan 1967  
Wolford Truman O. 20-67 E2 3 Feb 1967-14 Jul 1967  
Wollenman Gary A. 32-67 B1 23 Jun 1967-5 Dec 1967  
Womble Charles R. 9-67 D2 20 Sep 1966-15 Mar 1967  
Wood Carter J. 23-66 F2 6 May 1966-4 Aug 1966  
Wood Chester H. 27-66 A1 17 Jun 1966-15 Sep 1966  
Wood George A., Jr. 20-67 E2 3 Feb 1967-14 Jul 1967  
Wood Giles B. 29-67 G2 19 May 1967-27 Oct 1967  
Wood William J. 11-67 G1 11 Oct 1966-31 Mar 1967  



  
 

314 
 

Woodall Thomas L. 3-68 F2 4 Aug 1967-1 Feb 1968  
Woodard Judson H. 5-68 B2 1 Sep 1967-23 Feb 1968  

Last Name First Name & MI 
Class 
Number Company Course Cycle Dates Status 

Woods Donald E. 10-67 A1 30 Sep 1966-24 Mar 1967  
Woods Jerry L. 16-66 D1 10 Feb 1966-12 May 1966  
Woods Michael W. 27-67 G1 21 Apr 1967-29 Sep 1967  
Woodson Jesse H, Jr. 22-66 F1 28 Apr 1966-4 Oct 1966  
Woodward Lewis K., Jr. 28-67 F1 5 May 1967-13 Oct 1967  
Woodworth Michael B. 18-66 C1 10 Mar 1966-13 Aug 1966  
Worcester Wesley A. 25-67 D2 24 Mar 1967-31 Aug 1967  
Work Thomas J., Jr. 12-67 F1 21 Oct 1966-14 Apr 1967  
Worrell Stephen A. 22-67 A2 24 Feb 1967-1 Aug 1967  
Worthy Gary L. 19-67 E1 27 Jan 1967-7 Jul 1967  
Wotton Edwin L. 5-67 F2 12 Aug 1966-3 Feb 1967  
Wray Christopher P. 9-67 D2 20 Sep 1966-15 Mar 1967  
Wright James A. 27-67 G1 21 Apr 1967-29 Sep 1967  
Wright James M. 16-66 D1 10 Feb 1966-12 May 1966  
Wright Richard C. 23-66 F2 6 May 1966-4 Aug 1966  
Wright Richard G. 31-67 C2 9 Jun 1967-17 Nov 1967  
Wright Robert T. 2-67 B1 19 Jul 1966-10 Jan 1967  
Wrigley Donald E. 13-67 G2 1 Nov 1966-21 Apr 1967  
Wunder Robert A. 23-66 F2 6 May 1966-4 Aug 1966  
Wunderlich Roy A. 1-68 E1 10 Jul 1967-15 Dec 1967  
Wynarczuk Ihor 23-67 C1 6 Mar 1967-10 Aug 1967  
Wynn James H. 23-66 F2 6 May 1966-4 Aug 1966  
Wynn William A., Jr. 18-66 C1 10 Mar 1966-13 Aug 1966  
Yancey Homer G., Jr. 26-67 A1 5 Apr 1967-13 Sep 1967  
Yanno Robert J. 20-66 E1 7 Apr 1966-8 Jul 1966  
Yates Eduardo 9-67 D2 20 Sep 1966-15 Mar 1967  
Yeager Donald R. 25-66 D2 27 May 1966-1 Nov 1966  
Yerger Jimmie A. 11-67 G1 11 Oct 1966-31 Mar 1967  
Yost Allan K. 20-66 E1 7 Apr 1966-8 Jul 1966  
Youmans Benjamin C. 7-67 C1 2 Sep 1966-24 Feb 1967  
Young Andrew Kung, 1LT. 9-67 D2 20 Sep 1966-15 Mar 1967 CAS 
Young Bobbie J. 9-66 A1 9 Dec 1965-24 May 1966  
Young David W. 14-67 H1 14 Nov 1966-5 May 1967  
Young Edward M. 26-67 A1 5 Apr 1967-13 Sep 1967  
Young Frederick E. 14-67 H1 14 Nov 1966-5 May 1967  
Young Robert E., Jr. 7-67 C1 2 Sep 1966-24 Feb 1967  
Young William L. 18-67 B2 15 Jan 1967-23 Jun 1967  
Zack Jerome E. 26-66 D1 10 Jun 1966-8 Sep 1966  
Zale Louis M., Jr. 29-67 G2 19 May 1967-27 Oct 1967  
Zambone Joseph C., IV 13-67 G2 1 Nov 1966-21 Apr 1967  
Zanini Daniel R. 25-66 D2 27 May 1966-1 Nov 1966  
Zastrow Kenneth B. 3-68 F2 4 Aug 1967-1 Feb 1968  
Zavaglia Robert J. 29-67 G2 19 May 1967-27 Oct 1967  
Zeiner James E. 15-66 B2 20 Jan 1966-19 Apr 1966  
Zeller Larry P. 14-66 B1 12 Jan 1966-22 Jun 1966  
Zenner James A. 18-66 C1 10 Mar 1966-13 Aug 1966  
Zentner Gerald E. 1-67 C2 11 Jul 1966-17 Dec 1966  
Zerba John M. 15-67 D1 23 Nov 1966-12 May 1967  
Zetter Roger J. 14-67 H1 14 Nov 1966-5 May 1967  
Zimmerman James F. 29-67 G2 19 May 1967-27 Oct 1967  
Zimmerman Richard E. 3-67 E1 29 Jul 1966-20 Jan 1967  
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Zoeller James P. 18-66 C1 10 Mar 1966-13 Aug 1966  
Zola Henry J. 25-67 D2 24 Mar 1967-31 Aug 1967  
Last Name First Name & MI Class 

Number 
Company Course Cycle Date Status 

Zopfi Thomas M., III 12-67 F1 21 Oct 1966-14 Apr 1967  
Zorbini Raymond A. 3-68 F2 4 Aug 1967-1 Feb 1968  
Zuk Thomas D. 14-66 B1 12 Jan 1966-22 Jun 1966  
Zupancic David P. 17-67 C2 8 Jan 1967-16 Jun 1967  
Zuraitis William J. 2-67 B1 19 Jul 1966-10 Jan 1967  
      
      
      
      
      
      
      
      

   


